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99996 MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Interstate compact misdemeanor 19900101 |0 0 4 ICMISD 0 20150827 90Z
99997 FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Interstate compact felony 19900101 |0 0 4 ICFLNY 0 20150827 90Z
99998 FINE .00 0 N N N Search warrant 10101 0 0 0 SRCHWARR 0 20150217 90Z
99999 FINE .00 0 N N N 0 Fake statute--check judge's notes 10101 0 0 0 0 0 90z
2-3292 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate NRD camp/picnic/hike regulations 19840710 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90z
2-3295 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Hunt/use projectile in recreation area 19840710 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90z
2-3296 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Engage in water activity/not allowed 20060714 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90Z
2-3297 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate NRD real/personal property rules 20060714 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90Z
14-415-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate unlawful constructn ord-3rd/subs 20140718 |0 0 4 14-415 MISD 0 20160229 90Z
14-415-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate unlawful constructn ord-1st/2nd 20140718 |0 0 4 14-415 MISD 0 20160229 90Z
18-1737 INF FINE 100.00 0 N Y N Unauthorized vehicle-handicapped space 19960719 |0 0 5499 STAT 0 0 90z
18-1741 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Misuse handicap plates 19960601 |0 0 5499 STAT 0 0 90Z
18-1741.01 INF FINE 100.00 0 N Y N Park in handicapped space-1st offense 19960601 [20090829 0 5499 STAT 0 0 90z
18-1741.01 INF FINE 50.00 0 N Y N Park in handicapped space-1st offense 19930909 [19960531 0 5499 STAT 0 0 90Z
18-1741.01-1ST INF FINE 150.00 0 N Y N Park in handicapped space-1st offense 20090830 |0 0 5499 STAT 0 0 90Z
18-1741.01-2ND INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Park in handicapped space-2nd offense 20090830 [0 0 5499 STAT 0 0 90Z
18-1741.01-3RD INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Park in handicapped space-3rd offense 20090830 [0 0 5499 STAT 0 0 90Z
18-1910 MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Plumbing without a license 19730101 |0 0 2624 MISD 0 0 90Z
2-2647(1)(A)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Pesticide Act - 2nd/subsequent 19930909 |0 0 6299 2-2647 MISD 0 0 90Z
2-2647(1)(A)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Pesticide Act - 1st offense 19930909 |0 0 6299 2-2647 MISD 0 0 90Z
23-114.05 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate county zoning regulations 19910906 |0 0 5321 MISD 0 0 90Z
23-135.01-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N File false claim - $1,500.00 and over 20150830 |0 0 2699 23-135.01 |FLNY 0 20150716 90Z
23-135.01-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N File false claim - $1,000 and over 19780101 [20150829 0 2699 23-135.01 |FLNY 0 20150716 90Z
23-135.01-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N File false claim - $500.00 to $1,499.99 20150830 |0 0 2699 23-135.01 |[MISD 0 20150716 90Z
23-135.01-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N File false claim - $100.01 to $999.99 19780101 [20150829 0 2699 23-135.01 |MISD 0 20150716 90Z
23-135.01-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N File false claim - less than $500.00 20150830 |0 0 2699 23-135.01 |MISD 0 20150716 90Z
23-135.01-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N File false claim - less than $100.00 19780101 [20150829 0 2699 23-135.01 |MISD 0 20150716 90Z
23-174.10 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Pollute air and water 19810101 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90Z
23-350 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Making false/incorrect inventory stmts 20050101 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 90Z
23-813 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate public amusement place w/o licen 19970101 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
25-1640 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Penalize employee for jury service 19800719 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
25-2121 MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Contempt of court 19700101 |0 0 5005 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1005(2) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Dogfighting/cockfighting/bearbaiting,etc 20150830 |0 0 7301 28-1005 |FLNY 0 20150803 720
28-1005(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Dogfighting/cockfighting/bearbaiting,etc 20030831 [20150829 0 7301 28-1005 |FLNY 0 20150803 720
28-1005(2)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Dogfighting/cockfighting,etc.-subsequent 19810101 [20030830 0 7301 28-1005 |FLNY 0 0 720
28-1005(2)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dogfighting/cockfighting/bearbaiting,etc 19810101 [20030830 0 7301 28-1005 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1005(3) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Witness dogfighting/cockfighting, etc. 20150830 |0 0 7301 28-1005 |FLNY 0 20150803 720
28-1005(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Witness dogfighting/cockfighting, etc. 20030831 [20150829 0 7301 28-1005 |FLNY 0 20150803 720
28-1005(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dogfighting/cockfighting, etc.-spectating 19810101 [20030830 0 7301 28-1005 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1005.01 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Own/possess animal fight paraphernalia 20100715 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 720
28-1009(1) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Abandon or cruelly neglect an animal 20030831 |20070831 0 7302 28-1009 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1009(1)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Abandon/cruelly neglect animal-inj/death 20070901 |0 0 7302 28-1009 FLNY 0 0 720
28-1009(1)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Abandon/cruelly neglect animal 20070901 |0 0 7302 28-1009 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1009(1)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Abandon/cruelly neglect animal-2nd/subs. 20020720 |20030830 0 7302 28-1009 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1009(1)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Cruelty to animals-2nd/subsequent 19900715 |20020719 0 7302 28-1009 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1009(1)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Abandon/cruelly neglect animal-1st 20020720 |20030830 0 7302 28-1009 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1009(1)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Cruelty to animals-1st offense 19900715 [20020719 0 7302 28-1009 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1009(2)(A)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Cruelly mistreat animal-2nd/subsequent 20030831 [20150829 0 7302 28-1009 |FLNY 0 20150803 720
28-1009(2)(A)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Cruelly mistreat animal-1st offense 20030831 |0 0 7302 28-1009 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1009(2)(B) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Intentional cruelty to an animal 20150830 |0 0 7302 28-1009 |FLNY 0 20150803 720
28-1009(2)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Intentional cruelty to an animal 20030831 |20150829 0 7302 28-1009 |FLNY 0 20150803 720
28-1009(2)A-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Cruelly mistreat animal-2nd/subsequent 20150830 |0 0 7302 28-1009 |FLNY 0 20150803 720
28-1009(2)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Cruelly mistreat animal-2nd/subsequent 20020720 20030830 0 7302 28-1009 |FLNY 0 0 720
28-1009(2)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Harassment of police animal/cause death 19950909 |20020719 0 4899 28-1009 |FLNY 0 0 720
28-1009(2)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Cruelly mistreat animal-1st offense 20020720 20030830 0 7302 28-1009 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1009(2)-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Harassment of police animal 19950909 20020719 0 4899 28-1009 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1009(3)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Harassment of police animal/cause death 20150830 |0 0 4899 28-1009 |FLNY 0 20150803 720
28-1009(3)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Harassment of police animal/cause death 20020720 20150829 0 4899 28-1009 |FLNY 0 20150803 720
28-1009(3)-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Harassment of police animal 20020720 |0 0 4899 28-1009 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1009.01 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violence on/interfere with service dog 19970913 |0 0 7302 MISD 0 0 720
28-1009.02 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intentionally trip/drag equine 20080718 |0 0 7302 MISD 0 0 720
28-1009.03 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intentionally trip/drag bovine 20080718 |0 0 7302 MISD 0 0 720
28-1010 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Indecency with an animal 19900715 |0 0 7305 MISD 0 0 720
28-1017 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Employee fails to report animal cruelty 20030831 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 720
28-1018 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell puppy/kitten under six weeks of age 20030831 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 720
28-1019(1)(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Own/possess animal in viol. of FEL order 20080422 |0 0 7399 28-1019 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1019(1)(B) MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Own/possess animal in viol. of MSD order 20080422 |0 0 7399 28-1019 |MISD 0 0 720
28-1102(2)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Promote gambling/1st degree-3rd/subs. 19810101 |0 0 3999 28-1102 |FLNY 0 0 398
28-1102(2)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Promote gambling/1st degree-2nd offense 19810101 |0 0 3999 28-1102 |FLNY 0 0 398
28-1102(2)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Promote gambling/1st degree-1st offense 19810101 |0 0 3999 28-1102  |MISD 0 0 39B
28-1103 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Promote gambling/2nd degree 19810101 |0 0 3999 MISD 0 0 39B
28-1104 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Promote gambling/3rd degree 19870101 |0 0 3999 MISD 0 0 39B
28-1105 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess gambling records-1st degree 19810101 |0 0 3912 MISD 0 0 39B
28-1105.01 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Gambling debt collection 19810101 [0 0 3925 FLNY 0 0 398
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28-1107 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess gambling device 19910101 |0 0 3908 MISD 0 0 398
28-1202(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 24 N Y N Carry concealed weapon-1st offense 19810101 |0 0 5202 28-1202  |MISD 0 0 520
28-1202(4) FEL 4 FINE .00 23 N Y N Carry concealed weapon-2nd/subsequent 19810101 |0 0 5202 28-1202  |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1203 FEL 4 FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess machine gun/short rifle/shotgun 19810101 |0 0 5203 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1204 MSD 1 FINE .00 24 N Y N Unlawful possession of a handgun 20090528 |0 0 5212 MISD 0 0 520
28-1204 MSD 3 FINE .00 24 N Y N Unlawful possession of revolver 19780101 [20090527 0 5212 MISD 0 0 520
28-1204.01 FEL 3 FINE .00 23 N Y N Unlawful transfer of firearm to juvenile 20090528 |0 0 5299 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1204.01 FEL 4 FINE .00 23 N Y N Unlawful transfer of firearm to juvenile 19940416 20090527 0 5299 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1204.04 FEL 4 FINE .00 23 N Y N Unlawful poss. of firearm/school grounds 20090528 |0 0 5212 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1204.04 MSD 2 FINE .00 24 N Y N Unlawful poss. of firearm/school grounds 20020720 20090527 0 5212 MISD 0 0 520
28-1204.04 MSD 4 FINE .00 24 N Y N Unlawful poss. of firearm/school grounds 19940416 20020719 0 5212 MISD 0 0 520
28-1205 FEL 3 FINE .00 23 N Y N Use firearm to commit a felony 19780101 [19950908 0 5228 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1205(1)(B) FEL 2 FINE .00 23 N Y N Use deadly weapon to commit a felony 20090528 |0 0 5228 28-1205 |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1205(1)(C) FEL ic FINE .00 23 N Y N Use firearm to commit a felony 20090528 |0 0 5228 28-1205 |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1205(2)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 23 N Y N Use deadly weapon to commit a felony 19950909 |20090527 0 5299 28-1205 |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1205(2)(B) FEL 3 FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess deadly weapon while commit felny 20090528 |0 0 5299 28-1205 |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1205(2)(B) FEL 2 FINE .00 23 N Y N Use firearm to commit a felony 19950909 20090527 0 5299 28-1205 |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1205(2)(C) FEL 2 FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess firearm while commit felony 20090528 |0 0 5299 28-1205 |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1206 FEL 4 FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess firearm by fugitive or felon 19810101 [19950908 0 5212 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1206(3)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess deadly weapon-prohibited person 20090528 |0 0 5212 28-1206  |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1206(3)(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess deadly weapon by felon/fugitive 19950909 |20090527 0 5212 28-1206  |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1206(3)(B) FEL 3 FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess firearm by felon/fugitive 19950909 20090527 0 5212 28-1206  |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1206(3)(B)-1B FEL 1B FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess firearm by prohibited person-sub 20090528 |0 0 5212 28-1206  |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1206(3)(B)-1D FEL 1D FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess firearm by prohibited person-1st 20090528 |0 0 5212 28-1206  |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1207 FEL 3 FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess defaced firearm 20090528 |0 0 5201 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1207 FEL 4 FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess defaced firearm 19810101 [20090527 0 5201 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1208 FEL 3 FINE .00 23 N Y N Deface a firearm 20090528 |0 0 5201 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1208 FEL 4 FINE .00 23 N Y N Deface a firearm 19810101 [20090527 0 5201 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1210 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to notify sheriff-tranglzr gun sale 19780101 |0 0 5210 MISD 0 0 520
28-1212 FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue no account check 19780602 19780602 0 2633 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1212.02 FEL 1D FINE .00 23 N Y N Unlawful/intentional dischg. of firearm 20090528 |0 0 5213 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1212.02 FEL 3 FINE .00 23 N Y N Unlawful discharge of firearm 19950909 20090527 0 5213 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1212.02 FEL 4 FINE .00 23 N Y N Unlawful discharge of firearm 19900715 [19950908 0 5213 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1212.03 FEL 2A FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess or receive stolen firearm 20150830 |0 0 5299 FLNY 0 20150812 520
28-1212.03 FEL 3 FINE .00 23 N Y N Possess or receive stolen firearm 20090528 |20150829 0 5299 FLNY 0 20150812 520
28-1212.03 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess or receive stolen firearm 19910909 |20090527 0 5299 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1212.04 FEL ic FINE .00 23 N Y N Discharge firearm near vehicle/building 20090528 |0 0 5213 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1215 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful possession/explosives-1st dgree 19810101 |0 0 5211 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1216 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful possession/explosives-2nd dgree 19810101 |0 0 5211 MISD 0 0 520
28-1217 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful sale of explosives 19810101 |0 0 5222 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1218(2) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Use explosives w/o permit 19780101 |0 0 5206 28-1218 |MISD 0 0 520
28-1218(3) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Use explosives w/o permit when eligible 19780101 |0 0 5206 28-1218 |MISD 0 0 520
28-1219 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Obtain explosives permit fraudulently 19810101 |0 0 5223 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1220 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess destructive device 19810101 |0 0 5211 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1221 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Threaten explosive use/place false bomb 20020720 |0 0 5215 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1221 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Threaten to use an explosive 19810101 [20020719 0 5215 FLNY 0 0 520
28-1222(2) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Use explosive to commit felony-1st off. 20150830 |0 0 5206 28-1222 |FLNY 0 20150812 520
28-1222(2) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Use explosive to commit felony-1st off. 19810101 [20150829 0 5206 28-1222 |FLNY 0 20150812 520
28-1222(3) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Use explosive to commit felony-2nd/subs 19810101 |0 0 5206 28-1222 |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1223(2) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Use explosive to damage prop 19810101 |0 0 2905 28-1223  |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1223(3) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Use explosive to damage prop-pers injury 19810101 |0 0 2905 28-1223  |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1223(4) FEL 1A FINE .00 27 N Y N Use explosive to damage prop-death 19810101 |0 0 2905 28-1223 |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1224(2) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Use explosive to kill/injure 20150830 |0 0 5206 28-1224 |FLNY 0 20150812 520
28-1224(2) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Use explosive to kill/injure 19810101 [20150829 0 5206 28-1224 FLNY 0 20150812 520
28-1224(3) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Use explosive to kill/injure-pers injury 19810101 |0 0 5206 28-1224 |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1224(4) FEL 1A FINE .00 27 N Y N Use explosive to kill/injure-death 19810101 |0 0 999 28-1224  |FLNY 0 0 520
28-1225 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Store explosives-violate safety reg's. 19890825 |0 0 5226 MISD 0 0 520
28-1233 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to notify fire dist-use explosive 19930909 |0 0 5226 MISD 0 0 520
28-1235 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Transport explosive materials 19890825 |0 0 5205 MISD 0 0 520
28-1240(3) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful transport of anhydrous ammonia 19870101 |0 0 5205 28-1240 |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1240(5) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful use of tank or container 19870101 |0 0 5205 28-1240 |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1242 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful throwing of fireworks 19870101 |0 0 5232 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1244 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Possess or discharge illegal fireworks 19810101 |0 0 5232 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1246 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell fireworks without license 19870101 |0 0 5232 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1248 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate duties of fireworks licensee 19780101 |0 0 5232 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1249 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell fireworks outside city limits 19780101 |0 0 5232 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1250 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess illegal fireworks 19780101 |0 0 5232 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1251 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful test/inspection of fire alarms 19830101 |0 0 5308 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1254 MSD 1 FINE .00 ER1J 28 Y Y Y Transport child while intoxicated 20120101 |0 0 5404 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1255 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell/possess/use flying lanterns 20160225 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20160229 90Z
28-1301 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Remove/conceal/abandon dead human body 20030831 |0 0 926 FLNY 0 0 90z
28-1301 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Remove/conceal/abandon dead human body 19810101 [20030830 0 926 MISD 0 0 90z
28-1302 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Conceal death of another person 19810101 |0 0 927 MISD 0 0 90z
28-1303 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Produce stagnant waters 19780101 [0 0 5523 MISD 0 0 90Z
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28-1304 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Put carcass or filthy substance in well 19780101 |0 0 6206 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1305 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Expose offensive matter 19890101 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1306 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Bring unclean RR stock cars into state 19780101 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1307 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sell or offer diseased meat for sale 19810101 |0 0 5504 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-1308 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Water stock at private tank 19780101 |0 0 5599 MISD 0 0 90z
28-1309 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Refuse to yield a party line 19780101 |0 0 5799 MISD 0 0 90z
28-1310 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intimidation by phone call 19780101 |0 0 1316 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1311 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Interfere with public service company 19780101 |0 0 5322 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1312 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Interfere with police radio system 19810101 |0 0 5399 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1313 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful use of white cane/guide dog 19780101 |0 0 7002 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1314 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to observe blind person 19780101 |0 0 7003 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1316 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful use of locks and keys 19780101 |0 0 7193 MISD 0 0 90z
28-1317 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful picketing 19780101 |0 0 5316 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1318 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Mass picketing 19780101 |0 0 5317 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1319 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Interfere with picketing 19780101 |0 0 5318 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1320 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intimidate pickets 19780101 |0 0 5319 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1320.03 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful picketing of a funeral 20060405 |0 0 5316 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1321 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Maintaining a nuisance 19780101 |0 0 5320 MISD 0 0 90C
28-1322 MSD 3 FINE .00 26 N Y N Disturbing the peace 19780101 |0 0 5312 MISD 0 0 90C
28-1323 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Transfer/sell recorded sound w/o consent 19780101 |0 0 2631 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1324 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell or possess unlawful recorded sound 19780101 |0 0 2631 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1331 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth use of receptacle 19780101 |0 0 7191 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1332 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth possession of receptacle 19780101 |0 0 7192 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1335 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Discharge firearm/weapon from highway 20090830 [0 0 5213 MISD 0 0 520
28-1335 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Discharge firearm/weapon from highway 20060101 [20090829 0 5213 MISD 0 0 520
28-1335 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Discharge firearm/weapon from highway 19780101 [20051231 0 5213 MISD 0 0 520
28-1343.01(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth computer access-risk to person 19910901 |0 0 7103 28-1343.01] FLNY 0 0 26G
28-1343.01(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth computer access-risk public hith 19910901 |0 0 7103 28-1343.01 MISD 0 0 26G
28-1343.01(4) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth computer access-rsk data security 19910901 |0 0 7103 28-1343.01)MISD 0 0 26G
28-1344(2) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth computer access-deprive $5,000+ 20150830 |0 0 7103 28-1344  |FLNY 0 20150812 26G
28-1344(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth computer access-deprive 1500-5000 20150830 |0 0 7103 28-1344 |FLNY 0 20150812 26G
28-1344(4) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth computer access-deprive $500-1500 20150830 |0 0 7103 28-1344 |MISD 0 20150812 26G
28-1344(5) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth computer access-deprive under 500 20150830 |0 0 7103 28-1344 |MISD 0 20150812 26G
28-1344-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth computer access-deprive $1,000+ 19860101 [20150829 0 7103 28-1344 FLNY 0 20150812 26G
28-1344-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth computer access-deprive property 19860101 [20150829 0 7103 28-1344  |[FLNY 0 20150812 26G
28-1345(2) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth computer access-$5000+ damage 20150830 |0 0 7103 28-1345 |FLNY 0 20150812 26G
28-1345(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth computer access-$1500-5000 damage 20150830 |0 0 7103 28-1345 |FLNY 0 20150812 26G
28-1345(4) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth computer access-$500-1500 damage 20150830 |0 0 7103 28-1345 |MISD 0 20150812 26G
28-1345(5) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth computer access-under $500 damage 20150830 |0 0 7103 28-1345 |MISD 0 20150812 26G
28-1345-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth computer access-$1,000+ damage 19860101 [20150829 0 7103 28-1345 |FLNY 0 20150812 26G
28-1345-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth computer access-cause damage 19860101 [20150829 0 7103 28-1345 |FLNY 0 20150812 26G
28-1346-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Obtain confidential public info-2nd/subs 19860101 |0 0 7103 28-1346  |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1346-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Obtain confidential public info-1st off. 19860101 |0 0 7103 28-1346  |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1347-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Access without authorization-2nd/subs. 19860101 |0 0 7103 28-1347 |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1347-M5 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Access without authorization-1st offense 19860101 |0 0 7103 28-1347 |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1350 MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell/dist. liquid mercury thermometer 20030831 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90z
28-1351 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful membership recruitment 20090528 |0 0 7399 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-1355-F1B FEL 1B FINE .00 27 N Y N Racketeering-based on 1/1A/1B activity 20151017 |0 0 2699 28-1355 |FLNY 0 20151022 90Z
28-1355-F1B FEL 1B FINE .00 27 N Y N Racketeering-based on 1A/1B activity 20150830 [20151016 0 2699 28-1355 |FLNY 0 20151022 90Z
28-1355-F1B FEL 1B FINE .00 27 N Y N Racketeering-based on 1/1A/1B activity 20090830 |20150829 0 2699 28-1355 |FLNY 0 20150904 90Z
28-1355-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Racketeering 20090830 |0 0 2699 28-1355 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-1357 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell novelty lighter-no child safety fea 20140718 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1405 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to get locksmith registration cert. 19780101 |0 0 7193 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1418 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Tobacco use by minor 19780101 |0 0 5529 MISD 0 0 90z
28-1419 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell tobacco to minor 19780101 |0 0 5525 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1420 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell tobacco without license 19780101 |0 0 5525 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1425 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Licensee sell tobacco to minor 19780101 |0 0 5526 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1427 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Minor misrepresent age to obtain tobacco 19780101 |0 0 5530 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1429.02 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawfully dispense cigarette by vending 19940101 |0 0 5531 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1431 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful manufacture and sale of toys 19760101 |0 0 5599 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1434 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to comply with building regulations 19780101 |0 0 7199 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1437 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess or obtain legend drugs 19770101 [20150829 0 3594 MISD 0 20151103 35A
28-1445 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Solicit funds outside home county 19780101 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 90z
28-1463.03-F1C FEL 1C FINE .00 27 N Y N Visual depict/sex explicit conduct-prior 20090521 |0 0 3708 28-1463.03 FLNY 0 0 370
28-1463.03-F1D FEL 1D FINE .00 27 N Y N Visual depict/sex explicit conduct-19+ 20090521 |0 0 3708 28-1463.03 FLNY 0 0 370
28-1463.03-F2 FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Visual depict/sex explicit conduct-subs 19790101 [20090520 0 3708 28-1463.03 FLNY 0 0 370
28-1463.03-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Visual depict/sex explicit conduct-<19 20090521 |0 0 3708 28-1463.03 FLNY 0 0 370
28-1463.03-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Visual depict/sex explicit conduct-1st 19790101 [20090520 0 3708 28-1463.03 FLNY 0 0 370
28-1463.05 FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess child porn-intent to distribute 20040416 20090520 0 3708 FLNY 0 0 370
28-1463.05 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess child porn-intent to distribute 19860717 [20040415 0 3708 FLNY 0 0 370
28-1463.05(2)(A) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess visual depict/sex expl cond-<19 20090521 |0 0 3708 28-1463.05 FLNY 0 0 370
28-1463.05(2)(B) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess visual depict/sex expl cond-19+ 20150830 |0 0 3708 28-1463.05 FLNY 0 20150812 370
28-1463.05(2)(B) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess visual depict/sex expl cond-19+ 20090521 |20150829 0 3708 28-1463.05 FLNY 0 20150812 370
28-1463.05(2)(C) FEL 1C FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess visual depict/sex expl cond-prir 20090521 |0 0 3708 28-1463.05 FLNY 0 0 370
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28-1467 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate aircraft under influence-1st 19790101 |0 0 5433 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1468 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate aircraft under influence-2nd 19790101 |0 0 5433 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1469 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Operate aircraft under influence-3rd/sub 19790101 |0 0 5433 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-1472 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Refuse to submit to breath test-pilot 19790101 |0 0 5433 MISD 0 0 90z
28-1476 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Deceptive or misleading advertising 19810101 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90z
28-1479 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell cans with removable tabs 19820101 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-1481 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful civil disorder acts 19810101 |0 0 5299 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-1483 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Resale of donated food 19820101 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-201(4)(A) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt of a class 1/1A/1B/1C/1D felony 20151017 |0 0 7399 28-201 FLNY 0 20151022 90Z
28-201(4)(A) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt of a class 1A/1B/1C/1D felony 20150830 [20151016 0 7399 28-201 FLNY 0 20151022 90Z
28-201(4)(A) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt of a class 1/1A/1B/1C/1D felony 20100715 [20150829 0 7399 28-201 FLNY 0 20150904 90Z
28-201(4)(A) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt of a class 1/1A/1B felony 19780101 [20100714 0 7399 28-201 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-201(4)(B) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt of a class 2 felony 20150830 |0 0 7399 28-201 FLNY 0 20150716 90Z
28-201(4)(B) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt of a class 2 felony 20100715 |20150829 0 7399 28-201 FLNY 0 20150716 90Z
28-201(4)(B) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt of a class 1C/1D/2 felony 19780101 [20100714 0 7399 28-201 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-201(4)(C) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt of a class 2A felony 20150830 |0 0 7399 28-201 FLNY 0 20150716 90Z
28-201(4)(C) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt of certain felony offenses 19980701 [20150829 0 7399 28-201 FLNY 0 20150716 90Z
28-201(4)(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt of a class 3 felony 19780101 [19980630 0 7399 28-201 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-201(4)(D) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt of a class 3 or 3A felony 20150830 |0 0 7399 28-201 FLNY 0 20150716 90Z
28-201(4)(D) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt of a class 3 felony 19980701 [20150829 0 7399 28-201 FLNY 0 20150716 90Z
28-201(4)(D) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Attempt of a class 4 felony 19780101 [19980630 0 7399 28-201 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-201(4)(E) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Attempt of a class 4 felony 20150830 |0 0 7399 28-201 MISD 0 20150716 90Z
28-201(4)(E) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Attempt of a class 3A or class 4 felony 19980701 [20150829 0 7399 28-201 MISD 0 20150716 90Z
28-201(4)(E) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Attempt of a class 1 misdemeanor 19780101 [19980630 0 7399 28-201 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-201(4)(F) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Attempt of a class 1 misdemeanor 19980701 |0 0 7399 28-201 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-201(4)(F) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Attempt of a class 2 misdemeanor 19780101 |19980630 0 7399 28-201 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-201(4)(G) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Attempt of a class 2 misdemeanor 19980701 |0 0 7399 28-201 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-202(4) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Conspiracy to commit a class 1 felony 20151017 |0 0 7399 28-202 FLNY 0 20151022 90Z
28-202(4) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Conspiracy to commit a class 1 felony 19780102 20150829 0 7399 28-202 FLNY 0 20150904 90Z
28-202(A) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Conspiracy to commit a class 2 felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-202 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-202(B) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Conspiracy to commit a class 3 felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-202 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-202(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Conspiracy to commit a class 4 felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-202 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-202-1A FEL 1A FINE .00 27 N Y N Conspiracy to commit 1A felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-202 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-202-1B FEL 1B FINE .00 27 N Y N Conspiracy to commit 1B felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-202 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-202-1C FEL 1C FINE .00 27 N Y N Conspiracy to commit 1C felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-202 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-202-1D FEL 1D FINE .00 27 N Y N Conspiracy to commit 1D felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-202 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-202-2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Conspiracy to commit a class 2A felony 20150830 |0 0 7399 28-202 FLNY 0 20150901 90Z
28-202-3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Conspiracy to commit a class 3A felony 19980701 |0 0 7399 28-202 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-204 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Accessory to felony 19780101 [19990827 0 7399 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-204(1)(F) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Accessory to felony - obstruction 20080711 [20080711 0 7399 28-204 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-204(2)(A) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Accessory to class 1/1A/1B/1C/1D felony 20160420 |0 0 7399 28-204 FLNY 0 20160512 90Z
28-204(2)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Accessory to class 1/1A/1B/1C/1D felony 19990828 [20160419 0 7399 28-204 FLNY 0 20160512 90Z
28-204(2)(B) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Accessory to class 2 or 2A felony 20150830 |0 0 7399 28-204 FLNY 0 20150720 90Z
28-204(2)(B) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Accessory to class 2 felony 19990828 20150829 0 7399 28-204 FLNY 0 20150720 90Z
28-204(2)(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Accessory to class 3 or 3A felony 19990828 |0 0 7399 28-204 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-204(2)(D) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Accessory to class 4 felony (1 a/b/c) 19990828 |0 0 7399 28-204 MISD 0 20150720 90Z
28-204(2)(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Accessory to felony not class 4 (1d/e/f) 19990828 |0 0 7399 28-204 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-204(2)(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Accessory to class 4 felony (1 d/e/f) 19990828 |0 0 7399 28-204 MISD 0 20150720 90Z
28-205 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding consummation of felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-206(A) FEL 1 FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 1 felony 20151017 |0 0 7399 28-206 FLNY 0 20151022 90Z
28-206(A) FEL 1 FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 1 felony 19780101 [20150829 0 7399 28-206 FLNY 0 20150915 90Z
28-206(B) FEL 1A FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 1A felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-206(C) FEL 1B FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 1B felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-206(D) FEL ic FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 1C felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-206(E) FEL 1D FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 1D felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-206(F) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 2 felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-206(F)1 FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 2A felony 20150830 |0 0 7399 28-206 FLNY 0 20150915 90Z
28-206(G) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 3 felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-206(G)1 FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 3A felony 19980701 |0 0 7399 28-206 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-206(H) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 4 felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-206(1) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 1 misd. 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-206(J) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 2 misd. 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-206(K) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 3 misd. 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-206(L) MSD 3A FINE .00 28 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 3A misd. 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-206(M) MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 4 misd. 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-206(N) MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class 5 misd. 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-206(0) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Aiding and abetting an infraction 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-206(P) MSD w FINE .00 28 N Y N Aiding and abetting a class W misd. 19780101 |0 0 7399 28-206 MISD 0 20150220 90Z
28-3,106 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Perform/attempt abortion at > 20 weeks 20101015 |0 0 1499 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-3,107 MSD 5 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Intentional/reckles falsification of rpt 20101015 |0 0 1499 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-301 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Compounding a felony 19780101 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-303-F1 FEL 1 FINE .00 1 N Y N Murder-1st degree/class 1 felony 20151017 |0 0 999 28-303 FLNY 0 20151022 09A
28-303-F1 FEL 1 FINE .00 1 N Y N Murder-1st degree/class 1 felony 19770811 [20150829 0 999 28-303 FLNY 0 20150904 09A
28-303-F1A FEL 1A FINE .00 1 N Y N Murder-1st degree/class 1A felony 19770811 [0 0 999 28-303 FLNY 0 20151202 09A
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28-304 FEL iB FINE .00 1 N Y N Murder-2nd degree 19780101 |0 0 999 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-305 FEL 2A FINE .00 2 N Y N Manslaughter 20150830 |0 0 999 FLNY 0 20150720 09A
28-305 FEL 3 FINE .00 2 N Y N Manslaughter 19780101 [20150829 0 999 FLNY 0 20150720 09A
28-305H FEL 2 FINE .00 2 N Y N Manslaughter/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 999 28-305 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-306(2) MSD 1 FINE .00 FAL 28 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide 19780101 |0 0 920 28-306 MISD 0 0 09A
28-306(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 FAL 27 Y Y N Motor veh homicide-class 4 felony 19780101 [19921231 0 920 28-306 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-306(3)(A) FEL 3A FINE .00 FAL 27 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-reckless/willful 19980701 |0 0 920 28-306 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-306(3)(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 FAL 27 Y Y N Motor veh homicide/60-6,213 & 4/felony 4 19940101 [19980630 0 920 28-306 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-306(3)(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 FAL 27 Y Y N Motor veh homicide/39-669.01 & .03/fel 4 19930101 [19931231 0 920 28-306 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-306(3)(B) FEL 2A FINE .00 AC2B 27 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-DUI 20150830 |0 0 920 28-306 FLNY 0 20150721 09A
28-306(3)(B) FEL 3 FINE .00 AC2B 27 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-DUI 20060714 [20150829 0 920 28-306 FLNY 0 20150720 09A
28-306(3)(B) FEL 3A FINE .00 FAL 27 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-DUI 20040716 20060713 0 920 28-306 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-306(3)(B) FEL 3A FINE .00 FAL 27 Y Y N Motor veh homicide/60-6,196/felony 3A 19980701 [20040715 0 920 28-306 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-306(3)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 FAL 27 Y Y N Motor veh homicide/60-6,196/felony 4 19940101 [19980630 0 920 28-306 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-306(3)(C) FEL 2 FINE .00 AC2C 27 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-prior DUI 20060714 |0 0 920 28-306 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-306(3)(C) FEL 3 FINE .00 FAL 27 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-prior DUI 19940101 [20060713 0 920 28-306 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-307 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Assist suicide 19780101 |0 0 921 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-308 FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-1st degree 20090528 |0 0 1399 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-308 FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-1st degree 19780101 [20090527 0 1399 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-308H FEL 1D FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-1st degree/hate crime 20090528 |0 0 1399 28-308 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-308H FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-1st degree/hate crime 19970913 20090527 0 1399 28-308 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-308P FEL 1D FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-1st degree/pregnant woman 20090528 |0 0 1399 28-308 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-308P FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-1st degree/pregnant woman 20060414 20090527 0 1399 28-308 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-309 FEL 2A FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-2nd degree 20150830 |0 0 1399 FLNY 0 20150721 13A
28-309 FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-2nd degree 20090528 [20150829 0 1399 FLNY 0 20150721 13A
28-309 FEL 3A FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-2nd degree 19980701 20090527 0 1399 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-309 FEL 4 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-2nd degree 19830101 [19980630 0 1399 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-309H FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-2nd degree/hate crime 20090528 |0 0 1399 28-309 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-309H FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-2nd degree/hate crime 19970913 20090527 0 1399 28-309 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-309P FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-2nd degree/pregnant woman 20090528 |0 0 1399 28-309 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-309P FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault-2nd degree/pregnant woman 20060414 [20090527 0 1399 28-309 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-310(1) MSD 1 FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault-3rd degree 19780101 |0 0 1399 28-310 MISD 0 0 13B
28-310(1)(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault-cause bodily injury to person 20120121 |0 0 1399 28-310 MISD 0 0 13B
28-310(1)(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault-threaten another menacing manner 20090410 |0 0 1399 28-310 MISD 0 0 13B
28-310(1)H FEL 4 FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault-3rd degree/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 1399 28-310 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-310(1)P FEL 3A FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault-3rd degree/pregnant woman 20160420 |0 0 1399 28-310 FLNY 0 20160517 13B
28-310(1)P FEL 4 FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault-3rd degree/pregnant woman 20060414 [20160419 0 1399 28-310 FLNY 0 20160517 13B
28-310(2) MSD 2 FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault by mutual consent 19780101 |0 0 1399 28-310 MISD 0 0 13B
28-310.01(2) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Strangulation 20150830 |0 0 1399 28-310.01 |FLNY 0 20150721 13B
28-310.01(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Strangulation 20040416 |20150829 0 1399 28-310.01 |FLNY 0 20150721 13B
28-310.01(3) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Strangulation-dang instr/ser injur/prior 20150830 |0 0 1399 28-310.01 |FLNY 0 20150721 13B
28-310.01(3) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Strangulation-dang instr/ser injur/prior 20040416 |20150829 0 1399 28-310.01 |FLNY 0 20150721 13B
28-311 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Terroristic threats 19810101 [19860716 0 1602 FLNY 0 0 13C
28-311.01 FEL 3A FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Terroristic threats 20150830 |0 0 1602 FLNY 0 20160208 13C
28-311.01 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Terroristic threats 19860717 [20150829 0 1602 FLNY 0 20160208 13C
28-311.01H FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Terroristic threats/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 1602 28-311.01 |FLNY 0 20160208 13C
28-311.03 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Stalking-misdemeanor offense 20060714 [20120120 0 1603 MISD 0 20160208 13C
28-311.03 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Stalking-1st offense 19920715 [20060713 0 1603 MISD 0 0 13C
28-311.03H FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Stalking-misdemeanor offense/hate crime 20060714 [20120120 0 1603 28-311.03 |FLNY 0 20160208 13C
28-311.03H FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Stalking-1st offense/hate crime 19970913 20060713 0 1603 28-311.03 |FLNY 0 0 13C
28-311.04 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Stalking-felony offense 20060714 [20120120 0 1603 FLNY 0 0 13C
28-311.04 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Stalking-2nd/subsequent offense 19920715 [20060713 0 1603 FLNY 0 0 13C
28-311.04(1) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Stalking-misdemeanor offense 20120121 |0 0 1603 28-311.04 |MISD 0 0 13C
28-311.04(1)H FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Stalking-misdemeanor offense/hate crime 20120121 |0 0 1603 28-311.04 |FLNY 0 0 13C
28-311.04(2) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Stalking-felony offense 20150830 |0 0 1603 28-311.04 |FLNY 0 20150721 13C
28-311.04(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Stalking-felony offense 20120121 |20150829 0 1603 28-311.04 [FLNY 0 20150722 13C
28-311.04(2)H FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Stalking-felony offense/hate crime 20150830 |0 0 1603 28-311.04 |FLNY 0 20150721 13C
28-311.04(2)H FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Stalking-felony offense/hate crime 20120121 [20150829 0 1603 28-311.04 |FLNY 0 20150722 13C
28-311.04H FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Stalking-felony offense/hate crime 20060714 [20120120 0 1603 28-311.04 |FLNY 0 0 13C
28-311.04H FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Stalking-2nd/subsequent/hate crime 19970913 20060713 0 1603 28-311.04 |FLNY 0 0 13C
28-311.06 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hazing 19940716 |0 0 1699 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-311.08(3)(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N View person in state of undress 20110827 |20150710 0 1699 28-311.08 |MISD 0 20150710 90Z
28-311.08(3)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Record person in state of undress 20110827 |20150710 0 1699 28-311.08 |FLNY 0 20150710 90Z
28-311.08(3)(C) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Distribute image/person-state of undress 20110827 20150710 0 1699 28-311.08 |FLNY 0 20150710 90Z
28-311.08(4)(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intrude on person without consent 20150711 |0 0 1699 28-311.08 |MISD 0 20150710 90Z
28-311.08(4)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Intrude on person without consent-subs 20150711 |0 0 1699 28-311.08 |FLNY 0 20150710 90Z
28-311.08(4)(C) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Distribute image/intrude w/o consent 20150830 |0 0 1699 28-311.08 |FLNY 0 20150722 370
28-311.08(4)(C) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Distribute image/intrude w/o consent 20150711 [20150829 0 1699 28-311.08 |FLNY 0 20150722 370
28-311.08-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intrude on victim under 18 years of age 19960719 [20110826 0 1699 28-311.08 |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-311.08-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intrude on victim 18+ years of age 19960719 [20110826 0 1699 28-311.08 |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-311.09 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate harassment protection order 19980715 |0 0 5026 MISD 0 0 13C
28-311.10 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate foreign harassment prot. order 19980715 |0 0 5026 MISD 0 20150720 90Z
28-311-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal child enticement-subsequent 20150830 |0 0 6499 28-311 FLNY 0 20150721 90Z
28-311-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal child enticement-subsequent 20090521 (20150829 0 6499 28-311 FLNY 0 20150721 90Z
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28-311-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal child enticement-1st offense 20090521 |0 0 6499 28-311 FLNY 0 20150721 90Z
28-311-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal child enticement-subsequent 19990828 20090520 0 6499 28-311 FLNY 0 20150721 90Z
28-311-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Criminal child enticement-1st offense 19990828 20090520 0 6499 28-311 MISD 0 20150721 90Z
28-313(1) FEL 1A FINE .00 27 N Y N Kidnapping 19780101 |0 0 1099 28-313 FLNY 0 0 100
28-313(1)H FEL 1A FINE .00 27 N Y N Kidnapping/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 1099 28-313 FLNY 0 0 100
28-313(3) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Kidnapping-voluntarily released alive 19780101 |0 0 1099 28-313 FLNY 0 0 100
28-313(3)H FEL 1D FINE .00 27 N Y N Kidnapping-vol released alive/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 1099 28-313 FLNY 0 0 100
28-314 FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N False imprisonment-1st degree 19980701 |0 0 1011 FLNY 0 0 100
28-314 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N False imprisonment-1st degree 19780101 [19980630 0 1011 FLNY 0 0 100
28-314H FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N False imprisonment-1st degree/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 1011 28-314 FLNY 0 0 100
28-315 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N False imprisonment-2nd degree 19780101 |0 0 1011 MISD 0 0 100
28-315H FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N False imprisonment-2nd degree/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 1011 28-315 FLNY 0 0 100
28-316(1) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate custody-misdemeanor 19780101 |0 0 1012 28-316 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-316(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate custody order 19780101 |0 0 1012 28-316 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-319 FEL 2 FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault-1st degree 19790101 |0 0 1199 FLNY 0 20160420 90Z
28-319(1)(A) FEL 2 FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault/forcible-1st degree 19790101 |0 0 1199 28-319 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-319(1)(B) FEL 2 FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault/incompetent-1st degree 19771101 |0 0 1121 28-319 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-319(1)(C) FEL 2 FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault/minor-1st degree 19780101 |0 0 1118 28-319 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-319(3)(A) FEL 2 FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault/forcible-subsequent 19790101 |0 0 1199 28-319 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-319(3)(B) FEL 2 FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault/incompetent-subsequent 19790101 |0 0 1121 28-319 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-319(3)(C) FEL 2 FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault/minor-subsequent 19790101 |0 0 1118 28-319 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-319.01(2) FEL 1B FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault/child-1st degree 20060714 |0 0 1118 28-319.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-319.01(2)H FEL 1B FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault/child-1st deg/hate crime 20060714 |0 0 1118 28-319.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-319.01(2)P FEL iB FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault/child-1st deg/preg woman 20060414 |0 0 1118 28-319.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-319.01(3) FEL 1B FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault/child-1st degree/prior 20060714 |0 0 1118 28-319.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-319.01(3)H FEL 1B FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault/child-1st deg/prior/hate 20060714 |0 0 1118 28-319.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-319.01(3)P FEL 1B FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault/child-1st deg/prior/preg. 20060414 |0 0 1118 28-319.01 |FLNY 0 0 90z
28-319H FEL 1D FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault-1st degree/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 1199 28-319 FLNY 0 0 90z
28-319P FEL 1D FINE .00 5 N Y N Sexual assault-1st degree/pregnant woman 20060414 |0 0 1199 28-319 FLNY 0 0 90z
28-320(1)(A)(2) FEL 2A FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault-w/o consent-2nd degree 20150830 |0 0 1199 28-320 FLNY 0 20150722 90Z
28-320(1)(A)(2) FEL 3 FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault-w/o consent-2nd degree 19790101 |20150829 0 1199 28-320 FLNY 0 20150722 90Z
28-320(1)(A)(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sexual assault-w/o consent-3rd degree 19780101 |0 0 1199 28-320 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-320(1)(B)(2) FEL 2A FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault/incompetent-2nd degree 20150830 |0 0 1121 28-320 FLNY 0 20150722 90Z
28-320(1)(B)(2) FEL 3 FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault/incompetent-2nd degree 19790101 [20150829 0 1121 28-320 FLNY 0 20150722 90Z
28-320(1)(B)(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sexual assault/incompetent-3rd degree 19790101 |0 0 1121 28-320 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-320(2) FEL 2A FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault-2nd degree 20150830 |0 0 1199 28-320 FLNY 0 20150722 90Z
28-320(2) FEL 3 FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault-2nd degree 19790101 [20150829 0 1199 28-320 FLNY 0 20150722 90Z
28-320(2)H FEL 2 FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault-2nd degree/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 1199 28-320 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320(2)P FEL 2 FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault-2nd degree/pregnant woman 20060414 |0 0 1199 28-320 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sexual assault-3rd degree 19790101 |0 0 1199 28-320 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-320(3)H FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault-3rd degree/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 1199 28-320 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320(3)P FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault-3rd degree/pregnant woman 20060414 |0 0 1199 28-320 FLNY 0 0 90z
28-320.01 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault of a child 19840710 [19910905 0 1118 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(2) FEL 2 FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault/child-2nd degree 20060714 |0 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(2) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault/child-1st offense 19980701 [20060713 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault/child-1st offense 19960719 [19980630 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(2)H FEL 1D FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault/child-2nd deg/hate crime 20060714 |0 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(2)P FEL 2 FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault/child-2nd deg/preg woman 20060414 |0 0 1118 28-320.01 [FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(3) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault/child-3rd degree 20060714 |0 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(3) FEL ic FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault/child-subsequent 19960719 [20060713 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(3)H FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault/child-3rd deg/hate crime 20060714 |0 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(3)P FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault/child-3rd degree/preg wmn 20060414 |0 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(4) FEL ic FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault/child-2nd degree/prior 20060714 |0 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(4)H FEL 1B FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault/child-2nd deg/prior/hate 20060714 |0 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(4)P FEL 1B FINE .00 6 N Y N Sexual assault/child-2nd deg/prior/preg. 20060414 |0 0 1118 28-320.01 [FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(5) FEL ic FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault/child-3rd degree/prior 20060714 |0 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(5)H FEL 1B FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault/child-3rd deg/prior/hate 20060714 |0 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01(5)P FEL 1B FINE .00 4 N Y N Sexual assault/child-3rd deg/prior/preg 20060414 |0 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault/child-2nd/subsequent 19910906 [19960718 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.01-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual assault/child-1st offense 19840710 [19960718 0 1118 28-320.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.02-F1C FEL 1C FINE .00 27 N Y N Child enticement-elect comm device-prior 20090521 |0 0 6404 28-320.02 [FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.02-F1D FEL 1D FINE .00 27 N Y N Child enticement-elect comm device 20090521 |0 0 6404 28-320.02 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.02-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Child enticement with computer-prior 20040416 [20090520 0 6404 28-320.02 [FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-320.02-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Child enticement with computer 20040416 20090520 0 6404 28-320.02 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-322.02 FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse-inmate/parolee-1st degree 20150830 |0 0 1199 FLNY 0 20150724 90Z
28-322.02 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse-inmate/parolee-1st degree 19990828 [20150829 0 1199 FLNY 0 20150724 90Z
28-322.02P FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse-inmate 1st degree/preg wmn 20060414 |0 0 1199 28-322.02 |[FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-322.03 FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse-inmate/parolee-2nd degree 20150830 |0 0 1199 FLNY 0 20150724 90z
28-322.03 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse-inmate/parolee-2nd degree 19990828 [20150829 0 1199 FLNY 0 20150724 90z
28-322.03P FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse-inmate 2nd degree/preg wmn 20150830 |0 0 1199 28-322.03 [FLNY 0 20150724 90Z
28-322.03P FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse-inmate 2nd degree/preg wmn 20060414 |20150829 0 1199 28-322.03 [FLNY 0 20150724 90Z
28-322.04(3) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse of protected person-1st deg 20150830 |0 0 1199 28-322.04 |FLNY 0 20150724 90z
28-322.04(3) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse of protected person-1st deg 20030831 [20150829 0 1199 28-322.04 |FLNY 0 20150724 90Z
28-322.04(3)P FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse-prot. person 1st deg/preg. 20060414 |0 0 1199 28-322.04 [FLNY 0 0 90Z
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28-322.04(4) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse of protected person-2nd deg 20150830 |0 0 1199 28-322.04 |FLNY 0 20150724 90Z
28-322.04(4) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse of protected person-2nd deg 20030831 [20150829 0 1199 28-322.04 |FLNY 0 20150724 90Z
28-322.04(4)P FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse-prot. person 2nd deg/preg. 20150830 |0 0 1199 28-322.04 |[FLNY 0 20150724 90Z
28-322.04(4)P FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Sexual abuse-prot. person 2nd deg/preg. 20060414 [20150829 0 1199 28-322.04 |[FLNY 0 20150724 90Z
28-322.05-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful internet use by sex offendr-sub 20100101 |0 0 3699 28-322.05 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-322.05-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful internet use by sex offender 20100101 |0 0 3699 28-322.05 |MISD 0 0 90z
28-323(1)(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-intl cause body injry/int ptnr 20120121 |0 0 1399 28-323 _ |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-323(1)(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-thrtn int prtnr-imm body injry 20120121 |0 0 1399 28-323 MISD 0 0 13A
28-323(1)(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-thrtn int prtnr/menacing mannr 20120121 |0 0 1399 28-323 MISD 0 0 13C
28-323(1)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-3rd degree/prior/preg/hab crim 20150105 |20150105 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150519 13B
28-323(1)-F4P FEL 3A FINE .00 4 N Y N Dom asslt-3rd degree/prior/pregnant wmn 20100323 [20100323 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-323(4)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 4 N Y N Dom asslt-3rd degree/prior 20150830 |0 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150724 13B
28-323(4)-F3AP FEL 3 FINE .00 4 N Y N Dom asslt-3rd degree/prior/pregnant wmn 20150830 |0 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150724 13B
28-323(4)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 4 N Y N Dom asslt-3rd degree/prior 20040716 20150829 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150724 13B
28-323(4)- F4P FEL 3A FINE .00 4 N Y N Dom asslt-3rd degree/prior/pregnant wmn 20060414 |20150829 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150724 13B
28-323(4)-M MSD 1 FINE .00 4 N Y N Dom asslt-3rd degree 20040716 |0 0 1399 28-323 MISD 0 0 13B
28-323(4)-| MlP FEL 3A FINE .00 4 N Y N Dom asslt-3rd degree/pregnant woman 20160420 |0 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20160517 13B
28-323(4)-M1P FEL 4 FINE .00 4 N Y N Dom asslt-3rd degree/pregnant woman 20060414 [20160419 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20160517 13B
28-323(5) MSD 1 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-thrtn int prtnr/menacing mannr 20100715 [20120120 0 1399 28-323 MISD 0 0 13B
28-323(5)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-2nd degree/prior 20040716 |20100714 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-323(5)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-2nd degree 20040716 |20100714 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-323(5)-F3AP FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-2nd degree/pregnant wmn 20060414 [20100714 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-323(5)-F3P FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-2nd degree/prior/pregnant wmn 20060414 [20100714 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-323(6)-F2 FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-1st degree/prior 20040716 20100714 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-323(6)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-2nd degree/prior 20150830 |0 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150724 13B
28-323(6)-F2AP FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-2nd degree/prior/pregnant wmn 20150830 |0 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150724 13B
28-323(6)-F2P FEL 1D FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-1st degree/prior/pregnant wmn 20060414 |20100714 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-323(6)- F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-2nd degree/prior 20100715 |20150829 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150724 13B
28-323(6)-F: FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-1st degree 20040716 |20100714 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-323(6)- F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-2nd degree 20100715 |0 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-323(6)-F3AP FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-2nd degree/pregnant woman 20100715 |0 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-323(6)-F3P FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-2nd degree/prior/pregnant wmn 20100715 [20150829 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150724 13B
28-323(6)-F3P FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-1st degree/pregnant woman 20060414 |20100714 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-323(7)-F2 FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-1st degree/prior 20100715 |0 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-323(7)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-1st degree 20150830 |0 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150724 13A
28-323(7)-F2AP FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-1st degree/pregnant woman 20150830 |0 0o 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150724 13A
28-323(7)-F2P FEL 1D FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-1st deg/prior/pregnant woman 20100715 |0 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-323(7)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-1st degree 20100715 [20150829 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150724 13A
28-323(7)-F3P FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Dom asslt-1st degree/pregnant woman 20100715 [20150829 0 1399 28-323 FLNY 0 20150724 13A
28-324 FEL 2 FINE .00 7 N Y N Robbery 19780101 |0 0 1299 FLNY 0 0 120
28-327 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Perform abortion w/o informed consent 19850101 |0 0 1405 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-328 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Perform partial-birth abortion 19970913 |0 0 1499 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-329 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N lllegal abortion 19850101 |0 0 1499 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-330 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to protect viable unborn child 19850101 |0 0 1499 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-331 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to care for aborted child born live 19850101 |0 0 1499 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-335 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Perform abortion by non-licensed doctor 19780101 |0 0 1406 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-336 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Perform non-accepted abortion procedure 19780101 |0 0 1407 FLNY 0 0 90z
28-338 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Not required to participate in abortion 19780101 |0 0 1403 MISD 0 0 90z
28-342 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sell or transfer aborted child 19800101 |0 0 1408 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-343 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate abortion reporting form rules 19780101 |0 0 1499 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-346 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Prohibit aborted infant experiment 19800101 |0 0 1499 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-384 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to report to adult protect services 19890101 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-385 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Release confid info/adult protect 19890101 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-386 FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Abuse of vulnerable adult 19980701 |0 0 3621 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-386 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Abuse of vulnerable adult 19890101 19980630 0 3621 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-391 FEL 1A FINE .00 1 N Y N Murder of an unborn child-1st degree 20020228 |0 0 999 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-392 FEL 1B FINE .00 1 N Y N Murder of an unborn child-2nd degree 20020228 |0 0 999 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-393 FEL 2A FINE .00 2 N Y N Manslaughter of an unborn child 20150830 |0 0 999 FLNY 0 20150727 90Z
28-393 FEL 3 FINE .00 2 N Y N Manslaughter of an unborn child 20020228 [20150829 0 999 FLNY 0 20150727 90Z
28-394(2) MSD 1 FINE .00 FAL 28 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-unborn child 20020228 |0 0 920 28-394 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-394(3)(A) FEL 3A FINE .00 FAL 27 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-unborn/reckless 20160420 |0 0 920 28-394 FLNY 0 20160516 90Z
28-394(3)(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 FAL 27 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-unborn/reckless 20020228 [20160419 0 920 28-394 FLNY 0 20160516 90Z
28-394(3)(B) FEL 3A FINE .00 FA3 25 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-unborn/DUl 20150830 |0 0 920 28-394 FLNY 0 20150727 90Z
28-394(3)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 FA3 25 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-unborn/DUl 20120101 [20150829 0 920 28-394 FLNY 0 20150727 90Z
28-394(3)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 FA1 25 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-unborn/DUI 20040716 20111231 0 920 28-394 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-394(3)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 FAL 25 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-unborn/DUl 20020228 |20040715 0 920 28-394 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-394(3)(C) FEL 2A FINE .00 FA3A 25 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-unborn/prior DUI 20150830 |0 0 920 28-394 FLNY 0 20150727 90Z
28-394(3)(C) FEL 3 FINE .00 FA3A 25 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-unborn/prior DUI 20120101 [20150829 0 920 28-394 FLNY 0 20150727 90Z
28-394(3)(C) FEL 3 FINE .00 FA1 25 Y Y N Motor vehicle homicide-unborn/prior DUI 20020228 [20111231 0 920 28-394 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-397 FEL 2A FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault of unborn child-1st degree 20150830 |0 0 1399 FLNY 0 20150727 90Z
28-397 FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault of unborn child-1st degree 20060414 [20150829 0 1399 FLNY 0 20150727 90Z
28-398 FEL 3A FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault of unborn child-2nd degree 20060414 |0 0 1399 FLNY 0 20150727 90Z
28-399 MSD 1 FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault of unborn child-3rd degree 20060414 |0 0 1399 MISD 0 20150727 90Z
28-4,125(1) FEL FINE .00 8 N Y N Deliver controlled substance 19760505 [19760505 0 3562 28-4,125 |FLNY 0 0 35A

Page 7




ATTACHMENT C

Failure Amount  |Patrol
Offense |Offense [Judgement |Fine AAMVA |Court |Referral |Abstract |Jail To Effective Expiration |Offense |Overthe |[Criminal |Statute Modification |NIBRS
Statute Number Type Class Code Amout  |Code Type |Reason |Indicator |Indicator |Comply |Statute Description Start Date |Date Location |Speed History | Print SubType Priority |Date Code
28-4,125(3) FEL FINE .00 8 N Y N Possess cannabis more than 1/2 pound 19710101 [19731231 0 3562 28-4,125 |FLNY 0 0 35A
28-4,125(4) MSD FINE .00 9 N Y N Possess marijuana one pound or less 19720101 |19750601 0 3565 28-4,125 |MISD 0 0 35A
28-401 FEL 1 FINE .00 1 N Y N Murder in the first degree 19700101 [19771106 0 999 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-402 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Administer medicine while intoxicated 19780101 |0 0 3599 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-403 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Administer secret medicine 19780101 |0 0 3599 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-408 FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Rape 19750802 [19750802 0 1199 FLNY 0 0 11A
28-410 FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Shoot with intent to kill/\wound/maim 19750125 [19750125 0 1399 FLNY 0 20151203 13A
28-412 FEL 4 FINE .00 8 N Y N Administer narcotic drug to addict 19780101 |0 0 3599 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-414 FEL 2 FINE .00 7 N Y N Robbery 19731220 [19770101 0 1299 FLNY 0 0 120
28-416(1)(A)-F2 FEL 2 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Del/dsp/dst/man/pos except haz drug 19810101 |0 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 20150722 35A
28-416(1)(A)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Del/dsp/dst/man/pos cntrl subs-Sch 1,2,3 20150830 [0 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 20150727 35A
28-416(1)(A)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Del/dsp/dst/man/pos cntrl subs-Sch 1,2,3 19810101 [20150829 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 20150727 35A
28-416(1)(A)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Del/dsp/dst/man/pos cntrl subs-Sch 4,5 19980701 |0 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 20150722 35A
28-416(1)(A)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Del/intent to del contr subs-Sch. 4 or 5 19810101 [19980630 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(1)(B)-F2 FEL 2 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Intent to dist cntrfeit except haz drug 19810101 |0 0 3557 28-416 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-416(1)(B)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Intent to dist cntrfeit cntrl subs-1,2,3 20150830 |0 0 3557 28-416 FLNY 0 20150727 90Z
28-416(1)(B)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Intent to dist cntrfeit cntrl subs-1,2,3 19810101 [20150829 0 3557 28-416 FLNY 0 20150727 90Z
28-416(1)(B)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Intent to dist cntrfeit cntrl subs-4,5 19980701 |0 0 3557 28-416 FLNY 0 20150727 90Z
28-416(1)(B)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Intent to dist cntrfeit cntrl subs-4,5 19810101 [19980630 0 3557 28-416 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-416(10) FEL 2 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess amphetamines 7 ounces or more 19950909 19990827 0 3572 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(10) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess marijuana more than one pound 19910906 |19950908 0 3562 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(10)(A) FEL iB FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess (meth)amphetamine 140+ grams 20050904 |0 0 3572 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(10)(A) FEL ic FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess (meth)amphetamine 16 0z. or more 19990828 20050903 0 3572 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(10)(B) FEL ic FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess (meth)amphetamine 28-139 grams 20050904 |0 0 3572 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(10)(B) FEL 1D FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess (meth)amphetamine 7 oz. to 16 oz 19990828 20050903 0 3572 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(10)(C) FEL 1D FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess (meth)amphetamine 10-27 grams 20050904 |0 0 3572 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(10)(C) FEL 2 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess (meth)amphetamine 3.5 0z to 7 oz 19990828 |20050903 0 3572 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(11) MSD 3 FINE .00 NT1A 9 N Y N Possess marijuana over 1 oz to 1 pound 20080718 |0 0 3565 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(11) MSD 3A FINE .00 NT1A 9 N Y N Possess marijuana over 1 oz to 1 pound 19950909 20080717 0 3565 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(11)(A) INF FINE .00 NT1A 0 N Y N Possess marijuana 1 oz or less-1st off. 19910906 |19950908 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(11)(B) MSD 4 FINE .00 NT1B 9 N Y N Possess marijuana 1 oz or less-2nd off. 19910906 |19950908 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(11)(C) MSD 3A FINE .00 NT1C 9 N Y N Possess marijuana 1 oz or less-3rd off. 19910906 |19950908 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(12) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess marijuana more than one pound 19950909 |0 0 3562 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(13)(A) INF FINE .00 NT1A 0 N Y N Possess K2 or marijuana 1 oz or less-1st 20110224 |0 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(13)(A) INF FINE .00 NT1A 0 N Y N Possess marijuana 1 oz or less-1st off 19950909 [20110223 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(13)(B) MSD 4 FINE .00 NT1B 9 N Y N Possess K2 or marijuana 1 oz or less-2nd 20110224 |0 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(13)(B) MSD 4 FINE .00 NT1B 9 N Y N Possess marijuana 1 oz or less-2nd off 19950909 [20110223 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(13)(C) MSD 3A FINE .00 NT1C 9 N Y N Possess K2 or marijuana 1 oz or less-3rd 20110224 |0 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(13)(C) MSD 3A FINE .00 NT1C 9 N Y N Possess marijuana 1 oz or less-3rd/sub 19950909 |20110223 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(14) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess firearm/money to viol. 28-416(1) 19930909 |19950908 0 5229 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(16) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess firearm/money to viol 28-416(1) 19950909 20050903 0 5229 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(16)(A) FEL 1B FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess firearm w/ FEL 1B/1C drug viol 20050904 |0 0 5229 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(16)(B) FEL ic FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess firearm w/ FEL 1D drug violation 20050904 |0 0 5229 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(16)(C) FEL 1D FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess firearm w/ FEL 2 drug violation 20050904 |0 0 5229 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(16)(D) FEL 2 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess firearm w/ FEL 3 drug violation 20050904 |0 0 5229 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(16)(E) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess firearm w/ FEL 3A drug violation 20050904 |0 0 5229 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(17) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess money while violate 28-416(1) 20050904 |0 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess controlled substance 19810101 |0 0 3598 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(4) MSD 3A FINE .00 NT1A 9 N Y N Possess marijuana over 1 oz. to 1 pound 19810101 [19890824 0 3565 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(4)(A) FEL ic FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess cocaine-7 0z. or more 19890825 [19910905 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(4)(A)(1)1 FEL FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Del/D/D/M/P contr subs to minor-1st off 19950909 |0 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 20151022 35A
28-416(4)(A)(1)2 FEL FINE .00 NT1B 8 N Y N Del/D/D/M/P contr subs to minor-2nd off 19950909 |0 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 20151022 35A
28-416(4)(A)(2)1 FEL FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Del/D/D/M/P contr subs near school-1st 19950909 |0 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 20151022 35A
28-416(4)(A)(2)2 FEL FINE .00 NT1B 8 N Y N Del/D/D/M/P contr subs near school-2nd 19950909 |0 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 20151022 35A
28-416(4)(A)(3)1 FEL FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Del/D/D/M/P contr subs-youth center-1st 19950909 |0 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(4)(A)(3)2 FEL FINE .00 NT1B 8 N Y N Del/D/D/M/P contr subs-youth center-2nd 19950909 |0 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(4)(B) FEL 1D FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess cocaine-1 0z. to 7 oz. 19890825 [19910905 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(4)-1ST FEL FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Distribute controlled subs to minor-1st 19910906 |19950908 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(5)(A) FEL ic FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess base cocaine-28 grams or more 19890825 [19910905 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(5)(A)-1ST FEL FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Use minor to dist controlled subs-1st 19910906 |0 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(5)(B) FEL 1D FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess base cocaine-10 to 28 grams 19890825 [19910905 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(5)(B)-1ST FEL FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Aid/abet minor-controlled substance-1st 19910906 |0 0 3599 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(6) MSD 3A FINE .00 NT1A 9 N Y N Possess marijuana over 1 oz. to 1 pound 19890825 [19910905 0 3565 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(6)(A) INF FINE .00 NT1A 0 N Y N Possess marijuana 1 oz or less-1st off 19810101 [19890824 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(6)(B) MSD 4 FINE .00 NT1B 9 N Y N Possess marijuana 1 oz or less-2nd off 19810101 [19890824 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(7) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess marijuana more than one pound 19890825 |19910905 0 3562 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(7)(A) FEL 1B FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess cocaine 140 grams or more 19950909 |0 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(7)(A) FEL ic FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess cocaine-7 0z. or more 19910906 19950908 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(7)(B) FEL ic FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess cocaine 28-139 grams 19950909 |0 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(7)(B) FEL 1D FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess cocaine-1 0z. to 7 oz. 19910906 19950908 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(7)(C) FEL 1D FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Poss w/intent-cocaine 10-27 grams 19950909 |0 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(8)(A) FEL 1B FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess base cocaine 140 grams or more 19950909 |0 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(8)(A) FEL ic FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess base cocaine 28 grams or more 19910906 19950908 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(8)(A) INF FINE .00 NT1A 0 N Y N Possess marijuana 1 oz. or less-1st off. 19890825 19910905 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
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28-416(8)(B) FEL ic FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess base cocaine 28-139 grams 19950909 |0 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(8)(B) FEL 1D FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess base cocaine 10-28 grams 19910906 19950908 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(8)(B) MSD 4 FINE .00 NT1B 9 N Y N Possess marijuana 1 oz. or less-2nd off. 19890825 [19910905 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(8)(C) FEL 1D FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess base cocaine 10-27 grams 19950909 |0 0 3532 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(8)(C) MSD 3A FINE .00 NT1C 9 N Y N Possess marijuana 1 oz. or less-3rd off. 19890825 19910905 0 3566 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(9) MSD 3A FINE .00 NT1A 9 N Y N Possess marijuana over 1 oz to 1 pound 19910906 19950908 0 3565 28-416 MISD 0 0 35A
28-416(9)(A) FEL iB FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess heroin 140 grams or more 20050904 |0 0 3512 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(9)(A) FEL 1B FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess heroin 500 grams or more 19950909 20050903 0 3512 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(9)(B) FEL ic FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess heroin 28-139 grams 20050904 |0 0 3512 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(9)(B) FEL ic FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess heroin 100-499 grams 19950909 20050903 0 3512 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(9)(C) FEL 1D FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess heroin 10-27 grams 20050904 |0 0 3512 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-416(9)(C) FEL 1D FINE .00 NT1A 8 N Y N Possess heroin 28-99 grams 19950909 20050903 0 3512 28-416 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-417 MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Unlawful acts relating to drugs 19780101 |0 0 3599 MISD 0 0 35A
28-417(1)(F) MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Possess controlled subs not in orig cont 20150401 [20150401 0 3599 28-417 MISD 0 20150521 35A
28-417(1)(G) MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Under the influence of controlled subst. 20010901 [20160411 0 3599 28-417 MISD 0 20160425 35A
28-418 FEL 4 FINE .00 8 N Y N Intentionally violate narcotic drug law 19780101 |0 0 3599 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-419 MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Breathe/inhale/drink certain compounds 19780101 |0 0 3599 MISD 0 0 35A
28-420 MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Sell or offer certain compounds for sale 19780101 |0 0 3599 MISD 0 0 35A
28-422 MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Sell certain compounds-keep register 19780101 |0 0 3599 MISD 0 0 35A
28-423 MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Induce or entice to violate laws 19780101 |0 0 3599 MISD 0 0 35A
28-425 MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Use arsenic/strychnine in embalm fluids 19780101 |20150829 0 3599 MISD 0 20150908 35A
28-431 FEL FINE .00 0 N Y N Seizure of property 19780101 |0 0 3599 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-441 INF FINE 100.00 0 N Y N Possess or use drug paraphernalia 19810101 |0 0 3550 MISD 0 0 35A
28-441/2ND INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Possess/use drug paraphernalia/2nd off. 19810101 [20100827 0 3550 28-441 MISD 0 0 35A
28-441/3RD INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Possess/use drug paraphernalia/3rd off. 19810101 [20100827 0 3550 28-441 MISD 0 0 35A
28-442 MSD 2 FINE .00 9 N Y N Deliver/manufacture drug paraphernalia 19810101 |0 0 3550 MISD 0 0 35A
28-443 MSD 1 FINE .00 9 N Y N Deliver drug paraphernalia to minor 19810101 |0 0 3550 MISD 0 0 35A
28-444 MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Advertise drug paraphernalia 19810101 |0 0 3550 MISD 0 0 35A
28-445-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 9 N Y N Imitation controlled substance-2nd/subs. 19860101 |0 0 3552 28-445 MISD 0 0 35A
28-445-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Imitation controlled substance-1st off. 19860101 |0 0 3552 28-445 MISD 0 0 35A
28-447-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 9 N Y N Deliver anabolic steroids 19810101 [19920715 0 3590 28-447 MISD 0 0 35A
28-450 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell/dist. ephedrine-related products 20010901 [0 0 3557 MISD 0 0 35A
28-451 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess anhydrous-intent to make meth. 20010901 [0 0 3599 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-452 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess ephedrine-intent to make meth. 20010901 |0 0 3599 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-456.01 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Purchase more than 3.6 gm-pseudoephedrn 20070901 [20111231 0 3599 MISD 0 0 35A
28-456.01 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Purchase more than 1440 mg-pseudoephedrn 20050904 20070831 0 3599 MISD 0 0 35A
28-456.01(1)-1ST MSD 4 FINE .00 9 N Y N Buy over 3.6 gm-pseudoephedrin-24 hr/1st 20120101 |0 0o 3599 28-456.01 |MISD 0 0 35A
28-456.01(1)-2ND  |MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Buy over 3.6 gm-pseudoephedrin-24 hr/2nd 20120101 |0 0 3599 28-456.01 |MISD 0 0 35A
28-456.01(2)-1ST MSD 4 FINE .00 9 N Y N Buy over 9 gm pseudoephedrin-30 days/1st 20120101 |0 0 3599 28-456.01 |MISD 0 0 35A
28-456.01(2)-2ND _ |[MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Buy over 9 gm pseudoephedrin-30 days/2nd 20120101 |0 0 3599 28-456.01 |MISD 0 0 35A
28-457(2)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 8 N Y N Cause child/adult to inhale meth.-2nd 20030831 |0 0 3599 28-457 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-457(2)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 9 N Y N Cause child/adult to inhale meth.-1st 20030831 |0 0 3599 28-457 MISD 0 0 35A
28-457(3)- F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 8 N Y N Cause child/adult to ingest meth.-2nd 20030831 |0 0 3599 28-457 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-457(3)-M MSD 1 FINE .00 9 N Y N Cause child/adult to ingest meth.-1st 20030831 |0 0 3599 28-457 MISD 0 0 35A
28-457(5)-1 FlB FEL 1B FINE .00 8 N Y N Death from contact with methamphetamine 20030831 |0 0 3599 28-457 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-457(5)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 8 N Y N Bodily injury from contact with meth. 20030831 |0 0 3599 28-457 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-462 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to submit precursor/correct info 20120101 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 35A
28-471 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Offer/display/sell lookalike substance 20160331 |0 0 3599 FLNY 0 20160412 35A
28-486 FEL FINE .00 8 N Y N Possess LSD 19710101 [19711231 0 3599 FLNY 0 0 35A
28-502 FEL 2 FINE .00 NT9 10 N Y N Arson-1st degree 19780101 |0 0 2099 FLNY 0 0 200
28-502H FEL 1D FINE .00 NT9 10 N Y N Arson-1st degree/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 2099 28-502 FLNY 0 0 200
28-503 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 10 N Y N Arson-2nd degree 19780101 |0 0 2099 FLNY 0 0 200
28-503H FEL 2 FINE .00 NT9 10 N Y N Arson-2nd degree/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 2099 28-503 FLNY 0 0 200
28-504(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 10 N Y N Arson-3rd degree/$1500+ damages 20150830 |0 0 2099 28-504 FLNY 0 20150727 200
28-504(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 10 N Y N Arson-3rd degree/$100 or more damage 19780101 |20150829 0 2099 28-504 FLNY 0 20150727 200
28-504(2)H FEL 3A FINE .00 NT9 10 N Y N Arson-3rd degree/$1500+/hate crime 20150830 |0 0 2099 28-504 FLNY 0 20150727 200
28-504(2)H FEL 3A FINE .00 NT9 10 N Y N Arson-3rd degree/$100 or more/hate crime 19970913 |20150829 0 2099 28-504 FLNY 0 20150727 200
28-504(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 11 N Y N Arson-3rd degree/$500-$1499 damages 20150830 |0 0 2099 28-504 MISD 0 20150727 200
28-504(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 11 N Y N Arson-3rd degree/less than $100 damage 19780101 |20150829 0 2099 28-504 MISD 0 20150727 200
28-504(3)H FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 10 N Y N Arson-3rd degree/$500-$1499/hate crime 20150830 |0 0 2099 28-504 FLNY 0 20150727 200
28-504(3)H FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 10 N Y N Arson-3rd degree/below $100/hate crime 19970913 |20150829 0 2099 28-504 FLNY 0 20150727 200
28-504(4) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 11 N Y N Arson-3rd degree/under $500 damages 20150830 |0 0 2099 28-504 MISD 0 20150727 200
28-504(4)H MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 11 N Y N Arson-3rd degree/under $500/hate crime 20150830 |0 0 2099 28-504 MISD 0 20150727 200
28-505 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Burning to defraud insurer 19780101 |0 0 2004 FLNY 0 0 200
28-506 FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Grand larceny 19680308 19680308 0 2331 FLNY 0 0 23H
28-507 FEL 2A FINE .00 NT9 12 N Y N Burglary 20150830 |0 0 2299 FLNY 0 20150727 220
28-507 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 12 N Y N Burglary 19780101 [20150829 0 2299 FLNY 0 20150727 220
28-508 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Possess burglar's tools 19780101 |0 0 2206 FLNY 0 0 220
28-508 FEL 3 FINE .00 16 N Y N Receive stolen goods over $1,000 19760121 [19760121 0 2803 FLNY 0 20151207 280
28-510(A) FEL 2A FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses over $5,000 20150830 |0 0 2399 28-510 FLNY 0 20150727 23H
28-510(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses over $1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2399 28-510 FLNY 0 20150727 23H
28-510(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses $1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2399 28-510 FLNY 0 20150727 23H
28-510(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses $500-1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2399 28-510 FLNY 0 20150727 23H
28-510(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses $500-1,500 20150830 [0 0 2399 28-510 MISD 0 20150727 23H
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28-510(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses $201-499 19920715 [20150829 0 2399 28-510 MISD 0 20150727 23H
28-510(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses $0-500 20150830 |0 0 2399 28-510 MISD 0 20150727 23H
28-510(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses $0-200 19920715 [20150829 0 2399 28-510 MISD 0 20150727 23H
28-510(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses/$500-1500/sub 20150830 |0 0 2399 28-510 FLNY 0 20150727 23H
28-510(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses $201-499/subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2399 28-510 FLNY 0 20150727 23H
28-510(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses $0-500/2nd 20150830 |0 0 2399 28-510 MISD 0 20150727 23H
28-510(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses $0-200/2nd 19920715 [20150829 0 2399 28-510 MISD 0 20150727 23H
28-510(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses $0-500/3rd 20150830 |0 0 2399 28-510 FLNY 0 20150727 23H
28-510(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-consolidate offenses $0-200/3rd 19920715 [20150829 0 2399 28-510 FLNY 0 20150727 23H
28-511(A) FEL 2A FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking over $5,000 20150830 [0 0 2331 28-511 FLNY 0 20150728 23H
28-511(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking ovr $1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2331 28-511 FLNY 0 20150727 23H
28-511(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking ovr $1,000 19780101 |19920714 0 2331 28-511 FLNY 0 0 23H
28-511(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2331 28-511 FLNY 0 20150728 23H
28-511(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $500-1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2331 28-511 FLNY 0 20150727 23H
28-511(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $300-1,000 19780101 |19920714 0 2331 28-511 FLNY 0 0 23H
28-511(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2331 28-511 MISD 0 20150728 23H
28-511(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $201-499 19920715 [20150829 0 2331 28-511 MISD 0 20150727 23H
28-511(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $101-299 19780101 |19920714 0 2331 28-511 MISD 0 0 23H
28-511(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $0-500 20150830 |0 0 2331 28-511 MISD 0 20150728 23H
28-511(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $0-200 19920715 [20150829 0 2331 28-511 MISD 0 20150727 23H
28-511(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $0-100 19780101 [19920714 0 2331 28-511 MISD 0 0 23H
28-511(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $500-1,500/subs 20150830 |0 0 2331 28-511 FLNY 0 20150728 23H
28-511(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $201-499/subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2331 28-511 FLNY 0 20150727 23H
28-511(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $101-299/subs 19780101 |19920714 0 2331 28-511 FLNY 0 0 23H
28-511(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $0-500/2nd 20150830 |0 0 2331 28-511 MISD 0 20150728 23H
28-511(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $0-200/2nd 19920715 [20150829 0 2331 28-511 MISD 0 20150727 23H
28-511(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $0-100/2nd 19780101 [19920714 0 2331 28-511 MISD 0 0 23H
28-511(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $0-500/3rd/subs 20150830 [0 0 2331 28-511 FLNY 0 20150728 23H
28-511(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $0-200/3rd-subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2331 28-511 FLNY 0 20150727 23H
28-511(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-unlawful taking $0-100/3rd-subs 19780101 [19920714 0 2331 28-511 FLNY 0 0 23H
28-511.01(A) FEL 2A FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-shoplifting over $5,000 20150830 |0 0 2303 28-511.01 |FLNY 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-shoplifting over $1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2303 28-511.01 [FLNY 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-shoplifting over $1,000 19830101 |19920714 0 2303 28-511.01 |FLNY 0 0 23G
28-511.01(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2303 28-511.01 |FLNY 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $500-1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2303 28-511.01 [FLNY 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $300-1,000 19830101 [19920714 0 2303 28-511.01 |FLNY 0 0 23G
28-511.01(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2303 28-511.01 |[MISD 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $201-499 19920715 [20150829 0 2303 28-511.01 |[MISD 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $101-299 19830101 [19920714 0 2303 28-511.01 |MISD 0 0 23G
28-511.01(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $0-500 20150830 |0 0 2303 28-511.01 |[MISD 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $0-200 19920715 [20150829 0 2303 28-511.01 |[MISD 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $0-100 19830101 [19920714 0 2303 28-511.01 |[MISD 0 0 23G
28-511.01(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $500-1,500/2nd/subs 20150830 |0 0 2303 28-511.01 |FLNY 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $201-499/2nd/subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2303 28-511.01 [FLNY 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $101-299/2nd/subs 19830101 [19920714 0 2303 28-511.01 |FLNY 0 0 23G
28-511.01(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $0-500/2nd 20150830 |0 0 2303 28-511.01 |[MISD 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $0-200/2nd 19920715 [20150829 0 2303 28-511.01 |[MISD 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $0-100/2nd 19830101 [19920714 0 2303 28-511.01 |MISD 0 0 23G
28-511.01(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $0-500/3rd/subs 20150830 |0 0 2303 28-511.01 |FLNY 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $0-200/3rd/subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2303 28-511.01 [FLNY 0 20150727 23G
28-511.01(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-shoplifting $0-100/3rd/subs 19830101 [19920714 0 2303 28-511.01 |FLNY 0 0 23G
28-511.03 MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Possess security device countermeasure 20100715 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-512(A) FEL 2A FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-deception over $5,000 20150830 |0 0 2319 28-512 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-512(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-deception over $1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2319 28-512 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-512(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-deception over $1,000 19780101 [19920714 0 2319 28-512 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-512(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-deception $1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2319 28-512 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-512(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-deception $500-1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2319 28-512 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-512(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-deception $300-1,000 19780101 [19920714 0 2319 28-512 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-512(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-deception $500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2319 28-512 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-512(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-deception $201-499 19920715 [20150829 0 2319 28-512 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-512(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-deception $101-299 19780101 [19920714 0 2319 28-512 MISD 0 0 26A
28-512(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-deception $0-500 20150830 |0 0 2319 28-512 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-512(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-deception $0-200 19920715 [20150829 0 2319 28-512 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-512(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-deception $0-100 19780101 [19920714 0 2319 28-512 MISD 0 0 26A
28-512(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-deception $500-1,500/subs 20150830 |0 0 2319 28-512 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-512(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-deception $201-499/subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2319 28-512 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-512(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-deception $101-299/2nd/subs 19780101 [19920714 0 2319 28-512 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-512(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-deception $0-500/2nd 20150830 |0 0 2319 28-512 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-512(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-deception $0-200/2nd 19920715 [20150829 0 2319 28-512 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-512(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-deception $0-100/2nd 19780101 [19920714 0 2319 28-512 MISD 0 0 26A
28-512(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-deception $0-500/3rd/subs 20150830 |0 0 2319 28-512 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-512(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-deception $0-200/3rd/subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2319 28-512 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-512(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-deception $0-100/3rd/subs 19780101 [19920714 0 2319 28-512 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-513(A) FEL 2A FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-extortion over $5,000 20150830 [0 0 2199 28-513 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
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28-513(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-extortion over $1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2199 28-513 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-513(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-extortion over $1,000 19780101 |19920714 0 2199 28-513 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-513(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-extortion $1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2199 28-513 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-513(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-extortion $500-1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2199 28-513 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-513(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-extortion $300-1,000 19780101 |19920714 0 2199 28-513 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-513(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-extortion $500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2199 28-513 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-513(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-extortion $201-499 19920715 [20150829 0 2199 28-513 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-513(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-extortion $101-299 19780101 |19920714 0 2199 28-513 MISD 0 0 26A
28-513(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-extortion $0-500 20150830 |0 0 2199 28-513 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-513(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-extortion $0-200 19920715 [20150829 0 2199 28-513 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-513(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-extortion $0-100 19780101 |19920714 0 2199 28-513 MISD 0 0 26A
28-513(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-extortion $500-1,500/subs 20150830 |0 0 2199 28-513 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-513(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-extortion $201-499/2nd/subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2199 28-513 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-513(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-extortion $101-299/2nd/subs 19780101 |19920714 0 2199 28-513 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-513(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-extortion $0-500/2nd 20150830 |0 0 2199 28-513 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-513(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-extortion $0-200/2nd 19920715 [20150829 0 2199 28-513 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-513(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-extortion $0-100/2nd 19780101 |19920714 0 2199 28-513 MISD 0 0 26A
28-513(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-extortion $0-500/3rd/subs 20150830 |0 0 2199 28-513 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-513(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-extortion $0-200/3rd/subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2199 28-513 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-513(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-extortion $0-100/3rd/subs 19780101 |19920714 0 2199 28-513 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-514(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-lost property over $5,000 20150830 |0 0 2320 28-514 FLNY 0 20150903 26A
28-514(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-lost property over $1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2320 28-514 FLNY 0 20150728 26A
28-514(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-lost property over $1,000 19780101 |19920714 0 2320 28-514 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-514(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-lost property $1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-514(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-lost property $500-1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-514(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-lost property $300-1,000 19780101 |19920714 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 0 26A
28-514(C) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-lost property $500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-514(C) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-lost property $201-499 19920715 [20150829 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-514(C) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-lost property $101-299 19780101 |19920714 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 0 26A
28-514(D) MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-lost property $0-500 20150830 |0 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-514(D) MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-lost property $0-200 19920715 [20150829 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-514(D) MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-lost property $0-100 19780101 |19920714 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 0 26A
28-514(E) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-lost property $500-1,500/subs 20150830 |0 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-514(E) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-lost property $201-499/2nd-subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-514(E) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-lost property $101-299/2nd-subs 19780101 |19920714 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 0 26A
28-514(F) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-lost property $0-500/2nd 20150830 |0 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-514(F) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-lost property $0-200/2nd 19920715 [20150829 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-514(F) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-lost property $0-100/2nd 19780101 |19920714 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 0 26A
28-514(G) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-lost property $0-500/3rd 20150830 [0 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-514(G) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-lost property $0-200/3rd/subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 20150728 26A
28-514(G) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-lost property $0-100/3rd/subs 19780101 |19920714 0 2320 28-514 MISD 0 0 26A
28-515(A) FEL 2A FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-services over $5,000 20150830 |0 0 2330 28-515 FLNY 0 20150730 26A
28-515(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-services over $1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2330 28-515 FLNY 0 20150730 26A
28-515(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-services over $1,000 19780101 |19920714 0 2330 28-515 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-515(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-services $1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2330 28-515 FLNY 0 20150730 26A
28-515(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-services $500-1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2330 28-515 FLNY 0 20150730 26A
28-515(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-services $300-1,000 19780101 [19920714 0 2330 28-515 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-515(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-services $500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2330 28-515 MISD 0 20150730 26A
28-515(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-services $201-499 19920715 [20150829 0 2330 28-515 MISD 0 20150730 26A
28-515(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-services $101-299 19780101 [19920714 0 2330 28-515 MISD 0 0 26A
28-515(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-services $0-500 20150830 |0 0 2330 28-515 MISD 0 20150730 26A
28-515(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-services $0-200 19920715 [20150829 0 2330 28-515 MISD 0 20150730 26A
28-515(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-services $0-100 19780101 [19920714 0 2330 28-515 MISD 0 0 26A
28-515(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-services $500-1,500/subs 20150830 |0 0 2330 28-515 FLNY 0 20150730 26A
28-515(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-services $201-499/2nd/subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2330 28-515 FLNY 0 20150730 26A
28-515(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-services $101-299/2nd/subs 19780101 [19920714 0 2330 28-515 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-515(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-services $0-500/2nd 20150830 |0 0 2330 28-515 MISD 0 20150730 26A
28-515(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-services $0-200/2nd 19920715 [20150829 0 2330 28-515 MISD 0 20150730 26A
28-515(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-services $0-100/2nd 19780101 [19920714 0 2330 28-515 MISD 0 0 26A
28-515(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-services $0-500/3rd 20150830 |0 0 2330 28-515 FLNY 0 20150730 26A
28-515(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-services $0-200/3rd/subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2330 28-515 FLNY 0 20150730 26A
28-515(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-services $0-100/3rd/subs 19780101 [19920714 0 2330 28-515 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-515.01 MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Theft-telecommunications services 20030101 |0 0 2330 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-515.02 MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Theft-utility services 20031115 |0 0 2330 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-515.02(1)(C) MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Unlawful reconnect of utility service 20030101 |20031114 0 2330 28-515.02 |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-516-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Unauth use propelled vehicle-3rd/subs. 19930909 [0 0 2411 28-516 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-516-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Unauth use propelled vehicle-2nd 19930909 |0 0 2411 28-516 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-516-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Unauth use propelled vehicle-1st 19930909 [0 0 2411 28-516 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-516-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 13 N Y N Unauthorized use propelled vehicle 19780101 [19930908 0 2411 28-516 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-517(A) FEL 2A FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop ovr $5,000 20150830 |0 0 2803 28-517 FLNY 0 20150731 280
28-517(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop ovr $1,500 19920715 [20150829 0 2803 28-517 FLNY 0 20150731 280
28-517(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 14 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop ovr $1,000 19780101 |19920714 0 2803 28-517 FLNY 0 0 280
28-517(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2803 28-517 FLNY 0 20150731 280
28-517(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $500-1,500 19920715 20150829 0 2803 28-517 FLNY 0 20150731 280
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28-517(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 15 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $300-1,000 19780101 |19920714 0 2803 28-517 FLNY 0 0 280
28-517(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2803 28-517 MISD 0 20150731 280
28-517(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $201-499 19920715 [20150829 0 2803 28-517 MISD 0 20150731 280
28-517(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $101-299 19780101 |19920714 0 2803 28-517 MISD 0 0 280
28-517(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $0-500 20150830 |0 0 2803 28-517 MISD 0 20150731 280
28-517(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $0-200 19920715 [20150829 0 2803 28-517 MISD 0 20150731 280
28-517(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $0-100 19780101 [19920714 0 2803 28-517 MISD 0 0 280
28-517(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $500-1,500/subs 20150830 |0 0 2803 28-517 FLNY 0 20150731 280
28-517(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $201-499/subs 19920715 [20150829 0 2803 28-517 FLNY 0 20150731 280
28-517(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 16 N Y N Theft-rev stolen prop $101-299/subs 19780101 |19920714 0 2803 28-517 FLNY 0 0 280
28-517(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $0-500/2nd 20150830 |0 0 2803 28-517 MISD 0 20150731 280
28-517(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $0-200/2nd 19920715 [20150829 0 2803 28-517 MISD 0 20150731 280
28-517(F) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $0-100/2nd 19780101 [19920714 0 2803 28-517 MISD 0 0 280
28-517(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $0-500/3rd 20150830 |0 0 2803 28-517 FLNY 0 20150731 280
28-517(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $0-200/3rd-sub 19920715 [20150829 0 2803 28-517 FLNY 0 20150731 280
28-517(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 17 N Y N Theft-rcv stolen prop $0-100/3rd-sub 19780101 [19920714 0 2803 28-517 FLNY 0 0 280
28-519(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 18 N Y N Criminal mischief-$5,000 or more 20150830 |0 0 2908 28-519 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-519(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 18 N Y N Criminal mischief-$1,500 or more 20020720 [20150829 0 2908 28-519 FLNY 0 20150731 90C
28-519(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 18 N Y N Criminal mischief-over $300 19780101 [20020719 0 2908 28-519 FLNY 0 0 90C
28-519(2)H FEL 3A FINE .00 NT9 18 N Y N Criminal mischief-$5,000+/hate crime 20150830 |0 0 2908 28-519 FLNY 0 20150731 90C
28-519(2)H FEL 3A FINE .00 NT9 18 N Y N Criminal mischief-$1,500+/hate crime 20020720 [20150829 0 2908 28-519 FLNY 0 20150731 90C
28-519(2)H FEL 3A FINE .00 NT9 18 N Y N Criminal mischief-over $300/hate crime 19970913 20020719 0 2908 28-519 FLNY 0 0 90C
28-519(2)LPS FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 18 N Y N Criminal mischief-loss of public service 20020720 |0 0 2908 28-519 FLNY 0 0 90C
28-519(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-$1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 20150731 90C
28-519(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-$500 to $1,500 20020720 [20150829 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 20150731 90C
28-519(3) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-in excess of $100 19780101 [20020719 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 0 90C
28-519(3)H FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 18 N Y N Criminal mischief-$1,500-5,000/hate 20150830 |0 0 2908 28-519 FLNY 0 20150731 90C
28-519(3)H FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 18 N Y N Criminal mischief-$500-$1,500/hate crime 20020720 [20150829 0 2908 28-519 FLNY 0 20150731 90C
28-519(3)H MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-over $100/hate crime 19970913 20020719 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 0 90C
28-519(4) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-$500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 20150731 90C
28-519(4) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-$200 to $500 20020720 [20150829 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 20150731 90C
28-519(4) MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-$100 or less 19780101 [20020719 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 0 90C
28-519(4)H MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-$500-1,500/hate crime 20150830 |0 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 20150731 90C
28-519(4)H MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-$200-$500/hate crime 20020720 [20150829 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 20150731 90C
28-519(4)H MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-$100 orless/hate crime 19970913 20020719 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 0 90C
28-519(5) MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-$0-500 20150830 |0 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 20150731 90C
28-519(5) MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-less than $200 20020720 [20150829 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 20150731 90C
28-519(5)H MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-$0-500/hate crime 20150830 |0 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 20150731 90C
28-519(5)H MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 19 N Y N Criminal mischief-under $200/hate crime 20020720 [20150829 0 2908 28-519 MISD 0 20150731 90C
28-520 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 20 N Y N Criminal trespass-1st degree 19780101 |0 0 5707 MISD 0 0 901
28-520H FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 20 N Y N Criminal trespass-1st degree/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 5707 28-520 FLNY 0 0 901
28-521(2) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 [NT9 20 N Y N Criminal trespass-2nd degree 20090830 |0 0 5707 28-521 MISD 0 0 90!
28-521(2) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 NT9 20 N Y N Criminal trespass-2nd degree 19780101 |20090829 0 5707 28-521 MISD 0 0 901
28-521(2)H MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 20 N Y N Criminal trespass-2nd degree/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 5707 28-521 MISD 0 0 901
28-521(3) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 20 N Y N Trespass-2nd degree/defy order to leave 19780101 |0 0 5707 28-521 MISD 0 0 901
28-521(3)H MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 20 N Y N Trespass-defy order to leave/hate crime 19970913 |0 0 5707 28-521 MISD 0 0 90!
28-523 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 NT9 28 N Y N Litter public/private property 19780101 [19940715 0 7190 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-523-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Littering-3rd/subsequent offense 19970611 |0 0 7190 28-523 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-523-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Littering-2nd offense 19970611 |0 0 7190 28-523 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-523-M3 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 |NT9 28 N Y N Littering-1st offense 20120913 |0 0 7190 28-523 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-523-M3 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 NT9 28 N Y N Littering-1st offense 19970611 [20120912 0 7190 28-523 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-523-M3A MSD 3A FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Littering-3rd offense 19940716 19970610 0 7190 28-523 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-523-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Littering-2nd offense 19940716 [19970610 0 7190 28-523 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-523-M5 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 NT9 28 N Y N Littering-1st offense 19940716 [19970610 0 7190 28-523 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-524-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 MR2B 27 Y Y N Unauthorized application of graffiti-sub 20090528 |0 0 4 28-524 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-524H-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 MR2B 27 Y Y N Unauthorized app. of graffiti/hate-subs 20090528 |0 0 4 28-524 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-524H-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 MR2B 28 Y Y N Unauthorized app. of graffiti/hate-1st 20090528 |0 0 4 28-524 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-524-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 MR2B 28 Y Y N Unauthorized application of graffiti-1st 20090528 |0 0 4 28-524 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-532 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 12 N Y N Burglary 19690717 19770402 0 2299 FLNY 0 0 220
28-602 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 21 N Y N Forgery-1st degree 19780101 |0 0 2589 FLNY 0 0 250
28-603(2) FEL 2A FINE .00 NT9 21 N Y N Forgery-2nd degree/$5,000 or more 20150830 [0 0 2589 28-603 FLNY 0 20150731 250
28-603(2) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 21 N Y N Forgery-2nd degree/$1,000 or more 20030831 [20150829 0 2589 28-603 FLNY 0 20150731 250
28-603(2) FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 21 N Y N Forgery-2nd degree/$300 or more 19780101 |20030830 0 2589 28-603 FLNY 0 0 250
28-603(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 21 N Y N Forgery-2nd degree/$1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2589 28-603 FLNY 0 20150731 250
28-603(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 21 N Y N Forgery-2nd degree/over $300-undr $1,000 20030831 [20150829 0 2589 28-603 FLNY 0 20150731 250
28-603(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 21 N Y N Forgery-2nd degree/$75-$300 19780101 |20030830 0 2589 28-603 FLNY 0 0 250
28-603(4) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 22 N Y N Forgery-2nd degree/$500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2589 28-603 MISD 0 20150731 250
28-603(4) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 22 N Y N Forgery-2nd degree/$300 or less 20030831 [20150829 0 2589 28-603 MISD 0 20150731 250
28-603(4) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 22 N Y N Forgery-2nd degree/$75 or less 19780101 |20030830 0 2589 28-603 MISD 0 0 250
28-603(5) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 22 N Y N Forgery-2nd degree/$0-500 20150830 |0 0 2589 28-603 MISD 0 20150731 250
28-604(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 21 N Y N Criminal poss-forged inst. 19780101 |0 0 2506 28-604 FLNY 0 0 250
28-604(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 21 N Y N Criminal poss-forged inst./$5,000+ 20150830 |0 0 2506 28-604 FLNY 0 20150731 250
28-604(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 21 N Y N Criminal poss-forged inst./$1,000+ 20030831 [20150829 0 2506 28-604 FLNY 0 20150731 250
28-604(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 21 N Y N Criminal poss-forged inst./$300+ 19780101 20030830 0 2506 28-604 FLNY 0 0 250
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28-604(4) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 22 N Y N Criminal poss-forged inst./$1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2506 28-604 MISD 0 20150731 250
28-604(4) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 22 N Y N Criminal poss-forged inst./>$300-<$1,000 20030831 [20150829 0 2506 28-604 MISD 0 20150731 250
28-604(4) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 22 N Y N Criminal poss-forged inst./$76-$299 19780101 |20030830 0 2506 28-604 MISD 0 0 250
28-604(5) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 22 N Y N Criminal poss-forged inst./$500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2506 28-604 MISD 0 20150731 250
28-604(5) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 22 N Y N Criminal poss-forged inst./$300 or less 20030831 [20150829 0 2506 28-604 MISD 0 20150731 250
28-604(5) MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Criminal poss-forged inst./$75 or less 19780101 |20030830 0 2506 28-604 MISD 0 0 250
28-604(6) MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 22 N Y N Criminal poss-forged inst./$0-500 20150830 |0 0 2506 28-604 MISD 0 20150731 250
28-605 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal poss-forgery devices 19780101 |0 0 2506 FLNY 0 0 250
28-606 MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Criminal simulation 19780101 |0 0 2506 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-607(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Make/use/utter slugs of $100+ 19780101 |0 0 2506 28-607 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-607(4) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Make/use/utter slugs less than $100 19780101 |0 0 2506 28-607 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-608 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation 19780101 [20020719 0 2604 MISD 0 0 26C
28-608(2)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$1,500 or more 20020720 20090829 0 2604 28-608 FLNY 0 0 26C
28-608(2)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$500 to $1,500 20020720 20090829 0 2604 28-608 FLNY 0 0 26C
28-608(2)(C)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$200 to $500/2nd 20020720 20090829 0 2604 28-608 FLNY 0 0 26C
28-608(2)(C)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$200 to $500-1st 20020720 20090829 0 2604 28-608 MISD 0 0 26C
28-608(2)(D)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-under $200-3rd 20020720 20090829 0 2604 28-608 FLNY 0 0 26C
28-608(2)(D)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation-under $200-2nd 20020720 20090829 0 2604 28-608 MISD 0 0 26C
28-608(2)(D)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation-under $200-1st 20020720 20090829 0 2604 28-608 MISD 0 0 26C
28-608(2)(E)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation/(1)(c)-1st off. 20020720 20090829 0 2604 28-608  |FLNY 0 0 26C
28-609 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Impersonate a public servant 19780101 |0 0 2610 MISD 0 0 26C
28-610 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Impersonate a peace officer 19780101 |0 0 2611 MISD 0 0 26C
28-611(1)(A) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue bad check-$5,000 or more 20150830 |0 0 2633 28-611 FLNY 0 20150731 90A
28-611(1)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue bad check-$1500 or more 19920715 [20150829 0 2633 28-611 FLNY 0 20150731 90A
28-611(1)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue bad check-$1,000 or more 19810101 |19920714 0 2633 28-611 FLNY 0 0 90A
28-611(1)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue bad check-$1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2633 28-611 FLNY 0 20150731 90A
28-611(1)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue bad check-$500 to less than $1500 19920715 [20150829 0 2633 28-611 FLNY 0 20150731 90A
28-611(1)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue bad check-$300 to $1,000 19810101 |19920714 0 2633 28-611 FLNY 0 0 90A
28-611(1)(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue bad check-$500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2633 28-611 MISD 0 20150731 90A
28-611(1)(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue bad check-$200 to less than $500 20090830 [20150829 0 2633 28-611 MISD 0 20150731 90A
28-611(1)(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue bad check-$100 to $500 19920715 20090829 0 2633 28-611 MISD 0 0 90A
28-611(1)(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue bad check-$75 to $300 19810101 [19920714 0 2633 28-611 MISD 0 0 90A
28-611(1)(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue bad check-$0-500 20150830 [0 0 2633 28-611 MISD 0 20150731 90A
28-611(1)(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue bad check-less than $200 20090830 |20150829 0 2633 28-611 MISD 0 20150731 90A
28-611(1)(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue bad check-less than $100 19920715 20090829 0 2633 28-611 MISD 0 0 90A
28-611(1)(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue bad check-less than $75 19780101 |19920714 0 2633 28-611 MISD 0 0 90A
28-611(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue bad check-2nd/subsequent misd. 19810101 [20090829 0 2633 28-611 FLNY 0 0 90A
28-611(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue bad check-2nd/subsequent misd. 20090830 |0 0 2633 28-611 FLNY 0 0 90A
28-611(3) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue bad check when no funds available 19810101 |20090829 0 2633 28-611 MISD 0 0 90A
28-611(4) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue bad check when no funds available 20090830 |0 0 2633 28-611 MISD 0 0 90A
28-611.01(1)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue no-account check-$5,000 or more 20150830 |0 0 2633 28-611.01 |FLNY 0 20150731 90A
28-611.01(1)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue no-account check-$1,500 or more 20090830 |20150829 0 2633 28-611.01 |FLNY 0 20150731 90A
28-611.01(1)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue no-account check-$1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2633 28-611.01 |FLNY 0 20150731 90A
28-611.01(1)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue no-account check-$500 to $1,500 20090830 20150829 0 2633 28-611.01 |FLNY 0 20150731 90A
28-611.01(1)(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue no-account check-$500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2633 28-611.01 |MISD 0 20150731 90A
28-611.01(1)(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue no-account check-$200 to $500 20090830 [20150829 0 2633 28-611.01 |MISD 0 20150731 90A
28-611.01(1)(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue no-account check-less than $500 20150830 |0 0 2633 28-611.01 |MISD 0 20150731 90A
28-611.01(1)(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue no-account check-less than $200 20090830 |20150829 0 2633 28-611.01 |MISD 0 20150731 90A
28-611.01(3)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue no-account check-$1,500+/subs 20150830 |0 0 2633 28-611.01 |FLNY 0 20150731 90A
28-611.01(3)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue no-account check-$500 or more/subs 20090830 |20150829 0 2633 28-611.01 |FLNY 0 20150731 90A
28-611.01(3)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue no-account check-under $1,500/subs 20150830 |0 0 2633 28-611.01 |FLNY 0 20150731 90A
28-611.01(3)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue no-account check-under $500/subs 20090830 |20150829 0 2633 28-611.01 |FLNY 0 20150731 90A
28-612 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N False stmt/entry for org./destroy record 19810101 |0 0 2607 FLNY 0 0 26A
28-613 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Commercial bribery/breach of duty 19780101 |0 0 5199 MISD 0 0 510
28-614 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Tamper with publicly exhibited contest 19780101 |0 0 7199 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-616 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Alter an indentification number 19780101 |0 0 2612 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-617 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Receive an altered article 19780101 |0 0 2613 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-619(2) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Issue false stmt/get 1 fin trans device 19890825 |0 0 2618 28-619 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-619(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue false stmt/get 2+ fin trans device 19890825 |0 0 2618 28-619 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-620(3)(A) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth use fin tran device/under $500 20150830 |0 0 2617 28-620 MISD 0 20150731 90Z
28-620(3)(A) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth use fin tran device/under $200 20020720 [20150829 0 2617 28-620 MISD 0 20150731 90Z
28-620(3)(A) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth use fin tran device/less than $75 19890825 |20020719 0 2617 28-620 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-620(3)(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth use fin tran device/$500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2617 28-620 MISD 0 20150731 90Z
28-620(3)(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth use fin tran device/$200 to $500 20020720 |20150829 0 2617 28-620 MISD 0 20150731 90Z
28-620(3)(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth use fin tran device/$75-$299 19890825 [20020719 0 2617 28-620 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-620(3)(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth use fin tran device/$1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2617 28-620 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-620(3)(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth use fin tran device/$500-$1,500 20020720 [20150829 0 2617 28-620 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-620(3)(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth use fin tran device/$300-$999 19890825 [20020719 0 2617 28-620 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-620(3)(D) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth use fin tran device/$5,000+ 20150830 |0 0 2617 28-620 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-620(3)(D) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth use fin tran device/$1,500+ 20020720 20150829 0 2617 28-620 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-620(3)(D) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauth use fin tran device/$1,000+ 19890825 20020719 0 2617 28-620 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-621(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Criminal poss-fin trans device 19890825 |0 0 2506 28-621 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-621(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal poss/2-3 fin trans devices 19890825 |0 0 2506 28-621 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-621(4) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal poss/4+ fin trans devices 20150830 [0 0 2506 28-621 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
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28-621(4) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal poss/4+ fin trans devices 19890825 20150829 0 2506 28-621 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-622 FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful circ fin trans device-1st degr 20150830 |0 0 2617 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-622 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful circ fin trans device-1st degr 19890825 [20150829 0 2617 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-623 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful circ fin trans device-2nd degr 19890825 |0 0 2617 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-624-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal poss-2+ blank fin trans device 19890825 |0 0 2506 28-624 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-624-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Criminal poss-blank fin trans device 19890825 |0 0 2506 28-624 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-625(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal sale-1 blank fin trans device 19890825 |0 0 2617 28-625 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-625(3) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal sale-2+ blank fin trans devices 19890825 |0 0 2617 28-625 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-626 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal poss-forgery device 19890825 |0 0 2506 FLNY 0 0 250
28-627 FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful manufacture-fin trans device 20150830 |0 0 2619 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-627 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful manufacture-fin trans device 19890825 [20150829 0 2619 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-628 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Laundering of sales forms 19890825 |0 0 2699 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-629 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful acquire sales form process serv 19890825 |0 0 2699 FLNY 0 0 90z
28-630 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful factoring-fin trans device 19890825 |0 0 2617 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-631(1)(G) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Issue fake ins. policy/certificate/card 20020720 |0 0 2699 28-631 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-631(1)(H) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess fake ins. policy/certificate/etc 20020720 |0 0 2699 28-631 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-631(2)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraudulent insurance act/$5,000 or more 20150830 |0 0 2699 28-631 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-631(2)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraudulent insurance act/$1,500 or more 19950909 |20150829 0 2699 28-631 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-631(2)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraudulent insurance act/$1,500-5,000 20150830 |0 0 2699 28-631 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-631(2)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraudulent insurance act/$500-1,499 19950909 [20150829 0 2699 28-631 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-631(2)(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fraudulent insurance act/$500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 2699 28-631 MISD 0 20150731 90Z
28-631(2)(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fraudulent insurance act/$200-499 19950909 [20150829 0 2699 28-631 MISD 0 20150731 90Z
28-631(2)(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fraudulent insurance act/under $500 20150830 |0 0 2699 28-631 MISD 0 20150731 90Z
28-631(2)(D) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fraudulent insurance act/under $200 19950909 |20150829 0 2699 28-631 MISD 0 20150731 90Z
28-631(2)(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraudulent insurance act/$500-1,500/subs 20150830 |0 0 2699 28-631 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-631(2)(E) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraudulent insurance act/$200-499/subs 19950909 |20150829 0 2699 28-631 FLNY 0 20150731 90Z
28-631(2)(F) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraudulent insurance act by agent 19950909 |0 0 2699 28-631 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-631(2)(G) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess fake insurance policy/card/etc. 20020720 |0 0 2699 28-631 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-633-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Print 6+ digits of credit card no.-2nd 20040101 |0 0 2605 28-633 MISD 0 0 26B
28-633-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Print 6+ digits of credit card no.-1st 20040101 |0 0 2605 28-633 MISD 0 0 26B
28-634-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful use-scanning dev./reencoder-2nd 20020720 |0 0 2605 28-634 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-634-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful use-scanning dev./reencoder-1st 20020720 |0 0 2605 28-634 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-635 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Install object other than airbag 20030831 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
28-638(1)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation-no value/1st 20120406 20120608 0 2604 28-638 MISD 0 0 26C
28-638(2)(A)-F2 FEL 2 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$5,000+/subs 20150830 |0 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(A)-F2 FEL 2 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$1,500+/subs 20090830 [20150829 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(A)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$5,000+/1st 20150830 [0 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(A)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$1,500+/1st 20090830 [20150829 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(B)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$1,500-5,000/subs 20150830 |0 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(B)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$500-$1,500/subs 20090830 [20150829 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(B)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$1,500-5,000/1st 20150830 |0 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(B)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$500-$1,500/1st 20090830 [20150829 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(C)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$500-1,500/subs 20150830 |0 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(C)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$200-$500/subs 20090830 [20150829 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(C)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$500-1,500/1st 20150830 |0 0 2604 28-638 MISD 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(C)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation-$200-$500/1st 20090830 [20150829 0 2604 28-638 MISD 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(D)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-under $500/3rd 20150830 |0 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(D)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation-under $200/3rd 20090830 [20150829 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(D)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation-under $500/2nd 20150830 |0 0 2604 28-638 MISD 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(D)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation-under $200/2nd 20090830 [20150829 0 2604 28-638 MISD 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(D)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation-under $500/1st 20150830 |0 0 2604 28-638 MISD 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(D)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation-under $200/1st 20090830 [20150829 0 2604 28-638 MISD 0 20150731 26C
28-638(2)(E)-F2 FEL 2 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation/(1)(c)-3rd/subs 20090830 |0 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 0 26C
28-638(2)(E)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 27 N M N Criminal impersonation/(1)(c)-2nd 20090830 |0 0 2604 28-638  |FLNY 0 0 26C
28-638(2)(E)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Criminal impersonation/(1)(c)-1st 20090830 |0 0 2604 28-638 FLNY 0 0 26C
28-638(2)(F)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation/(1)(d)-2nd/subs 20090830 [0 0 2604 28-638 MISD 0 0 26C
28-638(2)(F)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Criminal impersonation/(1)(d)-1st 20090830 |0 0 2604 28-638 MISD 0 0 26C
28-639(3)(A)-F2 FEL 2 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity theft-$5,000 or more-2nd/subs 20150830 |0 0 4 28-639 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(A)-F2 FEL 2 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity theft-$1,500 or more-2nd/subs 20090830 20150829 0 4 28-639 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(A)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity theft-$5,000 or more 20150830 |0 0 4 28-639 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(A)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity theft-$1,500 or more 20090830 [20150829 0 4 28-639 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(B)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity theft-$1,500-5,000/subs 20150830 |0 0 4 28-639 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(B)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity theft-$500 up to $1,500/subs 20090830 [20150829 0 4 28-639 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(B)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity theft-$1,500-5,000/1st 20150830 |0 0 4 28-639 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(B)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity theft-$500 up to $1,500/1st 20090830 20150829 0 4 28-639 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(C)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity theft-$500-1,500/subs 20150830 |0 0 4 28-639 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(C)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity theft-$200 up to $500/2nd-subs 20090830 [20150829 0 4 28-639 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(C)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Identity theft-$500-1,500/1st 20150830 |0 0 4 28-639 MISD 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(C)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Identity theft-$200 up to $500/1st 20090830 20150829 0 4 28-639 MISD 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(D)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity theft-less than $500/3rd-subs 20150830 |0 0 4 28-639 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(D)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity theft-less than $200/3rd-subs 20090830 [20150829 0 4 28-639 FLNY 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(D)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Identity theft-less than $500/2nd 20150830 |0 0 4 28-639 MISD 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(D)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Identity theft-less than $200/2nd 20090830 [20150829 0 4 28-639 MISD 0 20150731 26C
28-639(3)(D)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Identity theft-less than $500/1st 20150830 [0 0 4 28-639 MISD 0 20150731 26C
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28-639(3)(D)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Identity theft-less than $200/1st 20090830 [20150829 0 4 28-639 MISD 0 20150731 26C
28-640-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Identity fraud - 2nd/subsequent 20090830 [0 0 4 28-640 FLNY 0 0 26C
28-640-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Identity fraud - 1st offense 20090830 [0 0 4 28-640 MISD 0 0 26C
28-701 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Bigamy 19780101 |0 0 3804 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-703 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Incest 19780101 [20150829 0 3607 FLNY 0 20150803 36A
28-703-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Incest - under 18 years of age 20150830 |0 0 3607 28-703 FLNY 0 20150803 36A
28-703-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Incest 20150830 |0 0 3607 28-703 FLNY 0 20150803 36A
28-704 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Adultery 19780101 [19950909 0 3620 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-705 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Abandon/neglect spouse/child/stepchild 19780101 |0 0 2801 MISD 0 0 90F
28-706(6) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Criminal non-support/class 2 misdemeanor 19810101 |0 0 5005 28-706 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-706(7) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Criminal non-support/violate court order 19780722 |0 0 5005 28-706 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-707(1)(B) FEL 1B FINE .00 27 N Y N Commit child abuse intentionally/death 20080711 [20080711 0 3802 28-707 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-707(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Commit child abuse negligently/no injury 19810101 |0 0 3802 28-707 MISD 0 0 90F
28-707(4) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Commit child abuse intentional/no injury 19980701 |0 0 3802 28-707 FLNY 0 0 90F
28-707(4) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Commit child abuse intentional/no injury 19810101 [19980630 0 3802 28-707 FLNY 0 0 90F
28-707(5) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Commit child abuse negligently/injury 20120719 |0 0 3802 28-707 FLNY 0 0 90F
28-707(5) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Commit child abuse intentional/injury 20100715 [20120718 0 3802 28-707 FLNY 0 0 90F
28-707(5) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Commit child abuse intentional/injury 19930909 [20100714 0 3802 28-707 FLNY 0 0 90F
28-707(6) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Commit child abuse negligently/death 20150830 |0 0 3802 28-707 FLNY 0 20150803 90F
28-707(6) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Commit child abuse negligently/death 20120719 |20150829 0 3802 28-707 FLNY 0 20150803 90F
28-707(6) FEL 1B FINE .00 27 N Y N Commit child abuse intentional/death 19940716 20120718 0 3802 28-707 FLNY 0 0 90F
28-707(7) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Commit child abuse intentionally/injury 20120719 |0 0 3802 28-707 FLNY 0 0 90F
28-707(8) FEL 1B FINE .00 27 N Y N Commit child abuse intentionally/death 20120719 |0 0 3802 28-707 FLNY 0 0 09A
28-708 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Abuse incompetent person intentionally 19810101 |0 0 3899 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-709 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Contribute to delinquency of child 19780101 |0 0 3805 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-711 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to report suspected abuse 19780101 |0 0 3899 MISD 0 0 90z
28-717 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to report child abuse/rel conf info 19780101 |0 0 3899 MISD 0 0 90z
28-725 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Permit unauthorized release of info 19830101 |0 0 5030 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-730 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Publicly disclose info-child abuse case 19920715 |0 o] 5030 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-801 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Prostitution 19780101 [20060713 0 4004 MISD 0 0 40A
28-801.01(2)(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Solicit prostitution-under the age of 18 20131001 |0 0 4004 28-801.01 |FLNY 0 0 40A
28-801.01-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Solicit prostitution-1+ prior conviction 20060714 |0 0 4004 28-801.01 |FLNY 0 0 40A
28-801.01-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Solicit prostitution 20060714 |0 0 4004 28-801.01 |[MISD 0 0 40A
28-801-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Prostitution - 2+ prior convictions 20060714 |0 0 4004 28-801 MISD 0 0 40A
28-801-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Prostitution - 0 or 1 prior conviction 20060714 |0 0 4004 28-801 MISD 0 0 40A
28-802 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Pandering 19780101 [20120718 0 4007 FLNY 0 0 40B
28-802-1ST FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Pandering-1st offense 20150520 |0 0 4007 28-802 FLNY 0 20150828 40B
28-802-1ST FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Pandering-1st offense 20120719 [20150519 0 4007 28-802 FLNY 0 20150828 40B
28-802-2ND FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Pandering-2nd/subsequent offense 20150520 |0 0 4007 28-802 FLNY 0 20150828 40B
28-802-2ND FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Pandering-2nd/subsequent offense 20120719 [20150519 0 4007 28-802 FLNY 0 20150828 40B
28-802-MINOR FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Pandering-victim under age 18 20150520 |0 0 4007 28-802 FLNY 0 20150828 40B
28-802-MINOR FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Pandering-victim under age 18 20120719 |20150519 0 4007 28-802 FLNY 0 20150828 40B
28-804 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Keeping a place of prostitution 20150520 |0 0 4001 FLNY 0 20150828 40B
28-804 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Keeping a place of prostitution 19780101 [20150519 0 4001 MISD 0 20150828 40B
28-804-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Keeping a place of prostitution-under 18 20150520 |0 0 4001 28-804 FLNY 0 20150828 40B
28-804-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Keeping a place of prostitution-under 18 20131001 [20150519 0 4001 28-804 FLNY 0 20150828 40B
28-805 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Debauching a minor 19780101 |0 0 3650 MISD 0 0 90z
28-806 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Public indecency 19780101 |0 0 3605 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-808 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell obscene literature to minor 19780101 |0 0 3702 MISD 0 0 370
28-809 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Admit minor to obscene motion picture 19780101 |0 0 3799 MISD 0 0 370
28-811 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N False representation 19780101 |0 0 3799 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-813 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Prepare/distribute obscene literature 19780101 |0 0 3705 MISD 0 0 370
28-813.01 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess child pornography 20030417 20090520 0 3704 FLNY 0 0 370
28-813.01 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess sexually explicit conduct mat. 19890101 [20030416 0 3704 MISD 0 0 370
28-813.01(2)(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess child pornography-under age 19 20090521 |0 0 3704 28-813.01 |FLNY 0 0 370
28-813.01(2)(B) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess child pornography-age 19 & over 20150830 |0 0 3704 28-813.01 |FLNY 0 20150803 370
28-813.01(2)(B) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess child pornography-age 19 & over 20090521 |20150829 0 3704 28-813.01 |FLNY 0 20150803 370
28-813.01(2)(C) FEL ic FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess child pornography w/ prior conv. 20090521 |0 0 3704 28-813.01 |FLNY 0 0 370
28-831(1)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking-serious injury 20131001 [20150829 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 20150828 64A
28-831(1)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Forced labor/services-serious injury 20060714 |20130930 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 0 64B
28-831(1)(B) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking-restrain/threaten 20131001 [20150829 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 20150828 64B
28-831(1)(B) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Forced labor/services-restrain/threaten 20060714 20130930 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 0 64B
28-831(1)(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking-hold passport/ID 20131001 |20150829 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 20150828 64B
28-831(1)(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Forced labor/services-hold passport/ID 20060714 20130930 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 0 64B
28-831(1)(D) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking-financial harm 20131001 |20150829 0 4099 28-831 MISD 0 20150828 64B
28-831(1)(D) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Forced labor/services-financial harm 20060714 [20130930 0 4099 28-831 MISD 0 0 64B
28-831(1)-F2 FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking-overt force/VCT<16 20150830 |0 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 20150828 64B
28-831(1)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking of minor 20150830 |0 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 20150828 64A
28-831(2)(A) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking minor-overt force 20131001 [20150829 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 20150828 64A
28-831(2)(A) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Exploit minor for sex/porn-overt force 20060714 20130930 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 0 64A
28-831(2)(B) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking minor-age under 15 20131001 |20150829 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 20150828 64A
28-831(2)(B) FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Exploit minor for sex/porn-age under 15 20060714 20130930 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 0 64A
28-831(2)(C) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking minor-age 15 to 18 20131001 [20150829 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 20150828 64A
28-831(2)(C) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Exploit minor for sex/porn-age 15 to 18 20060714 20130930 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 0 64A
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28-831(2)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking-ser injry/restrain 20150830 |0 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 20150828 64A
28-831(2)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking 20150830 |0 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 20150828 64A
28-831(3) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking-gain benefit from 20150830 |0 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 20150828 64A
28-831(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Labor/sex trafficking-gain benefit from 20131001 [20150829 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 20150828 64A
28-831(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Exploit person for sex/porn-age 18+ 20060714 20130930 0 4099 28-831 FLNY 0 0 64A
28-833 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Enticement by electronic comm. device 20070901 |0 0 3707 FLNY 0 0 370
28-901 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Obstruct government operations 19810101 |0 0 5006 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-903 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Refuse to aid peace officer 19780101 |0 0 4807 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-904(3)(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Resist arrest-1st offense 19810101 |0 0 4801 28-904 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-904(3)(B) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Resist arrest-2nd/subsequent offense 19980701 |0 0 4801 28-904 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-904(3)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Resist arrest-2nd or subsequent 19810101 [19980630 0 4801 28-904 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-904(4) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Resist arrest using deadly weapon 19980701 |0 0 4801 28-904 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-904(4) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Resist arrest using deadly weapon 19810101 [19980630 0 4801 28-904 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-905(2) MSD 1 FINE .00 HR4 28 Y Y N Operate motor vehicle/avoid arrest-misd. 20080718 |0 0 4820 28-905 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-905(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 HR4 27 Y Y N Operate motor vehicle/avoid arrest-flny. 20080718 |0 0 4820 28-905 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-905(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 HR4 28 Y Y N Operate motor vehicle/avoid arrest-misd. 19810101 |20080717 0 4820 28-905 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-905(4) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate vessel to avoid arrest/misd. 20080718 |0 0 4820 28-905 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-905(4) FEL 4 FINE .00 HR4 27 Y Y N Operate motor vehicle/avoid arrest-finy. 19810101 [20080717 0 4820 28-905 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-905(5) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Operate vessel to avoid arrest/felony 20080718 |0 0 4820 28-905 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-905(5)(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate vessel to avoid arrest/misd. 20020101 |20080717 0 4820 28-905 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-905(6)(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Operate vessel to avoid arrest/felony 20020101 |20080717 0 4820 28-905 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-905(6)(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate vessel to avoid arrest/misd. 19930909 [20011231 0 4820 28-905 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-905(7)(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Operate vessel to avoid arrest/felony 19930909 |20011231 0 4820 28-905 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-906 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Obstruct a peace officer 19810101 |0 0 4899 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-907(1)(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Furnish information known to be false 20160206 20160206 0 4803 28-907 MISD 0 20160209 90Z
28-907(1)(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N False reporting-misdemeanor 20080711 [20080711 0 4803 28-907 MISD 0 0 26A
28-907(2)(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N False reporting - misdemeanor 19830101 |0 0 4803 28-907 MISD 0 0 26A
28-907(2)(B) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N False reporting - infraction 19940716 |0 0 4803 28-907 MISD 0 0 26A
28-908 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Interfere with firefighter on duty 19810101 |0 0 5322 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-909 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Falsify records of public utility 19810101 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 26A
28-910 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N File false report with regulatory body 19810101 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 26A
28-911 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Abuse of public records 19810101 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-912(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Knowingly cause/facilitate an escape 19780101 |0 0 4903 28-912 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-912(4) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Escape 19780101 |0 0 4901 28-912 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-912(5)(A) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Escape when under arrest on felony chg 19780101 |0 0 4901 28-912 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-912(5)(B) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Escape permitted by public servant 20150830 |0 0 4901 28-912 FLNY 0 20150803 90Z
28-912(5)(B) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Escape using force/deadly weapon 19780101 [20150829 0 4901 28-912 FLNY 0 20150803 90Z
28-912(5)(C) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N M N Escape permitted by public servant 19810101 |20150829 0 4901 28-912  |[FLNY 0 20150803 90Z
28-912(6) FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Escape using force/deadly weapon 20150830 |0 0 4901 28-912 FLNY 0 20150803 90Z
28-912.01 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Harbor an escaped juvenile 19980715 |0 0 4904 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-913 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Introduce escape implements 19810101 |0 0 4903 MISD 0 0 90z
28-914 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Loiter about a penal institution 19780101 |0 0 5314 MISD 0 0 90z
28-915 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Perjury and subornation of perjury 19810101 |0 0 5004 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-915.01 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Make false statement under oath 19810101 19870829 0 2607 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-915.01(1) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Make false statement under oath 19870830 |0 0 5003 28-915.01 |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-915.01(2) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Make false statement under oath - notary 19870830 |0 0 5003 28-915.01 |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-917 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Bribery 19810101 |0 0 5199 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-918(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Bribery of a witness 19810101 |0 0 5101 28-918 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-918(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Witness accepts bribe or benefit 19810101 |0 0 5103 28-918 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-919 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Tamper with witness/informant/juror 19810101 |0 0 5027 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-919 FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Sodomy 19750802 [19750802 0 1199 FLNY 0 0 11B
28-920(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Bribery of a juror 19810101 |0 0 5101 28-920 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-920(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Juror accepting bribe or benefit 19810101 |0 0 5103 28-920 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-922 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Tamper with physical evidence 19810101 |0 0 4804 FLNY 0 0 90Z
28-923 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Simulate legal process 19780101 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 90z
28-924 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Official misconduct 19950101 |0 0 5008 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-925 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Misuse official information 19950101 |0 0 5028 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-926 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Oppression under color of office 19810101 |0 0 5029 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-926.17(1)(B) MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Sale of obscene material 19740101 [19761231 0 3702 28-926.17 |MISD 0 0 90Z
28-926.17(1)(C) MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Possession of obscene material 19740101 [19761231 0 3704 28-926.17 |MISD 0 0 370
28-926.17(1)(D) MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Promoting obscene material 19740101 [19761231 0 3705 28-926.17 |MISD 0 0 370
28-927(2) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Neglect to serve a felony warrant 19890101 |0 0 5031 28-927 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-927(3) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Neglect to serve a misdemeanor warrant 19890101 |0 0 5031 28-927 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-928 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Mutilating a flag 19780101 |0 0 5310 MISD 0 0 90Z
28-929 FEL 1D FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault ofcr/hlth care prof-1st deg 20120719 |0 0 1312 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-929 FEL 1D FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault officer-1st degree 20090528 |20120718 0 1312 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-929 FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault officer-1st degree 19810101 [20090527 0 1312 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-929P FEL 1C FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault ofcr/hlth care prof-1st deg/preg 20120719 |0 0 1312 28-929 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-929P FEL 1C FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault officer-1st degree/pregnant wmn 20090528 20120718 0 1312 28-929 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-929P FEL 1D FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault officer-1st degree/pregnant wmn 20060414 20090527 0 1312 28-929 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-930 FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault ofcr/hith care prof-2nd degree 20120719 |0 0 1312 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-930 FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault officer-2nd degree 20090528 20120718 0 1312 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-930 FEL 3 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault officer-2nd degree 19810101 [20090527 0 1312 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-930P FEL 1D FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault ofcr/hlth care prof-2nd deg/preg 20120719 |0 0 1312 28-930 FLNY 0 0 13B
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28-930P FEL 1D FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault officer-2nd degree/pregnant wmn 20090528 [20120718 0 1312 28-930 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-930P FEL 2 FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault officer-2nd degree/pregnant wmn 20060414 20090527 0 1312 28-930 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-931 FEL 3A FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault ofcr/hith care prof-3rd degree 20120719 |0 0 1312 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-931 FEL 3A FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault officer-3rd degree 19980701 [20120718 0 1312 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-931 FEL 4 FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault officer-3rd degree 19810101 [19980630 0 1312 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-931.01 FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Assault officer using a motor vehicle 19980701 |0 0 1312 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-931.01 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Assault officer using a motor vehicle 19950909 [19980630 0 1312 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-931.01P FEL 3 FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault officer using motor veh/preg wmn 20060414 |0 0 1312 28-931.01 [FLNY 0 0 13A
28-931P FEL 3 FINE .00 4 N Y N Assault officer-3rd degree/pregnant wmn 20060414 |0 0 1312 28-931 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-932(1)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Assault by confined person with weapon 20150830 |0 0 1399 28-932 FLNY 0 20150803 13A
28-932(1)-F2AP FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Assault-confined person w/ weapon-preg. 20150830 |0 0 1399 28-932 FLNY 0 20150803 13A
28-932(1)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Assault by confined person with weapon 19810101 [20150829 0 1399 28-932 FLNY 0 20150803 13A
28-932(1)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Assault by confined person-no weapon 19980701 |0 0 1399 28-932 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-932(1)-F3AP FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Assault-confined person-no weapon/preg. 20100715 |0 0 1399 28-932 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-932(1)-F3P FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Assault-confined person w/ weapon-preg. 20100715 |20150829 0 1399 28-932 FLNY 0 20150803 13B
28-932(1)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Assault by confined person-no weapon 19810101 [19980630 0 1399 28-932 FLNY 0 0 13B
28-933 FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Assault or kidnapping by confined person 19810101 |0 0 1399 FLNY 0 0 100
28-933P FEL 1D FINE .00 3 N Y N Assault/kidnap by confined person/preg. 20060414 |0 0 1399 28-933 FLNY 0 0 100
28-934(2) MSD 1 FINE .00 27 N Y N Assault officer with bodily fluid 20110827 |0 0 4 28-934 MISD 0 0 13B
28-934(3) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Assault officer with infected body fluid 20110827 |0 0 4 28-934 FLNY 0 0 13A
28-935 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraud file financial stmt, lien or doc 20130517 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 0 26A
29-1926 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Release videotape of child victim/witnes 20150830 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20160229 90Z
29-2221 FEL FINE .00 28 N Y N Habitual criminal 19680101 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 0 90Z
29-2640 FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Interstate compact-adult probation viol. 20030524 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 0 90Z
29-4004(8)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to inform shrf of incarceration-F4 20060714 [20080725 0 3612 29-4004 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
29-4004(9)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Sex Off. Reg.-2nd off./homeless 20060714 [20150829 0 3612 29-4004 |FLNY 0 20150819 90Z
29-4004-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Sex Off. Reg. Act-felony 2A 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4004 FLNY 0 20150819 90Z
29-4004-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Sex Offender Registration-FEL 3 20060714 |20150829 0 3612 29-4004 |FLNY 0 20150819 90Z
29-4004-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Sex Off. Reg. Act-felony 3A 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4004 |FLNY 0 20150819 90Z
29-4004-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate sex offender registration-FEL 4 20060714 |20150829 0 3612 29-4004  [FLNY 0 20150819 90Z
29-4004-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate sex offender registration-MSD 1 20060714 [20091231 0 3612 29-4004 [MISD 0 0 90Z
29-4004-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate sex offender registration-MSD 2 20060714 [20091231 0 3612 29-4004 [MISD 0 0 90Z
29-4006(10)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Falsify form/fail to update law enf/prir 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150826 90Z
29-4006(10)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Falsify form/fail to update law enf/prir 20100101 |20150829 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4006(10)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Falsify form/fail to update law enf. 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150826 90Z
29-4006(10)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Falsify form/fail to update law enf. 20100101 |20150829 0 3612 29-4006 FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4006(13) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report computer-related info 20090830 |20150829 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4006(4)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report every 12 months/prior 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150826 90Z
29-4006(4)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report every 12 months/prior 20100101 [20150829 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4006(4)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report every 12 months 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150826 90Z
29-4006(4)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report every 12 months 20100101 |20150829 0 3612 29-4006 FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4006(5)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report every 6 months/prior 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150826 90Z
29-4006(5)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report every 6 months/prior 20100101 |20150829 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4006(5)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report every 6 months 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150826 90Z
29-4006(5)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report every 6 months 20100101 [20150829 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4006(6)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report every 3 months/prior 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150826 90Z
29-4006(6)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report every 3 months/prior 20100101 [20150829 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4006(6)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report every 3 months 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150826 90Z
29-4006(6)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report every 3 months 20100101 |20150829 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4006(9)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report in person/prior 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150826 90Z
29-4006(9)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report in person/prior 20100101 |20150829 0 3612 29-4006 FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4006(9)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report in person 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4006  |FLNY 0 20150826 90Z
29-4006(9)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to report in person 20100101 [20150829 0 3612 29-4006 FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4006-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Falsify or fail to complete form-FEL 3 20060714 [20091231 0 3612 29-4006 FLNY 0 0 90Z
29-4006-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Falsify or fail to complete form-FEL 4 20060714 |20091231 0 3612 29-4006 FLNY 0 0 90Z
29-4006-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Falsify or fail to complete form-MSD 1 20060714 |20091231 0 3612 29-4006  |MISD 0 0 90Z
29-4006-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Falsify or fail to complete form-MSD 2 20060714 |20091231 0 3612 29-4006  |MISD 0 0 90Z
29-4008-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Furnish false or misleading info-subs 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4008 FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4008-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Furnish false or misleading info-subs 20060714 [20150829 0 3612 29-4008 FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4008-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Furnish false or misleading info-1st off 20150830 [0 0 3612 28-4008 |FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4008-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Furnish false or misleading info-1st off 20060714 [20150829 0 3612 29-4008 |FLNY 0 20150824 90Z
29-4011(1) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Sex Offender Reg. Act viol. 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4011 FLNY 0 20150812 90Z
29-4011(1)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sex Offender Reg. Act viol.-FEL 20060714 |20150829 0 3612 29-4011 FLNY 0 20150812 90Z
29-4011(1)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sex Offender Reg. Act viol.-MSD 1 20060714 |20091231 0 3612 29-4011 MISD 0 0 90Z
29-4011(1)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sex Offender Reg. Act viol.-MSD 2 20060714 |20091231 0 3612 29-4011 MISD 0 0 90Z
29-4011(2)-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 27 N Y N Sex Offender Reg. Act viol.-prior felony 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4011 |FLNY 0 20150819 90Z
29-4011(2)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sex Offender Reg. Act viol.-prior felony 20060714 [20150829 0 3612 29-4011 FLNY 0 20150819 90Z
29-4011(2)-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Sex Offender Reg. Act viol.-prior misd. 20150830 |0 0 3612 29-4011 |FLNY 0 20150819 90Z
29-4011(2)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sex Offender Reg. Act viol.-prior misd. 20060714 [20150829 0 3612 29-4011 FLNY 0 20150819 90Z
29-4011-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sex Offender Registration Act viol.-fel. 19960719 [20060713 0 3612 29-4011 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
29-4011-M1 MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Sex Offender Registration Act viol.-msd. 19960719 [20060713 0 3612 29-4011 |MISD 0 0 90Z
29-4011-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sex Offender Registration Act viol-2 MSD 19960719 [20060713 0 3612 29-4011 |MISD 0 0 90Z
29-4013 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Violate registration rules-Sex Off Act 20020720 |0 0 3612 MISD 0 0 90Z
29-426 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to appear or comply with citation 19750101 [0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
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29-433 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Fail to complete alcohol/substance class 19790101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
29-507 FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Material witness to a felony 19810830 |0 0 1799 FLNY 0 0 90Z
2-952 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Duty to control noxious weeds 20020727 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90Z
2-952 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to control noxious weeds 19870101 [20020726 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90Z
2-955 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Fail to control noxious weeds 19950909 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90Z
2-957 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Move equipment prior to decontamination 19890825 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90z
29-610.01 MSD FINE .00 0 N Y N Fail to appear contempt of court-witness 19750101 |0 0 5005 MISD 0 0 90z
2-963 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Interfere with Noxious Weed Control Act 19890825 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90Z
29-730 FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Fugitive from justice 19810101 |0 0 0 EXTR 0 0 90Z
29-730-MSD MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Fugitive from justice-misdemeanor 20060306 (20130412 0 0 29-730 MISD 0 0 90Z
29-734 FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Fugitive from justice-special circumstan 19630101 |0 0 4910 EXTR 0 0 90Z
29-739 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate rights of accused person 19780101 |0 0 4910 MISD 0 0 90Z
29-741 FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Fugitive from justice/prior to gov. warr 19640101 |0 0 4910 EXTR 0 0 90Z
29-742 FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Arrest w/o warrant by officer or citizen 19640101 |0 0 4910 EXTR 0 0 90Z
29-762 FEL FINE .00 0 N Y N Escape from custody in another state 19640101 |0 0 4999 FLNY 0 0 90z
29-817 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Disclose search warrant before execution 19780101 |0 0 5028 MISD 0 0 90Z
29-835 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Refuse or prevent inspection by warrant 19780101 |0 0 4802 MISD 0 0 90Z
29-908-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to appear when on bail-felony 19780101 |0 0 5015 29-908 FLNY 0 0 90Z
29-908-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to appear when on bail-misdemeanor 19780101 |0 0 5015 29-908 MISD 0 0 90Z
31-221 MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Injure/obstruct watercourse/drain/ditch 19660101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
3-131 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N No federal license or permit 19740101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
32-1502 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Election falsification 19950101 |0 0 5999 FLNY 0 0 90Z
32-1503 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraudulent voter registration 19950101 |0 0 5999 FLNY 0 0 90z
32-1516 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraudulent candidate filing form 19970913 |0 0 5999 FLNY 0 0 90Z
32-1524 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Electioneering violations 19950101 |0 0 5999 MISD 0 0 90Z
32-1527 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Voting of ballots - prohibited acts 19940716 |0 0 5999 MISD 0 0 90Z
32-1528 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Voting by non-resident of city 19940716 |0 0 5999 MISD 0 0 90Z
32-1529 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Voting by resident of another state 19940716 |0 0 5999 FLNY 0 0 90z
32-1530 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Ineligible voter/illegal voting 19940716 |0 0 5999 FLNY 0 0 90Z
32-1534 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Voting more than once 19940716 |0 0 5999 FLNY 0 20151102 90Z
32-1536(1) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Accept/receive valuable thing for vote 19940716 |0 0 5999 32-1536  |MISD 0 0 90Z
32-1536(2) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Threat/deter/attempt to influence voter 19940716 |0 0 5999 32-1536  |MISD 0 0 90Z
32-1539 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate ballot rules for early voting 20050904 |0 0 5999 FLNY 0 0 90Z
32-1546(1) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unqualified person signs petition 19950101 |0 0 5999 32-1546  |MISD 0 0 90Z
32-1546(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N False swearing to circulator's affidavit 19950101 |0 0 5999 32-1546  |FLNY 0 0 90Z
32-713 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N False signing of name-election petition 19810101 [19941231 0 5999 FLNY 0 0 90Z
33-131 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Failure to keep record of fees 19840101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
3-408 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Create obstruction to air navigation 20150528 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20160229 90z
35-520 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N False alarm in rural fire prot. district 19780101 |0 0 5308 MISD 0 0 90Z
37-103 MSD 3 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Violate park regulations 19780101 [19980714 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-104 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Minor hunting w/o hunter education cert 19810101 [19980714 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1111 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Unlawful entry without permit 19810101 [19980714 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1211 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Operate unnumbered motorboat 19810101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1214 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N No boat registration 19990828 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1221 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Number not legible/fail to produce cert. 19810101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1234 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Operate vessel without lights 19810101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1238.02 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Refuse to stop vessel 19990101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1241 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Insufficient life jackets 20060101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1241 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N No life preserver on board/insuff number 19810101 [20051231 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1241.01 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate personal watercraft speed laws 19990828 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90z
37-1241.02 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate personal watercraft op. rules 20060101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1241.02 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate personal watercraft op. rules 19990828 20051231 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1241.03 MSD 4 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Operate personal watercraft after sunset 20010901 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1241.04 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Unsafe operation of personal watercraft 20060101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1241.04 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unsafe operation of personal watercraft 19990828 [20051231 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1241.06 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate personal watercraft age restrict 20000501 [0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1242 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to have fire extinguisher on board 19780722 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1248 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Operate vessel w/o required equipment 19990828 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
37-1254 MSD 2 FINE 150.00 28 N Y N Reckless/negligent operation-vessel/skis 20060101 |0 0 5430 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1254 MSD 2 FINE 75.00 28 N Y N Reckless/negligent operation-vessel/skis 19810101 |20051231 0 5430 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1254.01 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Boating under influence of alcohol 19890901 [20111231 0 5432 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1254.01-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Boating under influence of alcohol-subs 20120101 |0 0 5432 37-1254.01 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1254.01-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Boating under influence of alcohol-1st 20120101 |0 0 5432 37-1254.01 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1254.02(3) MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Boating-refuse to submit to breath test 19890901 |20111231 0 5406 37-1254.02| GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1254.02(4) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Boating-refuse to submit to chemical tst 19890901 [20111231 0 5406 37-1254.02| GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1254.02-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Boating-refuse to submit to test-subs 20120101 |0 0 5406 37-1254.02| GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1254.02-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Boating-refuse to submit to test-1st 20120101 |0 0 5406 37-1254.02| GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1254.09 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 0 N Y N Boating-refuse prelim breath test 20120101 |0 0 5406 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1255 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Leave scene of boating accident 19780722 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1256 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Boating accident report not filed timely 20010901 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1258 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N No observer or mirror when towing skier 19810101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1260 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to operate boat safely with skier 19790101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 20151014 90Z
37-1261 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate vessel to cause collision 19790101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 20151014 90Z
37-1263 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N No permit for race or regatta 19780722 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
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37-1266 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate rules relating to vessels 19790101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1268 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate boating act regulations 19810101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1276 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate boat title/assignment regulation 19970913 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-1278 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate boat title regulations 20000713 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90z
37-1288 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Forge/falsify title/ownership documents 19990101 |0 0 2414 FLNY 0 0 250
37-1289 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate motorboat title regulations 19990101 |0 0 2414 GAME 0 0 90z
37-201 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunt/fish/fur-harvest permit required 19960719 |19980714 0 6210 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-202 MSD 2 FINE 40.00 28 N Y N Fail to display hunt/fish/fur permit 19810101 [19980714 0 6210 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-208 MSD 5 FINE 40.00 28 N Y N Obtain permit by false pretenses 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-211(1) MSD 5 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Deal furs without permit 19810101 |19980714 0 6299 37-211 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-211(2) MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Incomplete fur records 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 37-211 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-211(3) MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Possess furs/evidence of origin 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 37-211 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-213 MSD 2 FINE 40.00 28 N Y N Hunt/fish/fur-harvest w/o permit/rifle 19810101 |19980714 0 6210 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-213.03 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Hunt without written permission 19810101 |19980714 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-215 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate deer/antelope/elk regulations 19810101 [19980714 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-215.06 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N No orange material 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-216.01 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N No habitat stamp 19810101 [19980714 0 6204 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-216.04 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Unlawful act-habitat or trout stamp 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-216.04(5) MSD 5 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N No trout permit 19810101 |19980714 0 6210 37-216.04 [GAME 0 0 90Z
37-248 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Violate Game & Parks regulations 19990527 |0 0 6208 GAME 0 0 90z
37-248 MSD 3 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Violate game laws/rules/regulations 19980715 [19990526 0 6208 GAME 0 0 90z
37-301 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate hunting/fishing regulations 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-303 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Over bag limit-game or fish 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-304 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Possess open alcohol container 19990828 |0 0 4199 MISD 0 0 90Z
37-304 MSD 3 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Possess open alcohol container 19980715 19990827 0 4199 MISD 0 0 90Z
37-304 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Hunt or fish in closed season 19810101 |19980714 0 6207 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-305 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate camping regulations 20060101 [0 0 6209 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-305 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Violate camping regulations 19980715 [20051231 0 6209 GAME 0 0 90z
37-305 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate game and fish cold storage rules 19890825 [19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90z
37-306 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate fire safety regulations 20060101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90z
37-306 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Violate fire safety regulations 19980715 [20051231 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-307 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate animal possession regulations 20060101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-307 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Violate animal possession regulations 19980715 [20051231 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-308 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Hunt/fish/trap w/o commission permission 20060101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-308 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Hunt/fish/trap w/o commission permission 19980715 |20051231 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-308 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Hunting or trapping violations 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-309 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate water-related activity reg's. 20060101 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90z
37-309 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Violate water-related activity reg's. 19980715 [20051231 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-309 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate homing pigeon protection act 19780101 [19980714 0 6203 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-310 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Misuse public property/abandon vehicle 20060101 |0 0 7199 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-310 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Misuse public property/abandon vehicle 19980715 [20051231 0 7199 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-311 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Violate vendor regulations 20060101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-311 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Violate vendor regulations 19980715 [20051231 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-313 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate traffic regulations within parks 20060101 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-313 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Violate traffic regulations within parks 19980715 |20051231 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-314 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate hunting/fishing regulations 20090830 [0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-314 MSD FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Violate hunting/fishing regulations 19990828 20090829 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-314 MSD FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate hunting/fishing regulations 19980715 19990827 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-321 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate emergency fish-taking regulation 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-336 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate state wildlife mgmt area reg's. 19980715 |0 0 6208 GAME 0 0 90z
37-348 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate state park system rules 19980715 |0 0 6208 GAME 0 0 90z
37-349 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Use name of state park for trade purpose 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-4,108 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fraudulent put-and-take fishery 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-401 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunt/fish/fur-harvest--permit required 19980715 |0 0 6210 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-403 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate farm/ranch owner hunting reg's. 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-405 MSD 2 FINE 75.00 28 N Y N Fail to display hunt/fish/fur permit 19990828 20090829 0 6210 GAME 0 0 90z
37-405 MSD 2 FINE 40.00 28 N Y N Fail to display hunt/fish/fur permit 19980715 [19990827 0 6210 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-405(4)(A) MSD 2 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Fail to show fishing permit 20090830 |0 0 6210 37-405 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-405(4)(B) MSD 2 FINE 150.00 28 N Y N Fail to show sm gm/fur/pdifish/deer prmt 20090830 |0 0 6210 37-405 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-405(4)(C) MSD 2 FINE 250.00 28 N Y N Fail to show antelope permit 20090830 |0 0 6210 37-405 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-405(4)(D) MSD 2 FINE 500.00 28 N Y N Fail to show elk permit 20090830 |0 0 6210 37-405 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-405(4)(E) MSD 2 FINE 1000.00 28 N Y N Fail to show mountain sheep permit 20090830 |0 0 6210 37-405 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-406 MSD 3 FINE 75.00 28 N Y N Duplicate electronically issued license 19990527 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-410 MSD 3 FINE 75.00 28 N Y N Obtain permit under false pretenses 19990527 [20090829 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90z
37-410 MSD 5 FINE 40.00 28 N Y N Obtain permit under false pretenses 19980715 [19990526 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-410 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Fish in closed waters 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-410(1) MSD 2 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Obtain permit under false pretense 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-410 GAME 0 20151217 90Z
37-410(1)(E) MSD 3 FINE 75.00 28 N Y N Obtain NR <16 fur harvest pmt-false pret 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-410 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-410(3)(A) MSD 2 FINE 150.00 28 N Y N Obtain sm gm/paddlefish/deer/fur-falsely 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-410 GAME 0 20151217 90Z
37-410(3)(B) MSD 2 FINE 250.00 28 N Y N Obtain antelope permit-false pretense 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-410 GAME 0 20151217 90Z
37-410(3)(C) MSD 2 FINE 500.00 28 N Y N Obtain elk permit-false pretense 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-410 GAME 0 20151217 90Z
37-410(3)(D) MSD 2 FINE 1000.00 28 N Y N Obtain mountain sheep permit-false pretn 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-410 GAME 0 20151217 90Z
37-411 MSD 2 FINE 75.00 28 N Y N Hunt/fish/fur-harvest w/o permit/stamp 19990828 20090829 0 6210 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-411 MSD 2 FINE 40.00 28 N Y N Hunt/fish/fur-harvest w/o permit/stamp 19980715 19990827 0 6210 GAME 0 0 90Z
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37-411(1)(A) MSD 2 FINE 150.00 28 N Y N Fur harvest/possess fur w/o permit 20160514 [20160514 0 6210 37-411 GAME 0 20160531 90Z
37-411(1)(C) MSD 2 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N No federal or state waterfow| stamp 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-411 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-411(A) MSD 2 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N No fishing permit 20090830 |0 0 6210 37-411 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-411(B) MSD 2 FINE 150.00 28 N Y N No sm gm/fur hrvst/pdifish/deer permit 20090830 |0 0 6210 37-411 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-411(C) MSD 2 FINE 250.00 28 N Y N No antelope permit 20090830 |0 0 6210 37-411 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-411(D) MSD 2 FINE 500.00 28 N Y N No elk permit 20090830 |0 0 6210 37-411 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-411(E) MSD 2 FINE 1000.00 28 N Y N No mountain sheep permit 20090830 |0 0 6210 37-411 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-413 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunt w/o adult or hunter education cert 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-414 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Disturb game refuge-Garden County 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-420 MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N Game refuge violations 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-426 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N No habitat/aqua. hab. stamp/unlawful act 20090830 [0 0 6204 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-426 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N No habitat/aquatic habitat stamp 19980715 20090829 0 6204 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-428 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Unlawful act-habitat/aquatic hab. stamp 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-437(2) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful act-endangering wildlife 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 37-437 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-443 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Unlawful entry without park permit 20060101 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-443 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Unlawful entry without park permit 19980715 [20051231 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-447 MSD 2 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate deer regulations 20090830 |0 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-447 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Violate deer regulations 19990828 [20090829 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-447 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate deer regulations 19980715 19990827 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90z
37-449 MSD 2 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate antelope regulations 20090830 |0 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-449 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Violate antelope regulations 19990828 20090829 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90z
37-449 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate antelope regulations 19980715 19990827 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90z
37-450 MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N Violate elk regulations 20090830 |0 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-450 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Violate elk regulations 19990828 20090829 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-450 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate elk regulations 19980715 19990827 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-451 MSD 3 FINE 500.00 28 N Y N Violate mountain sheep regulations 20090830 [0 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-451 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Violate mountain sheep regulations 19990828 20090829 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90z
37-451 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate mountain sheep regulations 19980715 19990827 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-452 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunt while not supervised by person 19+ 20080718 |0 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90z
37-457 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate turkey permit regulations 20050904 |0 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-461 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate permit to destroy muskrat/beaver 20110827 |0 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-461 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate permit to destroy muskrats 19980715 [20110826 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-462 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate taxidermist regulations 20060101 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-462 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate taxidermist regulations 19980715 [20051231 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90z
37-463(1) MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Deal furs without permit 20030831 |0 0 2624 37-463 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-463(1) MSD 5 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Deal furs without permit 19980715 [20030830 0 2624 37-463 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-463(2) MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Incomplete fur records 20060101 |0 0 6299 37-463 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-463(2) MSD 4 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Incomplete fur records 20030831 |20051231 0 6299 37-463 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-463(2) MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Incomplete fur records 19980715 |20030830 0 6299 37-463 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-463(3) MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Possess furs without evidence of origin 20060101 |0 0 6299 37-463 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-463(3) MSD 4 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Possess furs without evidence of origin 20030831 |20051231 0 6299 37-463 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-463(3) MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Possess furs without evidence of origin 19980715 |20030830 0 6299 37-463 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-464 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hold fur after close of season 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-469 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to file breeder's report 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90z
37-472 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Game sales tag prohibited acts 19980715 [19990827 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-473 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Game bird sale restrictions 19980715 19990827 0 6203 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-474 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Aquatic organism sales restrictions 19980715 19990827 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-477 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate wild bird/animal captivity rules 20060101 |0 0 6211 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-477 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate wild bird/animal captivity rules 19980715 [20051231 0 6211 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-479 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Fail to submit captive wildlife report 20060101 20090829 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-479 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to submit captive wildlife report 19990828 [20051231 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-479(1) MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Fail to submit captive wildlife report 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-479 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-479(3) MSD 2 FINE 1000.00 28 N Y N Lure wildlife into domestic cervine fac. 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-479 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-488 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Controlled Shooting Area violation 19980715 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-489 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to release birds in controlled area 19980715 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-492 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate game breeding/controlled shootng 20060101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90z
37-492 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate game breeding/controlled shootng 19980715 [20051231 0 4 GAME 0 0 90z
37-498 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawfully take/sell/transport raptor 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501 MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N Over bag limit-fish/small game/turkey 20090830 |0 0 6211 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Possess game or fish in excess of limit 19990828 [20051231 0 6211 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Possess game or fish in excess of limit 19980715 19990827 0 6211 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501(1) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Shoot game bird/animal from roadway 19810101 |19980714 0 6299 37-501 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501(10) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Loaded shotgun in vehicle 19810101 [19980714 0 5299 37-501 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunt w/ spotlight from vehicle w/firearm 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 37-501 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501(3) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Hunt with aid of motorboat 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 37-501 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501(4) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Shoot game bird w/ rifle/pistol/revolver 19810101 [19980714 0 6211 37-501 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501(5) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Take or destroy nests 19810101 [19980714 0 6203 37-501 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501(6) MSD 3 FINE 150.00 28 N Y N Bait game birds with grain 19810101 |19980714 0 6211 37-501 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501(7) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Hunt game birds from vehicle 19810101 |19980714 0 6211 37-501 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501(8) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Net/trap/club game birds 19810101 [19980714 0 6211 37-501 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501(9) MSD 3 FINE 75.00 28 N Y N Hunt from aircraft or boat 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 37-501 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501(A) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Over bag limit-fish/small game/turkey 20060101 20090829 0 6211 37-501 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-501(B) MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N Over bag limit-elk/deer/antelope 20060101 20090829 0 6211 37-501 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-502 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Closed season-game/fish not listed prev. 20090830 [0 0 6207 GAME 0 0 90Z
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37-502 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunt or fish in closed season 19980715 |20051231 0 6207 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-502 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Unlawful fishing 19810101 |19980714 0 6207 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-502(A) MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N Closed season elk/deer/antelope/swan/tur 20060101 [20090829 0 6207 37-502 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-502(B) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Closed season-quail/pheasant/H partridge 20060101 [20090829 0 6207 37-502 GAME 0 0 90z
37-502(C) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Closed season-other game/fish not listed 20060101 20090829 0 6207 37-502 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-503 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess unmounted game out of season 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-503 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Bait minnows, seines, selling, etc. 19810101 |19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-504 MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunting or trapping violations 19980715 [20051231 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-504(1) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawfully hunt/trap game-closed season 19990828 20090829 0 6299 37-504 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-504(1)(A) MSD 3 FINE 500.00 28 N Y N Closed season-elk 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-504 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-504(1)(B) MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N Closed season-deer/antelope/swan/turkey 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-504 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-504(2) MSD 2 FINE 1000.00 28 N Y N Closed season-mountain sheep 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-504 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-504(3) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Closed season-game birds/waterfow! 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-504 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-504(4) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful taking or possession of game 20090830 |0 0 6299 37-504 GAME 0 0 90z
37-504(4) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N lllegal possession of wild game 19990828 20090829 0 6299 37-504 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-504(5) MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Take mourning dove not in flight 20060101 |0 0 6299 37-504 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-504(6) MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess protected bird/take eggs or nest 19990828 |0 0 6299 37-504 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-505 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Unlawful sale-possess game/birds/fish 19930909 [0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-506 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N lllegal activities-fish/game/birds 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-506 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Unlawful game shipments 19810101 [19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-507 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Game abandonment or needless waste 20060101 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-507 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Game abandonment or needless waste 19980715 |20051231 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-507.01 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N lllegal activities-fish/game/birds 19810101 |19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-508 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate game and fish cold storage rules 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-509 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunt from aircraft 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-510 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Unlawful game shipments 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-510 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Hunt/fish private lands w/o permission 19810101 |19980714 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-511 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Import shipments of fish or game 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-512 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Transfer of raw fur by carrier w/o tag 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-513 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Shoot wildlife from highway or roadway 20090830 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-513 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Shoot/trap wildlife from highway/roadway 20070901 [20090829 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-513 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Shoot wildlife from highway or roadway 19980715 [20070831 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-514 MSD 3 FINE 250.00 28 N Y N Hunt wildlife with artificial light 20090830 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-514 MSD 3 FINE 150.00 28 N Y N Hunt wildlife with artificial light 20060101 20090829 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-514 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunt wildlife with artificial light 19980715 [20051231 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-515 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Use aircraft/boat to hunt/disturb game 19981201 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-515 MSD 3 FINE 75.00 28 N Y N Use aircraft/boat to hunt/disturb game 19980715 [19981130 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-516 MSD 3 FINE 75.00 28 N Y N Harass game animals and game birds 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-516 MSD 2 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Pollute waters 19810101 [19980714 0 6206 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-517 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Use radio/aircraft/vessel to spot game 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-517 MSD 2 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Place dead carcass near waterways 19810101 [19980714 0 6206 GAME 0 0 90z
37-518 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Aid or assist in harassing/spotting game 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90z
37-518 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Disturb hatch boxes 19810101 [19980714 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-519 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Use equipment to harass/spot game 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
37-522 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Loaded shotgun in vehicle 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-523 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Hunt too close to dwelling/feedlot/pass. 20100715 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-523 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Hunt within 200 yards of dwelling 20090830 [20100714 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-523 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Hunt within 200 yards of dwelling 19980715 |20090829 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-523 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Unlawful use of explosives/poison gas 19810101 [19980714 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
37-524 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Import/possess/release nonnative animals 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
37-525 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Offenses relating to train/run bird dogs 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
37-525 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Game abandonment or needless waste 19810101 |19980714 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-526 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Use or possess ferrets for hunting 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-526 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Hunt within 200 yards of dwelling 19810101 |19980714 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-527 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Fail to display orange material 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-528 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Administer drugs to wildlife 20090830 [0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90z
37-528 MSD 2 FINE 40.00 28 N Y N Hunt wild animals during deer season 19980715 [20050101 0 6201 GAME 0 0 90z
37-528 MSD 3 FINE 75.00 28 N Y N Harass game 19810101 [19980714 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-529 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Use radio/aircraft/vessel to spot game 19810101 [19980714 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-529.01 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Interfere with hunting/trapping/fishing 19950909 19980714 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-531 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Unlawful use of explosives/poison gas 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-532 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate trap regulations 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-533 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate fur-bearing animal regulations 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
37-535 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Hunt game from aircraft or watercraft 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
37-536 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Take game bird w/ rifle/pistol/club/etc. 19980715 |0 0 6211 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-537 MSD 3 FINE 150.00 28 N Y N Bait game birds with grain or feed 19980715 |0 0 6211 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-538 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Hunt game birds from vehicle 19980715 |0 0 6211 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-539 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Take or destroy nest/eggs of game birds 19980715 |0 0 6203 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-540 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Protected birds - prohibited acts 19980715 |0 0 6203 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-541 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate homing pigeon protection act 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-543 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Violate fishing regulations 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-545 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate private pond/comm fishing rules 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
37-546 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Violate baitfish regulations 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
37-548 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Prohibited wildlife acts 19990528 [0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
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37-548 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate rules for fish/mollusk/reptiles 19980715 19990527 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-552 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate screen regulations for ditches 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-553 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Improper waterflow for fishway thru dam 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-554(1) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Use explosives or poison to take fish 19980715 |0 0 5206 37-554 FLNY 0 0 90Z
37-554(2) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Use explosives in water w/o permission 19980715 |0 0 5206 37-554 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-555 MSD 2 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Pollute waters 19980715 |0 0 6206 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-556 MSD 2 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Place dead carcass near waterways 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-557 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Disturb fish hatch or nest box 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-558 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Drain harmful matter into stocked waters 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-564 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Interfere with hunting/trapping/fishing 19980715 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-572 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunt/host hunting through the Internet 20070901 |0 0 6299 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-603 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate written promise to appear 19890825 [19980714 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
37-605 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate written promise to appear 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-609 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Resist officer or employee of commission 19980715 |0 0 4801 GAME 0 0 90z
37-610 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N False representation as officer/employee 19980715 |0 0 2611 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-610 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess illegal net/trap 19810101 |19980714 0 2611 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-612 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Accessory to violations 19810101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-612-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Accessory to violations-MSD 2 20101002 |0 0 4 37-612 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-612-M5 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Accessory to violations-MSD 5 20101002 |0 0 4 37-612 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-613 MSD LIQU .00 28 N Y N Liquidated damages 19980715 [20150130 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-614 MSD FINE .00 0 N Y N Habitual offender of game laws 19990828 [20081205 0 4 GAME 0 0 90z
37-614 MSD 5 LIQU .00 28 N Y N Liquidated damages 19870101 [19980714 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-614(1)(E) MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Habitual offender of game laws 20081206 |0 0 4 37-614 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-614(2)(A) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunt/fish/fur harvest w/o permit: 37-411 20070901 |0 0 4 37-614 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-614(2)(B) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunt from vehicle:37-513/514/515/535/538 20070901 |0 0 4 37-614 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-614(2)(C) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Take wildlife/private land/no prm 37-722 20070901 |0 0 4 37-614 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-615 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Take game/purchase permit while revoked 19980715 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90z
37-618 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess suspended/revoked permit 19980715 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-623 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess illegal net/trap 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
37-703 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Remove or deface game sanctuary sign 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-705 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Fish in closed waters 20060101 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-705 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Prohibited acts on reserves/sanctuaries 19980715 |20051231 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-707 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to file breeder's report 19940716 [19980714 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-708 MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N Game refuge violations 19980715 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90z
37-713(5) MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate wild bird/animal captivity rules 19960101 [19980714 0 6211 37-713 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-722 MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N Hunt/fish/trap without permission 20090830 |0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-722 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Hunt/fish/trap without permission 20060101 20090829 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-722 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Hunt/fish private lands w/o permission 19980715 [20051231 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-726 MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N Hunt without written permission 20090830 [0 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-726 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Hunt without written permission 20060101 [20090829 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-726 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Hunt without written permission 19980715 [20051231 0 4 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-728 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Make or show false statement to officer 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
37-805 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Take conservation nongame wildlife 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
37-806 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful acts-endangering wildlife 19980715 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
38-1,117 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Impersonate registered professional 20081201 |0 0 2604 FLNY 0 0 90Z
38-1,124 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Practice prof. w/o cred.-cease & desist 20081201 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 0 90Z
38-10,165 MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Body art-consent required when under 18 20081201 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
38-1060 MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Practice body art without a license 20081201 |0 0 5599 MISD 0 0 90Z
38-121 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Practice without appropriate credentials 20090830 [0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
38-28,115 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebr. Drug Product Selection Act 20150830 [0 0 4 MISD 0 20160229 90Z
38-2867 MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Dispense medication without a license 20100715 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-102 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate special permit regulations 19940101 |20110624 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-102(1)A MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate permit rules/regs-general 20110625 |0 0 4 39-102 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-102(1)B MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate permit rules/regs-wrong vehicle 20110625 |0 0 4 39-102 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-102(1)C MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate permit rules/reg-fail to produce 20110625 |0 0 4 39-102 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-102(1)D MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate permit rules/regs-exceeding wt. 20110625 |0 0 4 39-102 MISD 0 0 90z
39-1359 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Park on state right-of-way 19560101 |0 0 0 PARK 0 0 90z
39-1412 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Exceed posted load capacity on bridge 19780101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 20160122 90z
39-1801 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Drive on closed road/remove barricade 19780101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-1816 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N No parking on county road 19780101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-201 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N No advertising signs on highway 19940101 [19950909 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-2603 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Maintain junkyard 19720101 |0 0 7199 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-301 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Injure or obstruct public road 19940101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90z
39-302 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N No irrigation endgun 19940101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-303 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Deface sidewalk/bridge/culvert 19940101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-304 MSD 5 FINE .00 LI1 28 Y Y Y Willfully deface road 19940101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-305 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Plow up road 19940101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-306 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Official neglects to report plowed road 19940101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-307 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Barbed wire fence obstructing road 19940101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-308 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to remove traffic hazards 19940101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-310 MSD 3A FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Deposit materials on road or in ditch 19940716 (19970912 0 0 MISD 0 0 90z
39-310(1) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Deposit material on road/ditch-1st off. 20120913 |0 0 7190 39-310 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-310(1) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Deposit material on road/ditch-1st off. 19970913 [20120912 0 7190 39-310 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-310(2) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Deposit material on road/ditch-2nd off. 19970913 |0 0 7190 39-310 MISD 0 0 90Z
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39-310(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Deposit material on road/ditch-3rd/subs. 19970913 |0 0 7190 39-310 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-311 MSD 5 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Rubbish on highways 19930909 [19970610 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-311(6)(A) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Rubbish on highways-1st offense 19970611 |0 0 7190 39-311 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-311(6)(B) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Rubbish on highways-2nd offense 19970611 |0 0 7190 39-311 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-311(6)(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Rubbish on highways-3rd offense 19970611 |0 0 7190 39-311 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-312 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Camp on road/roadside/park 19940101 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90z
39-313 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 EM6A 28 Y Y Y Hunt from road/shoot across road 19940101 |0 0 0 GAME 0 0 90Z
39-6,103.01 INF FINE 25.00 ER1E 0 Y Y Y Fail to use child passenger restraint 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90z
39-6,103.04 INF FINE 25.00 ER1I 0 Y Y Y Fail to use seat belt 19850906 19870101 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,103.07 INF FINE 25.00 ER1I 0 Y Y Y Fail to use seat belt 19930101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,104.01 MSD 1 FINE .00 HR1 28 Y Y N Fail to stop and render aid 19850101 [19931231 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-6,104.02-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 HR2B 28 Y Y Y Leave accident-no report w/i 12 hours 19800101 [19931231 0 0 39-6,104.0{ MISD 0 0 90Z
39-6,104.02-M5 MSD 5 FINE .00 HR2A 28 Y Y Y Leave accident-report w/i 12 hours 19870101 [19931231 0 0 39-6,104.01MISD 0 0 90Z
39-6,105 MSD 2 FINE .00 MR 28 Y Y Y Refuse to sign traffic citation 19810101 [19931231 0 5499 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-6,116 INF FINE 15.00 0 N Y N Vehicle owner permits law violation 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,124 INF FINE 10.00 MR 0 N Y Y Obstructed rearview mirror 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,127 MSD 3 FINE 10.00 ER1G 28 Y Y Y Clearance lights required 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,128 INF FINE 25.00 ER1B 0 Y Y Y Splash aprons required 19560101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,129 MSD 5 FINE 100.00 |EM2 28 Y Y Y Uncovered materials 19870101 19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,130 INF FINE .00 ER1H 0 Y Y Y No flag on load 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,130.01 INF FINE 50.00 0 N Y N No warning decal-long vehicle 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,131 INF FINE 10.00 ER2A 0 Y Y Y Tire violations 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,131.09 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Tires-unsafe/nonhighway use/deface 19870101 |19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,132 INF FINE 40.00 0 N Y N Towing-flag required 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,133 MSD 3 FINE .00 DE2 28 Y Y Y No brakes 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,135 INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Unnecessary noise-horn 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,136 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Windshield required/obstructed/wipers 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,136.01 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 DE5 28 Y Y Y Excess windshield tinting 19900101 |19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,137(A) INF FINE 10.00 DE 0 Y Y Y Muffler required 19870101 [19931231 0 0 39-6,137 |STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,137(C) INF FINE 10.00 DE 0 Y Y Y Spill load on roadway 19870101 [19931231 0 0 39-6,137 |STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,138 MSD 3 FINE 10.00 ER1D 28 Y Y Y No head/tail lights 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,139 INF FINE 25.00 ER2C 0 Y Y Y Exceed 2 auxiliary/spot lights 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,140 MSD 3 FINE .00 EM5 28 Y Y Y Improper headlight adjustment 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,141 INF FINE .00 ER2C 0 Y Y Y Improper use of park lights 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,148 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N No flashing light/red tail lights only 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,155 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N No safety glass in windows 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,162 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N No flags or flares 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,170 MSD 5 FINE .00 DESA 28 Y Y N Obstructed windshield 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-6,180 INF OVER .00 EM2 0 N Y Y Overweight on axle or group of axles 19810101 |19931231 0 0 OVER 0 0 90Z
39-6,182 INF OVER .00 EM2 0 N Y Y Overweight capacity plates 19870101 [19931231 0 0 OVER 0 0 90Z
39-6,211 INF FINE 50.00 ER1F 0 Y Y Y No helmet 19890101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-604(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 SC1 28 Y Y Y Fail to obey lawful order 19870101 [19931231 0 4 39-604 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-609 INF FINE 15.00 SC2A 0 Y Y Y Disobey traffic control device 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-614 INF FINE 15.00 SC2 0 Y Y Y Disobey stop lights 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-619 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Interfere with traffic control device 19740101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-619.01(3) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Remove or possess signs 19900101 [19931231 0 7199 39-619.01 |MISD 0 0 90Z
39-620 INF FINE 20.00 IL1 0 Y Y Y Drive left of center 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-621 INF FINE 20.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Pass in opposite direction 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-622 INF FINE 20.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Pass in same direction 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-624 INF FINE 20.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Pass on left side 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-625 INF FINE 20.00 PAL 0 Y Y Y Overtaking or passing prohibited 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-626 INF FINE 25.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Violate no passing zone 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-627 INF FINE 20.00 Wwwi 0 Y Y Y Wrong way on one way 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-628(3) INF FINE 20.00 IL2 0 Y Y Y Fail to use designated lane 19810101 [19931231 0 0 39-628 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-628(4) INF FINE 20.00 IL1 0 Y Y Y Prohibited lane change 19810101 [19931231 0 0 39-628 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-628.01 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 EM5 28 Y Y Y Fail to dim headlights 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-629 INF FINE 25.00 FO1 0 Y Y Y Following too close 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-630 INF FINE 20.00 IL4 0 Y Y Y Drive on median 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-631 INF FINE 15.00 IL4 0 Y Y Y Drive on shoulder of highway 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-633 INF FINE 15.00 0 N Y N Improper use of controlled access hwy. 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-635 INF FINE 25.00 RW2 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW entering roadway 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-636 INF FINE 25.00 RW2 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW on left turn 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-637 INF FINE 15.00 Sc2 0 Y Y Y Violate stop or yield sign 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-638 INF FINE 25.00 RW2 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW-private drive/road 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-639 INF FINE 25.00 RW2 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW after stop/parking 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-640 INF FINE 50.00 RW2 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW-emergency vehicle 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-647 INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Pedestrian solicting ride/business 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-650 INF FINE .00 TU3 0 Y Y Y Improper turn 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-651 INF FINE 15.00 TU3 0 Y Y Y lllegal U-turn 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-652 INF FINE 15.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Fail to use turn/brake signal 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-653(3) INF FINE 15.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Fail to use signal light 19810101 [19931231 0 0 39-653 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-654 INF FINE 15.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Fail to signal turn 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-655 INF FINE 100.00 |SC5A 0 Y Y Y Fail to obey train crossing signal 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-660 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 |PA4 28 Y Y Y Disobey school bus stop arm 19870101 (19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
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39-662(1) INF FINE .00 SP2 0 Y Y Y Too fast for conditions 19870101 [19931231 0 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662A1 INF FINE 10.00 SP3A 0 Y Y Y Speeding 1-5 MPH Municipal 19780101 [19931231 [MUNI 1 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662B1 INF FINE 15.00 SP3B 0 Y Y Y Speeding 6-10 MPH Municipal 19780101 [19931231 [MUNI 6 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662C1 INF FINE 30.00 SP3C 0 Y Y Y Speeding 11-15 MPH Municipal 19780101 [19931231 [MUNI 11 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662C2 INF FINE 50.00 SP3J 0 Y Y Y Speeding 16-20 MPH Municipal 19780101 [19931231 [MUNI 16 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662C3 INF FINE 100.00 |SP3J 0 Y Y Y Speeding 21+ MPH Municipal 19780101 [19931231 |MUNI 21 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662D1 INF FINE 10.00 SP3D 0 Y Y Y Speeding 1-5 MPH County/State 19780101 |19931231 |C/S 1 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662D2 INF FINE 15.00 SP3D 0 Y Y Y Speeding 6-10 MPH County/State 19780101 |19931231 |C/S 6 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662E1 INF FINE 30.00 SP3E 0 Y Y Y Speeding 11-15 MPH County/State 19780101 |19931231 |C/S 11 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662F1 INF FINE 50.00 SP3F 0 Y Y Y Speeding 16-20 MPH County/State 19780101 |19931231 |C/S 16 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662F2 INF FINE 100.00 |SP3F 0 Y Y Y Speeding 21+ MPH County/State 19780101 |19931231 |C/S 21 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662G1 INF FINE 10.00 SP3G 0 Y Y Y Speeding 1-5 MPH Interstate 19780101 [19931231 |NIS 1 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662G2 INF FINE 15.00 SP3G 0 Y Y Y Speeding 6-10 MPH Interstate 19780101 [19931231 |NIS 6 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-662H1 INF FINE 30.00 SP3H 0 Y Y Y Speeding 11-15 MPH Interstate 19780101 [19931231 |NIS 11 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-66211 INF FINE 50.00 SP3I 0 Y Y Y Speeding 16-20 MPH Interstate 19780101 [19931231 |NIS 16 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-66212 INF FINE 100.00 [SP3I 0 Y Y Y Speeding 21+ MPH Interstate 19780101 [19931231 |NIS 21 0 39-662 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-665 INF FINE 10.00 IL2A 0 Y Y Y Impeding traffic 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-668 MSD 2 FINE .00 EM4 28 Y Y Y Racing on highway/speed contest 19740101 [19931231 0 5499 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-669 INF FINE .00 RK2 0 Y Y Y Careless driving 19810101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-669.01 MSD FINE .00 RK2A 28 Y Y N Reckless driving-1st offense 19800101 |19931231 0 5430 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-669.03 MSD FINE .00 RK1 28 Y Y N Willful reckless driving-1st offense 19810101 [19931231 0 5430 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-669.05-W2 MSD FINE .00 RK1A 28 Y Y N Willful reckless driving-2nd offense 19870101 [19931231 0 5430 39-669.05 |MISD 0 0 90Z
39-669.06-W3 FEL 4 FINE .00 RK1B 27 Y Y N Willful reckless driving-3rd offense 19810101 [19931231 0 5430 39-669.06 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
39-669.07(2)(A) MSD w FINE .00 DI1 25 Y Y N DUI-1st offense 19810101 [19931231 0 5404 39-669.07 |MISD 0 0 90D
39-669.07(2)(B) MSD w FINE .00 DI1B 25 Y Y N DUI-2nd offense 19810101 [19931231 0 5424 39-669.07 |MISD 0 0 90D
39-669.07(2)(C) MSD w FINE .00 DI1C 25 Y Y N DUI-3rd/subsequent offense 19810101 [19931231 0 5435 39-669.07 |MISD 0 0 90D
39-669.07(6) FEL 4 FINE .00 VRIA 27 Y Y N DUS during 15-year revocation 19870101 [19931231 0 5406 39-669.07 |FLNY 0 0 90D
39-669.07-FEL FEL FINE .00 DI1C 25 Y Y N DUI-3rd offense/felony 19801127 [19801127 0 5435 39-669.07 |FLNY 0 0 90D
39-669.08(3) MSD 5 FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to pretest 19810101 [19931231 0 5406 39-669.08 |MISD 0 0 90Z
39-669.08(4)A MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-1st offense 19810101 [19931231 0 5406 39-669.08 |MISD 0 0 90Z
39-669.08(4)B MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-2nd offense 19810101 [19931231 0 5406 39-669.08 |MISD 0 0 90Z
39-669.08(4)C MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-3rd/subsequent 19810101 [19931231 0 5406 39-669.08 |MISD 0 0 90Z
39-669.08(7) FEL 4 FINE .00 VRIA 27 Y Y N DUS-3rd refusal to submit to test 19870101 [19931231 0 5429 39-669.08 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
39-669.30 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR2 28 Y Y N DUS on points 19870101 [19931231 0 5429 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-669.39 MSD 2 FINE .00 DI1 25 Y Y N DUl-cause injury 19870101 [19931231 0 5499 MISD 0 0 90D
39-672 INF FINE 10.00 IL2B 0 Y Y Y Improper stopping or parking 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-674 INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Unattended vehicle 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-675 INF FINE 25.00 MS2 0 Y Y Y Unsafe backing 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-676 INF FINE 25.00 IL4 0 Y Y Y Drive on sidewalk 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-677 INF FINE 15.00 EM2 0 Y Y Y Overload front seat/obstruct driver 19870101 19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-678 INF FINE 15.00 IL2A 0 Y Y Y Open and close vehicle doors 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-679 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Audible warning required 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-689 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Bicycle cling to vehicle 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
39-806 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Willfully deface bridge or landmark 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
39-807 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Post signs on bridge 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
42-113 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N False marriage certificate 19860717 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
42-1204(4) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Falsify substitute address application 20030831 |0 0 2699 42-1204  |MISD 0 0 26A
42-357 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate restraining order 19900101 |0 0 5026 MISD 0 0 90Z
42-924 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate protection order 19870101 [19980714 0 5026 MISD 0 0 90Z
42-924(3) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate protection order-1st offense 19980715 [20120718 0 5026 42-924 MISD 0 0 90Z
42-924(3)(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate protection order-subsequent off. 19980715 [20120718 0 5026 42-924 MISD 0 0 90Z
42-924(3)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate protection order-same order/pet 20020720 [20120718 0 5026 42-924 FLNY 0 0 90Z
42-924(3)(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate protection order-subs/same order 19980715 [20020719 0 5026 42-924 FLNY 0 0 90Z
42-924(4)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate protection order/prior P.O. conv 20120719 |0 0 5026 42-924 FLNY 0 0 90Z
42-924(4)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate protection order 20120719 |0 0 5026 42-924 MISD 0 0 90Z
42-931-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate foreign protection order/prior 20120719 |0 0 5026 42-931 FLNY 0 0 90Z
42-931-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate foreign protection order 20120719 |0 0 5026 42-931 MISD 0 0 90Z
43-2,107 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate protection order/juvenile code 19920715 |0 0 5026 MISD 0 0 90Z
43-247(3)(B)(1) FINE .00 NT9 34 N Y N Juvenile-uncontrollable 19820101 |0 0 0 43-247 3B 0 0 90Z
43-247(3)(B)(2) FINE .00 NT9 34 N Y N Juvenile-harmful to self or others 19820101 |0 0 0 43-247 3B 0 0 90Z
43-247(3)(B)(3) FINE .00 NT9 32 N Y N Juvenile-truant 19820101 |0 0 0 43247 [3B 0 0 90Z
43-247(3)(C) FINE .00 39 N Y N Juvenile-mentally ill and dangerous 19970913 |0 0 0 43-247 3C 0 0 90Z
43-247(6) FINE .00 51 N Y N Juvenile-termination of parental rights 19820101 |0 0 0 43-247 6 0 0 90Z
43-3001 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Disclose juvenile's confidential info. 19960719 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
45-1015 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Installment Loan Licensing Act 20010901 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 90Z
45-191(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Loan broker violation over $300 19810101 |0 0 2699 45-191 FLNY 0 0 90Z
46-1127 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Chemigate without proper equipment 19860717 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90Z
46-1139 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Engage in chemigation without permit 19860717 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90Z
46-1140 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Engage in chemigation/susp-revoked permt 20150830 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20160229 90Z
46-1141 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Willfully tamper with irrigation equipmt 20150830 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20160229 90Z
46-1142 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to notify dist/chemigation accident 20150830 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20160229 90Z
46-1143 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebraska Chemigation Act 19860717 |0 0 6299 MISD 0 0 90Z
46-1240 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to comply with water well standards 19960719 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
46-254 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Take water without authority 20000713 [0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
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46-263 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Neglect or prevent water delivery 19870830 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20150707 90Z
46-266 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to prevent overflow on roads 19780101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
46-602.01 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to register well/give false info 19930909 |0 0 4803 MISD 0 0 90Z
47-116 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Neglect of Duty Sheriff/Jailer 19960101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
48-145.01 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to obtain worker's comp insurance 19930909 [0 0 2616 MISD 0 0 90z
48-221 MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Make applicant pay for empl. med. exam 19810101 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 90Z
48-310 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate child labor laws 20050904 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
48-311 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Allow minor to work-dangerous conditions 19870830 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
48-663 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unemployment insurance fraud 19810101 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 90Z
49-14,101 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Public official-misuse of property/funds 19940716 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
49-14,134 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraudulent political acctg. stmt./report 19990828 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 0 90Z
50-1213 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Knowingly divulge confidential info. 20150528 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20160229 90Z
50-1214 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Use supervisor authority against employe 20150528 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20150908 90z
50-1215 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Obstruct/hinder/mislead performance audt 20150528 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20160229 90z
52-123 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to apply payment on lawful claim 19810101 |0 0 2630 MISD 0 0 90Z
53-1,100(1)(A) MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell alcohol without license-1st offense 19870101 [20010921 0 4107 53-1,100 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-1,100(1)(B) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell alcohol without license-2nd/subs. 19870101 [20010921 0 4107 53-1,100 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-1,100(A) MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebr. Liquor Control Act-1st off 19910906 |0 0 4199 53-1,100 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-1,100(B) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebr. Liquor Control Act-2nd/sub 19910906 |0 0 4199 53-1,100 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-138.03-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell alcohol to non-member-2nd/subs. 19830826 |0 0 4127 53-138.03 [MISD 0 0 90G
53-138.03-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell alcohol to non-member-1st offense 19830826 |0 0 4127 53-138.03 [MISD 0 0 90G
53-164.02 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Evade or attempt to evade liquor tax 19910906 |0 0 4199 MISD 0 0 90G
53-167.02 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate keg sales requirements 19930909 |0 0 4199 MISD 0 0 90G
53-167.03 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawfully tamper with keg ID number 19930909 [0 0 4199 MISD 0 0 90G
53-168 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Delinquent credit to wholesaler 20040716 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90G
53-168.06 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dispense alcohol without a license 19910906 |0 0 4107 MISD 0 0 90G
53-173(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell powdered alcohol product 20150528 |0 0 4102 53-173 MISD 0 20150831 90G
53-173(4)(A) INF FINE 300.00 0 N Y N Possess powdered alcohol-1st offense 20150528 |0 0 0 53-173 MISD 0 20150831 90G
53-173(4)(B) MSD 4 FINE 400.00 28 N Y N Possess powdered alcohol-2nd offense 20150528 |0 0 4104 53-173 MISD 0 20150831 90G
53-173(4)(C) MSD 3A FINE 500.00 28 N Y N Possess powdered alcohol-3rd/subsequent 20150528 |0 0 4104 53-173 MISD 0 20150831 90G
53-175 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Acquire liquor from other than lic. dir. 19960101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90G
53-179(1) MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell liquor after hours 19900101 [20060217 0 4105 53-179 MISD 0 0 90G

53-179(1)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell liquor after hours-2nd offense 20060218 |0 0 4105 53-179 MISD 0 0 90G
53-179(1)-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell liquor after hours-1st offense 20060205 |0 0 4105 53-179 MISD 0 0 90G
53-179(3) MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Allow liquor in open container after hrs 19900101 [20060217 0 4105 53-179 MISD 0 0 90G
53-179(3)- M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Allow liquor/open container/after hr-2nd 20060218 |0 0 4105 53-179 MISD 0 0 90G
53-179(3)-M. MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Allow liquor/open container/after hr-1st 20060218 |0 0 4105 53-179 MISD 0 0 90G
53-180 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Procure/sell alcohol to minor/incompetnt 19810101 |0 0 4119 MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.01 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Minor misrepresent age to obtain liquor 19810101 |0 0 4121 MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.02 MSD 3 FINE .00 35 N Y N Minor possess/sell/dispense/cons alcohol 19810101 [20100714 0 4 MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.02-1ST MSD 3 FINE .00 NT2A 28 Y Y N Minor in possession - under 19/1st off. 20100715 |0 0 4 53-180.02 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.02-2ND MSD 3 FINE .00 NT2B 28 Y Y N Minor in possession - under 19/2nd off. 20100715 |0 0 4 53-180.02 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.02-3RD MSD 3 FINE .00 NT2C 28 Y Y N Minor in possession - under 19/3rd-subs. 20100715 |0 0 4 53-180.02 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.02-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Minor in possession - ages 19/20 20100715 |0 0 4 53-180.02 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.03 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Parent allows minor to obtain liquor 19810101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.05(2) FEL 3A FINE .00 27 N Y N Procure alcohol-minor/cause injury/death 20120101 |0 0 4119 53-180.05 |FLNY 0 0 90G
53-180.05(2) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Manufacture/create/alter ID for minor 19910906 [20111231 0 2503 53-180.05 |[MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.05(3)(A) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Manufacture/create/alter ID-1st offense 19860101 [19910905 0 2503 53-180.05 |[MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.05(3)(B) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Manufacture/create/alter ID-2nd/subs off 19860101 [19910905 0 2503 53-180.05 |[MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.05(6) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Manufacture/create/alter ID for minor 20120101 |0 0 2503 53-180.05 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.06-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to maintain proof of age book-2nd 19910906 |0 0 4199 53-180.06 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-180.06-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to maintain proof of age book-1st 19910906 |0 0 0 53-180.06 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-183 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell liquor on credit 19910906 |0 0 4111 MISD 0 0 90G
53-186 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 35 N Y N Drink on public property or road 19870101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90G
53-186.01(1)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 35 N Y N Permit unlawful alcohol consumption-subs 19870101 |0 0 4199 53-186.01 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-186.01(1)-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 35 N Y N Permit unlawful alcohol consumption-1st 19870101 |0 0 0 53-186.01 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-186.01(2) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 35 N Y N Unlawful consumption of alcohol 20010101 |0 0 0 53-186.01 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-186.01(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 35 N Y N Unlawful consumption of alcohol 19870101 [20001231 0 0 53-186.01 |MISD 0 0 90G
53-194.03 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Transport liquor into state 19850906 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90G
53-198 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Places operated to violate liquor act 19960101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90G
54-1,110 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Leave Nebraska brand area w/o inspection 19990828 |0 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-1,111 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell or buy cattle w/o inspection cert. 19990828 |0 0 4199 MISD 0 0 90z
54-1,115 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N No livestock transportation permit 19990828 |0 0 4199 MISD 0 0 90z
54-1,116 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to exhibit proof of ownership 19990828 |0 0 4199 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-1,123 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N lllegal sell/trade/dispose of livestock 19990828 |0 0 4199 FLNY 0 0 90Z
54-1,124 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Deprive lvstk owner: prohibited brands 19990828 |0 0 4199 FLNY 0 0 90Z
54-1,125(3) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Misrepresent certificate of inspection 19990828 |0 0 4199 54-1,125 |MISD 0 0 90Z
54-1,126 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate livestock brand act 19990828 |0 0 4199 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-114 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Brand another's livestock/deface brand 19910906 |19990827 0 4199 FLNY 0 0 90Z
54-117 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to produce livestock bill of sale 19790824 19990827 0 2317 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-118 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Dispose livestock w/o evid. of ownership 19870101 [19990827 0 2317 FLNY 0 0 90Z
54-143 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Leave Nebraska brand area w/o inspection 19870101 [19990827 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90z
54-145.01 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Transport livestock w/o livestock cert. 19780101 [19990827 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-169 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Buy/sell cattle without brand inspection 19790824 (19990827 0 7399 MISD 0 0 90Z
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54-1906(7) MSD 2 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Unlawful conveyance used by pet food mfg 19870101 |0 0 7399 54-1906  |MISD 0 0 90Z
54-22,100-1ST MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate pseudorabies control act-1st 19910906 |0 0 0 54-22,100 |MISD 0 0 90Z
54-22,100-2ND MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate pseudorabies control act-subs. 19910906 |0 0 0 54-22,100 |MISD 0 0 90Z
54-2288-1ST MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Remove livestock from quarantine-1st 19960719 |0 0 0 54-2288 |MISD 0 0 90Z
54-2288-2ND MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Remove livestock from quarantine-subs. 19960719 |0 0 0 54-2288 |MISD 0 0 90Z
54-2297-1ST MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Buy/sell swine out of compliance-1st off 19920715 |0 0 0 54-2297 |MISD 0 0 90Z
54-2297-2ND MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Buy/sell swine out of compliance-subs. 19920715 |0 0 0 54-2297 |MISD 0 0 90z
54-306 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Cattle drover trespassing 19780101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-415 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to report a stray 19990828 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-601 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dog owner liable for damages 20080422 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-601 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dog owner liable for damages 19810101 [20080421 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-603 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N No dog license 19970913 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-605 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dog collar required 19900710 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-608 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dog at large 20080422 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-608 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dog at large 19880801 [20080421 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-609 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dog at large-damage property 19930909 20080421 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-617 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dangerous dog 20080422 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-618 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dangerous dog - actions required 19860101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-619 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dangerous dog not confined/no warning 19890825 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-619-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dangerous dog not confined/no warn-1st 20081224 |20090615 0 4 54-619 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-622.01-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Dangerous dog inflict bodily injury-subs 20090830 |0 0 4 54-622.01 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
54-622.01-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Dangerous dog inflict bodily injury-1st 20090830 |0 0 4 54-622.01 |MISD 0 0 90Z
54-623(1) MSD 3A FINE .00 28 N Y N Own dangerous dog w/i 10 yrs after conv. 20080422 |0 0 4 54-623 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-623(2) MSD 3A FINE .00 28 N Y N Dangr dog of owner w/ prior conv attacks 20080422 |0 0 4 54-623 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-627 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N No kennel or pet shop license 20090830 [0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-634 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Comm Dog/Cat Oper Inspection Act 20000731 |0 0 2624 MISD 0 0 90z
54-744 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Improper disposal of carcass 19930909 [0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-744(1)(A) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Improper vehicle to transport carcass 20101001 |0 0 0 54-744 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-769 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Harbor/sell/dispose of animal w/ anthrax 20090227 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-770 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Remove animal from quarantine w/o releas 20090227 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-771 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to develop/follow herd plan 20090227 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-772 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Prevent test/treatment of affected herd 20090227 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-775 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Transport/use/remove hide-anthrax animal 20090227 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-778 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to carry out anthrax requirements 20090227 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-788(1) MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Enter state with animal w/o health cert. 19760101 |0 0 4 54-788 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-788(2) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N No prior entry permit 19760101 |0 0 4 54-788 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-790 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N No animal health certificate 19760101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-791-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Divert animals from destination-2nd off. 19930909 |0 0 4 54-791 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-791-M3 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Divert animals from destination-1st off. 19930909 |0 0 4 54-791 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-794-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Remove animal placed in quarantine-2nd 19920715 |0 0 4 54-794 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-794-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Remove animal placed in quarantine-1st 19920715 |0 0 4 54-794 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-903(1)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Abandon/cruel neglect livestock-injr/dth 20100715 |0 0 4 54-903 FLNY 0 0 90z
54-903(1)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Abandon/cruelly neglect livestock 20100715 |0 0 4 54-903 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-903(2)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Cruelly mistreat livestock-2nd offense 20100715 |0 0 4 54-903 FLNY 0 0 90Z
54-903(2)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Cruelly mistreat livestock-1st offense 20100715 |0 0 4 54-903 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-904 MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Indecency with a livestock animal 20100715 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-908 INF FINE .00 NT9 0 N Y N Fail to report animal abuse/criminal act 20100715 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-909(1) MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Own/possess animal w/i 5-15 yr of order 20100715 |0 0 4 54-909 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-909(2) MSD 4 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Own/possess animal within 5 yr per order 20100715 |0 0 4 54-909 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-911 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Cause horse to intentionally trip/fall 20100715 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
54-912 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Cause bovine to trip/fall or drag bovine 20100715 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
59-1520 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Prohibited acts - cigarettes 20110827 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 20151110 90Z
60-103 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to deliver manuf./importer cert. 19870101 [20050903 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-104 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to deliver title on sale/disposal 19870101 [20050903 0 2414 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-106(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to register in county w/tax situs 19870101 [20050903 0 2414 60-106 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-106(3)(A) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to register in county w/tax situs 19930909 20050903 0 2414 60-106 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-106(6) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to title vehicle within 15 days 19880701 |20050903 0 2414 60-106 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-106(7) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to title vehicle within 30 days 19930909 20050903 0 2414 60-106 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-116 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Certificate of title violations 19870101 [20050903 0 2414 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-117 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N No title/deface title/sell without title 19870101 [20050903 0 2414 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-1307 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to appear for overload/fuel viol 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-1308 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Fail to stop and weigh 19870101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-1309 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Disobey carrier officer order 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
60-132 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful odometer acts 19940101 |20050903 0 2413 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-133 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Reset odometer when repaired 19940101 |20050903 0 2413 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-134 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Keep true copy-odometer stmt for 5 years 19940101 |20050903 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-134-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Retain true copy-odometer stmt-4 felony 19940101 |20050903 0 4 60-134 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-135 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Odometer statement required 19940101 [20050903 0 2413 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-136 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Dealer possess vehicle w/o title cert. 19940101 [20050903 0 2414 FLNY 0 0 90z
60-137 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Dealer possess transferor's statement 19940101 |20050903 0 2414 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-138 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to deliver manuf./importer cert. 20050904 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
60-139 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to deliver title on sale/disposal 20050904 |0 0 2414 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-1403.01 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Vehicle dealer working w/o license 19840101 |0 0 2620 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-1407.02 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauth use of sales tax permit 19870101 [0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 90Z
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60-1411.03 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful advertising-motor vehicle sale 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-1416 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlicensed dealer 19870101 |0 0 2620 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-1417 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Motor vehicle sale not in writing 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-144(3) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to register in county w/ tax situs 20050904 [0 0 2414 60-144 MISD 0 0 90z
60-144(5) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to title vehicle within 30 days 20050904 |0 0 2414 60-144 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-1701 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N No valid inspection sticker 19650101 [19810830 0 0 MISD 0 0 90z
60-176 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Transfer wrecked/damaged/destroyed veh. 20050904 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 0 90z
60-179 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Certificate of title violations 20050904 |0 0 2414 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-180 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N No title/deface title/sell without title 20050904 |0 0 2414 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-1802 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N No camper permit 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-1804 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to display camper permit 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-190 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful odometer acts 20050904 |0 0 2413 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-1907 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Abandoned vehicle 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-1908 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Deface abandoned vehicle 19870101 |0 0 2909 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-191 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Reset odometer when repaired 20050904 |0 0 2413 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-192 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Keep true copy-odometer stmt for 5 years 20050904 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-193 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Odometer statement required 20050904 [0 0 2413 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-194 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Dealer possess vehicle w/o title cert. 20050904 |0 0 2414 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-195 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Dealer possess transferor's statement 20050904 |0 0 2414 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-2107 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate minibike on state highway 19870101 [19931231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-2301 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Odometer violations 19810101 |0 0 2413 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-2401.01 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Unauth parking 19870101 |0 0 0 PARK 0 0 90Z
60-2802 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate all-terrain vehicle on highway 19810101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-2912 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Make false statements to DMV 19970913 20010831 0 2607 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-2912(1) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Make false statements to DMV 20010901 |0 0 2607 60-2912 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-2912(2) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Disclose sensitive personal information 20010901 |0 0 2607 60-2912 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-3,100 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to display plates 20050904 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,114 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Misuse dealer plate 20060101 [0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-3,114 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Misuse dealer plate/no transporter plate 20050904 [20051231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-3,130 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawfully obtain historical plates 20050904 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-3,131 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Use historical vehicle for regular use 20050904 [0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,132 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Unlawful storage of historical vehicle 20050904 [0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,134 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful use of historical plates 20050904 [0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,135.01 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate special interest license plate 20130101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 20150210 90Z
60-3,145 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 |RT4 28 N Y Y Misuse of local plates 20070901 [0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-3,148 MSD 4 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Unlawful increase gross wt registration 20050904 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,149 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Misuse "A" plate 20090101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,149 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Misuse "A" plate 20050904 |20081231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,150 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Misuse farm/local/"A" plate 20050904 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,151 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate utility trailer plate reg. rules 20050904 [0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,155 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Misuse SME license 20050904 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,164 MSD 3 FINE .00 RT1 28 N Y Y Operate or park unregistered vehicle 20050904 [0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,167 MSD 2 FINE .00 FR5 28 Y Y N No proof of insurance 20050904 [0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-3,168 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N License vehicle w/o liability ins. 20050904 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-3,169 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate farm registration use 20050904 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
60-3,171 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N False registration 20050904 [0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-3,172 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Register vehicle in wrong county 20050904 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-3,173 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Fail to return cancelled plates 20050904 [0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-3,176 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Disclose undercover license plate info 20050904 [0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
60-3,178 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Reciprocity-fail to display registration 20050904 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-3,179 MSD 3 FINE .00 RT1 28 N Y Y Recip/no trip permit/exp OOS registratn 20050904 |20110624 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,179A MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Reciprocity-no trip permit/scale 20110625 |0 0 4 60-3,179 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,179B MSD 3 FINE 35.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Reciprocity-no trip permit/portable 20110625 |0 0 4 60-3,179 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,179C MSD 3 FINE 50.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Reciprocity-intra-business/non-res. veh. 20110625 |0 0 4 60-3,179 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,179D1 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Reciprocity-expired OOS reg. 1-20 days 20110625 |0 0 4 60-3,179 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,179D2 MSD 3 FINE 35.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Reciprocity-expired OOS reg. 21-30 days 20110625 |0 0 4 60-3,179 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,179D3 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Reciprocity-expired OOS reg. 31-40 days 20110625 |0 0 4 60-3,179 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,179D4 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 |RT1 28 N Y Y Reciprocity-expired OOS reg. 41-50 days 20110625 |0 0 4 60-3,179 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,179D5 MSD 3 FINE 200.00 |RT1 28 N Y Y Reciprocity-expired OOS reg. 51+ days 20110625 |0 0 4 60-3,179 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,179E MSD 3 FINE .00 RT1 28 N Y Y Reciprocity-plates overweight 20110625 |0 0 4 60-3,179 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,198 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Fail to pay fees on IRP/prorate statutes 20050904 [0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,208-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Snowmobile registration required-2nd/sub 20050904 [0 0 4 60-3,208 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-3,208-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Snowmobile registration required-1st off 20050904 [0 0 4 60-3,208 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-3,211 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N No valid snowmobile registration/decal 20050904 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-302 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT1 28 N Y Y No valid registration 19940101 |20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-302 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 RT1 28 N Y Y No valid registration 19810101 [19931231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-302.03 MSD 3 FINE .00 RT1 28 N Y Y Operate or park unregistered vehicle 19870101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-304 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Disclose undercover license plate info 19990101 [20050903 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-305.01 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Nonresident fail to register w/i 30 days 19870101 |20050903 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-305.02 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Reciprocity for nonresident vehicles 19870101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-305.03 MSD 3 FINE .00 EM2 28 N Y Y Recip/no trip permit/over max gross wt 19810101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-305.09 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Fail to pay fees on IRP/prorate statutes 19870101 |20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-305.12 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Fail to display owner's name 19870101 [20020719 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-310 MSD 3 FINE .00 RT1 28 N Y Y Fail to renew registration 19810101 20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
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60-311.02 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to display plates 19850101 |20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-311.16 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawfully obtain historical plates 19940101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-311.17 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Use historical vehicle for regular use 19940101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-311.18 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Unlawful storage of historical vehicle 19870101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-311.21 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful use of historical plates 19940101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-312 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N License vehicle w/o liability insurance 19960101 [20050903 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
60-320(1) MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N No registration-dealer 19810101 [20050903 0 4 60-320 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-320(2) MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N No registration-customer 19810101 [20050903 0 4 60-320 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-320(3)(A) MSD 5 FINE 50.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Misuse dealer plate/no transporter plate 20010101 [20050903 0 4 60-320 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-320(3)(A) MSD 5 FINE 25.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Misuse dealer plate/no transporter plate 19810101 [20001231 0 4 60-320 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-320(3)(B) MSD 5 FINE 50.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Expired in-transit decal 19810101 [20000728 0 4 60-320 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-320(3)(D) MSD 5 FINE 50.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Expired in-transit decal 20000729 20050903 0 4 60-320 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-320(4) MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Misuse transporter certificate 19870101 [20050903 0 4 60-320 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-320(5) MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Misuse boat dealer certificate 19930323 20050903 0 4 60-320 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-320.01 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT1 28 N Y Y No proof of ownership 19810101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-321 MSD 2 FINE .00 FR5 28 Y Y N No proof of insurance 19960101 |20050903 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-323 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 RT4 28 N Y Y Unlawful display of plates/renewal tabs 19810101 [20001231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-323(A) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 RT4 28 N Y Y Unlawful display of plates/renewal tabs 20010101 [20050903 0 4 60-323 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-323(B) MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT4 28 N Y Y Fail to display two license plates 20010101 [20050903 0 4 60-323 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-324 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT4 28 N Y Y Dirty or lost plates 20010101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-324 MSD 3 FINE .00 RT4 28 N Y Y Dirty or lost plates 19870101 [20001231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-325 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT1 28 N Y Y No registration in vehicle 19810101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-328 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Nonresident harvest permit violation 19870101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-328.04 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Nonresident carnival permit violation 19870101 |20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-330.02 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate farm registration use 19870101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-331 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Fail to return cancelled plates 19870101 [20050903 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
60-331.01 MSD 4 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Unlawful increase gross wt registration 19870101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-331.03 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Misuse plate 19870101 |20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-332 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate utility trailer plate reg. rules 19810101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-334 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Misuse farm/local/"A" plate 19870101 |20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-343 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N False registration 19870101 |20050903 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-344 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Register vehicle in wrong county 19890825 20050903 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-345 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Misuse special equipment license 19870101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-362 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT1 28 N Y Y No valid registration-car/pickup/stepvan 20090101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-362 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT1 28 N Y Y No valid registration-car/pickup/stepvan 20050904 [20081231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-362(A) MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT1 28 N Y Y No valid registration/truck - 1-20 days 20090101 |0 0 4 60-362 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-362(B) MSD 3 FINE 35.00 RT1 28 N Y Y No valid registration/truck - 21-30 days 20090101 |0 0 4 60-362 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-362(C) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 RT1 28 N Y Y No valid registration/truck - 31-40 days 20090101 |0 0 4 60-362 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-362(D) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 |RT1 28 N Y Y No valid registration/truck - 41-50 days 20090101 |0 0 4 60-362 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-362(E) MSD 3 FINE 200.00 |RT1 28 N Y Y No valid registration/truck - 51+ days 20090101 |0 0 4 60-362 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-363 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT1 28 N Y Y No registration in vehicle 20050904 [0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-365 MSD 3 FINE .00 RT1 28 N Y Y Operate vehicle w/o proof of ownership 20050904 [0 0 5499 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-366 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Nonresident fail to register w/i 30 days 20050904 [0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-368 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Nonresident harvest permit violation 20050904 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-369 MSD 3 FINE .00 RT1 28 N Y Y No proof/ownership-buy from pol. subdiv. 20050904 |0 0 5499 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-373 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N No registration-dealer 20050904 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-374 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N No registration-customer 20050904 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-376(A) MSD 5 FINE 50.00 RT1 28 N Y Y Expired in-transit decal 20050904 [0 0 4 60-376 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-376(B) MSD 5 FINE 50.00 RT1 28 N Y Y No proof of ownership 20060101 |0 0 4 60-376 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-376(B) MSD 5 FINE 25.00 RT1 28 N Y Y No proof of ownership 20050904 20051231 0 4 60-376 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-378 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N No transporter plates 20060101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-378 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Misuse transporter certificate 20050904 20051231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-379 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Misuse boat dealer certificate 20050904 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-384 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Nonresident carnival permit violation 20050904 [0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-385 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate motor vehicle/trailer app. rules 20050904 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90z
60-390 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N License vehicle w/o liability insurance 20050904 [20051118 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
60-392 MSD 3 FINE .00 RT1 28 N Y Y Fail to renew registration 20050904 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-399(1)A MSD 3 FINE 50.00 RT4 28 N Y Y Unlawfulffict display of plate/renew tab 20050904 |0 0 4 60-399 STAT 0 0 90z
60-399(1)B MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT4 28 N Y Y Fail to display proper number of plates 20050904 [0 0 4 60-399 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-399(2) MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RT4 28 N Y Y Plates not clear and visible 20050904 |0 0 4 60-399 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,103 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR2 28 Y Y N Nonresident violate susp/rev order 19890901 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,103-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 VR2 28 Y Y N Nonresident violate rev/impd order-MSD 2 20010901 |0 0 4 60-4,103 |MISD 0 20160603 90Z
60-4,108(1) MSD 3 FINE .00 VR2 28 Y Y N DUS state violation-1st offense 19890825 [20011231 0 5429 60-4,108 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,108(1)(A) MSD 2 FINE .00 VR1A 28 Y Y N Drive during revocation/impound-1st 20020101 |0 0 5429 60-4,108 [MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,108(1)(B) MSD 2 FINE .00 VR1B 28 Y Y N Drive during revocation/impound-2nd/3rd 20120719 |0 0 5429 60-4,108 [MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,108(1)(B) MSD 2 FINE .00 VR1B 28 Y Y N Drive during revocation/impoundment-subs 20020101 [20120718 0 5429 60-4,108 [MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,108(1)(C) MSD 1 FINE .00 VR1B 28 Y Y N Drive during revocation/impound-4th/subs 20120719 |0 0 5429 60-4,108 [MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,108(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 VR2 28 Y Y N Drive under susp/before reinstated-state 20020101 |0 0 5429 60-4,108 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,108(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 VR2A 28 Y Y N DUS state violation-2nd/subsequent off. 19890825 [20011231 0 5429 60-4,108 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,109(1) MSD 3 FINE .00 VR2 28 Y Y N DUS city violation-1st offense 19870101 [20011231 0 5429 60-4,109 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,109(1)(A) MSD 2 FINE .00 VRI1A 28 Y Y N Drive while revoked/impounded (city)-1st 20020101 |0 0 5429 60-4,109 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,109(1)(B) MSD 2 FINE .00 VR1B 28 Y Y N Drive while revoked/impounded (city)-2nd 20020101 |0 0 5429 60-4,109 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,109(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 VR2 28 Y Y N Drive under susp/before reinstated-city 20020101 |0 0 5429 60-4,109 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,109(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 VR2A 28 Y Y N DUS city violation-2nd/subsequent off. 19870101 (20011231 0 5429 60-4,109 |MISD 0 0 90Z
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60-4,111 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR4B 28 Y Y Y Misuse learner's permit - adult 19890825 |20151030 0 4 STAT 0 20151029 90Z
60-4,111.01 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate storage/compilation of info. 20100715 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-4,118(1) MSD 3 FINE .00 MR 28 Y Y Y Violate license eyesight restrictions 19890825 |0 0 4 60-4,118 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,118(4)(E) MSD 3 FINE .00 MR 28 Y Y Y Refuse to surrender operator's license 19890825 |0 0 4 60-4,118 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,118.06(3) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate interlock restriction 20090514 |0 0 4 60-4,118.0¢ MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,120 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate driver's license regulations 19980419 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,120.01 INF FINE .00 VR4B 0 Y Y Y Violate provisional operator's permit 20090627 20100723 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,120.01(3)A INF FINE .00 VR4B 0 Y Y Y Violate provisional operator's permit 20080101 |0 0 0 60-4,120.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,120.01(3)B INF FINE .00 VR4C 0 Y Y Y Violate POP passenger limit 20080101 |0 0 0 60-4,120.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,120.01(3)C INF FINE .00 VR4D 0 Y Y Y Violate POP interactive wireless device 20080101 |0 0 0 60-4,120.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,120.02 INF FINE .00 VR4B 0 Y Y Y Violate provisional operator's permit 19990101 [20071231 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,121 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Expired military operator's license 20050904 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,123 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR4B 28 Y Y Y Misuse learner's permit (LPD) 19910906 [20071231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,123(3)(A) MSD 3 FINE .00 VR4B 28 Y Y Y Misuse learner's permit (LPD) 20080101 |0 0 4 60-4,123 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,123(3)(B) MSD 3 FINE .00 VR4D 28 Y Y Y Misuse learner (LPD)-interactive device 20080101 |0 0 4 60-4,123 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,124 INF FINE .00 VR4B 0 Y Y Y Misuse school/learner's permit (LPE) 19990101 [20071231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,124 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR4B 28 Y Y Y Misuse school/learner's permit (LPE) 19890101 [19981231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,124(2) INF FINE .00 VR4B 0 Y Y Y Misuse school permit 20080101 |0 0 4 60-4,124 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,124(3) INF FINE .00 VR4D 0 Y Y Y Misuse school permit-interactive device 20080101 |0 0 4 60-4,124 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,124(5)(A) INF FINE .00 VR4B 0 Y Y Y Misuse learner's permit (LPE) 20080101 |0 0 4 60-4,124 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,124(5)(B) INF FINE .00 VR4D 0 Y Y Y Misuse learner (LPE)-interactive device 20080101 |0 0 4 60-4,124 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,125 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR4B 28 Y Y Y Misuse learner's permit - minor 19890101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,126 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Misuse farm permit 19990101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,126 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Misuse farm permit 19890101 [19981231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,127 INF FINE 75.00 VR5B 0 Y Y Y No motorcycle operator's license 20060101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,127 INF FINE 50.00 VR5B 0 Y Y Y No motorcycle operator's license 19890825 [20051231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,129 MSD 4 FINE .00 VR4A 28 Y Y Y Misuse work permit 19890101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,130 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to surrender work permit 19870101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,137 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR5B 28 Y Y Y No CDL or LPC learner's permit 20030831 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,140 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Possess multiple licenses 19870101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,141(1) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 VR5B 28 Y Y Y No commercial license/improper class 19870101 [20050929 0 4 60-4,141 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,141(1)(A) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 |C25 28 Y Y Y Drive CMV without obtaining CDL 20120913 |0 0 4 60-4,141 |[MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,141(1)(A) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 C25 28 Y Y Y Drive CMV without obtaining CDL 20050930 [20120912 0 4 60-4,141 |[MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,141(1)(B) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 C26 28 Y Y Y Drive CMV w/o proper class/endorsement 20050930 [0 0 4 60-4,141 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,141(2) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 C24 28 Y Y Y Misuse commercial learner's permit (LPC) 19870101 |0 0 4 60-4,141 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,141(3) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 C25 28 Y Y Y CDL 30-day residency violation 19870101 |0 0 4 60-4,141 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,141.01 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR2 28 Y Y N Operate comm vehicle while susp/revoked 19900715 [20050929 0 5429 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,141.01(1)-1 MSD 2 FINE .00 C30 28 Y Y Y Violate CMV Out-of-Service Order-1st 20090830 |0 0 4 60-4,141.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,141.01(1)-2 MSD 2 FINE .00 C30 28 Y Y Y Violate CMV Out-of-Service Order-2nd 20090830 |0 0 4 60-4,141.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,141.01(2)-1 MSD 2 FINE .00 C31 28 Y Y Y Violate CMV Out-of-Service/Hazmat-1st 20090830 |0 0 4 60-4,141.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,141.01(2)-2 MSD 2 FINE .00 C31 28 Y Y Y Violate CMV Out-of-Service/Hazmat-2nd 20090830 |0 0 4 60-4,141.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,141.01(3)-1 MSD 2 FINE .00 C31 28 Y Y Y Violate CMV Out-of-Service/Passenger-1st 20090830 [0 0 4 60-4,141.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,141.01(3)-2 MSD 2 FINE .00 C31 28 Y Y Y Violate CMV Out-of-Service/Passenger-2nd 20090830 [0 0 4 60-4,141.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,141.01(4)-1 MSD 2 FINE .00 C10 28 Y Y N Drive CMV while CDL is withdrawn-1st 20090830 |0 0 5429 60-4,141.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,141.01(4)-2 MSD 2 FINE .00 C10 28 Y Y N Drive CMV while CDL is withdrawn-2nd 20090830 |0 0 5429 60-4,141.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,141.01(A) MSD 3 FINE .00 C10 28 Y Y N Drive CMV while CDL is withdrawn 20050930 [20090829 0 5429 60-4,141.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,141.01(B) MSD FINE .00 C30 28 Y Y Y Violate CMV Out-of-Service Order 20050930 20090829 0 4 60-4,141.0]STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,141.01(C) MSD FINE .00 C31 28 Y Y Y Violate CMV Out-of-Serv Passenger/Hazmat 20050930 20090829 0 4 60-4,141.0]STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,146.01 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR4 28 Y Y Y Violate restricted commercial license 19990101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,159 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to provide conviction notification 19890825 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,161 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to provide work record 19890825 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,162 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Employer duties-commercial drivers 19890825 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
60-4,163 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate comm. vehicle w/ alcohol in body 19930909 [0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
60-4,164 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Refuse prelim breath test-commercial 19890825 |0 0 5406 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,168(5)(A) MSD FINE .00 C40 28 Y Y Y Fail to obey RR crossing restriction 20020720 20050929 0 4 60-4,168 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-4,168(5)(A)1 MSD FINE .00 Cc42 28 Y Y Y Fail to slow down at railroad crossing 20020720 20050929 0 4 60-4,168 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,168(5)(A)2 MSD FINE .00 Cc43 28 Y Y Y Fail to stop at RR crossing not clear 20020720 20050929 0 4 60-4,168 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,168(5)(A)3 MSD FINE .00 C44 28 Y Y Y Fail to stop at railroad crossing 20020720 20050929 0 4 60-4,168 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,168(5)(A)4 MSD FINE .00 C45 28 Y Y Y Fail to have space-drive thru crossing 20020720 [20050929 0 4 60-4,168 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,168(5)(A)5 MSD FINE .00 Cc41 28 Y Y Y Fail to obey RR crossing gates/signals 20020720 [20050929 0 4 60-4,168 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,168(5)(A)6 MSD FINE .00 C46 28 Y Y Y Fail to have RR undercarriage clearance 20020720 [20050929 0 4 60-4,168 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,168(6) MSD 3 FINE .00 C47A 28 Y Y N Fraudulent CMV license issuance 20150708 |0 0 4 60-4,168 |MISD 0 20150729 90Z
60-4,168.01(A) MSD FINE .00 C30 28 Y Y Y Violate out of service order/comm or haz 19961001 [20050929 0 4 60-4,168.0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,168.01(B) MSD FINE .00 C31 28 Y Y Y Violate out of service order/passengers 19961001 [20050929 0 4 60-4,168.0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,170 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to surrender commercial license 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,175 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlicensed commercial school 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,176 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlicensed instructor 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,178 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to return revoked training license 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-4,182(12) MSD FINE .00 RW4A 28 Y Y Y Fail to yield to pedestrian/cause injury 19810101 |0 0 4 60-4,182 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,182(8) MSD FINE .00 RK2B 28 Y Y Y Negligent driving 19810101 |0 0 4 60-4,182 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-4,184 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to surrender license lost on points 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-4,186 MSD 3 FINE .00 VRI1A 28 Y Y N DUS when license revoked on points 19940101 |0 0 5429 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-403 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 VRS5A 28 Y Y Y Drive without a license 19810101 [19890824 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-403.01 INF FINE 50.00 VR5B 0 Y Y Y No motorcycle operator's license 19810101 (19890824 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
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60-407 MSD 3 FINE .00 MR 28 Y Y Y Refuse to surrender operator's license 19810101 [19890824 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-410 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 VR5A 28 Y Y Y No Nebraska operator's license 19770101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-411 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Expired military operator's license 19810101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-413 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RR4 28 Y Y Y No license on person 19810101 |19890824 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-417 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Acts declared unlawful-driver's license 19810101 |19890824 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-430.01 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR2 28 Y Y N DUS/state 19810101 [19890824 0 5429 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-430.05 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR2 28 Y Y N DUS/city 19810101 [19890824 0 5429 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-480.01 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Disclose undercover driver license info 19990101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-484 MSD 3 FINE 75.00 VR5A 28 Y Y Y No operator's license 20060101 |20141010 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-484 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 VR5A 28 Y Y Y No valid operator's license 19890825 [20051231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-484-NW MSD 3 FINE .00 VR5A 28 Y Y Y No operator's license/non-waiverable 20140901 |0 0 4 60-484 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-484-WV MSD 3 FINE 75.00 VR5A 28 Y Y Y No operator's license/waiverable 20140901 [0 0 4 60-484 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-486 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Obtain new license while license susp. 20010901 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-487 MSD 3 FINE .00 Cc47 28 Y Y N Fraudulent CMV license application 20150708 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20150729 90Z
60-487 MSD 3 FINE .00 MI1 28 Y Y N Fraudulent license application 20140329 [20150707 0 4 MISD 0 20150507 90Z
60-487 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N False license application 19870101 [20140328 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-488 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 VR5A 28 Y Y Y Nonresident violate 30-day immunity 19870101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-489 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RR4 28 Y Y Y No license on person 19890825 20050929 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-489(A) MSD 3 FINE 25.00 RR4 28 Y Y Y No license on person 20050930 |0 0 4 60-489 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-489(B) MSD 3 FINE 25.00 C24 28 Y Y Y Drive CMV with no CDL on person 20050930 |0 0 4 60-489 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-490 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR5A 28 Y Y Y Expired operator's license 20060714 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-491 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Acts declared unlawful-license/driving 19890825 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-492 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Impersonate officer 19870101 |0 0 2611 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-555 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Transfer suspended registration 19870101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-556 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to surrender license/registration 19870101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-557 MSD 3 FINE .00 VR1A 28 Y Y N Drive during revocation 19870101 [20011231 0 5429 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-559 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Forge proof of insurance 19870101 |0 0 5499 MISD 0 0 90z
60-560 MSD 3 FINE .00 MR 28 Y Y N Violate Motor Vehicle Safety Resp. Act 19780101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-570 MSD 2 FINE .00 FR5 28 Y Y N No proof of insurance 19850901 [19951231 0 0 MISD 0 0 90z
60-6,109 INF FINE .00 RwW4 0 Y Y Y Driver to exercise due care w/pedestrian 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,110(1) INF FINE .00 SC1 0 Y Y Y Fail to obey traffic officer 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,110 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,110(1)(A) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Fail to obey traffic officer-bike/pedest 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,110 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,110(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 SC1 28 Y Y Y Fail to obey lawful order 19940101 |0 0 4814 60-6,110 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,110(2)(A) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to obey lawful order-bike/pedest 19940101 |0 0 4814 60-6,110 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,111 INF FINE .00 IL2B 0 Y Y Y Fail to allow traffic to pass 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,114 INF FINE .00 RK2A 0 Y Y Y Drive reckless in emergency 19940101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,115 INF FINE .00 SC3 0 Y Y Y Travel on closed road 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,116 INF FINE 15.00 0 N Y N Vehicle owner permits law violations 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,117 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Parent permits law violations 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,119 INF FINE 25.00 SC2A 0 Y Y Y Disobey traffic control device 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,119 INF FINE 15.00 SC2A 0 Y Y Y Disobey traffic control device 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,122 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Sell illegal traffic control devices 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,123 INF FINE 75.00 SC2 0 Y Y Y Disobey stop lights 20060101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,123 INF FINE 50.00 SC2 0 Y Y Y Disobey stop lights 20000201 [20051231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,123 INF FINE 15.00 SC2 0 Y Y Y Disobey stop lights 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,124 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Disobey pedestrian signal 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,125 INF FINE .00 SC2A 0 Y Y Y Disobey flashing signal 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,126 INF FINE 15.00 SC2A 0 Y Y Y Disobey lane direction signal 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,127 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Display unauthorized signs 19940101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,128 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N No advertising devices adjacent to hwy. 19940101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90z
60-6,129 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Interfere with traffic control device 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,130(1) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Shoot highway signs 19940101 |0 0 7199 60-6,130 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,130(2) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Vandalize signs 19940101 |0 0 7199 60-6,130 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,130(3) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Remove or possess signs 19940101 |0 0 7199 60-6,130 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,131 INF FINE 25.00 IL2 0 Y Y Y Drive left of center 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,131 INF FINE 20.00 IL2 0 Y Y Y Drive left of center 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,132 INF FINE 25.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Pass in opposite direction 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,132 INF FINE 20.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Pass in opposite direction 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,133 INF FINE 25.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Pass in same direction 20000201 [20120718 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,133 INF FINE 20.00 PAl 0 Y Y Y Pass in same direction 19940101 |20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,133(1) INF FINE 25.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Pass in same direction 20120719 |0 0 0 60-6,133 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,133(3) INF FINE 25.00 FO2 0 Y Y Y Follow too closely-bicycle/mobile device 20120719 |0 0 0 60-6,133 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,134 INF FINE 25.00 PAL 0 Y Y Y Pass on right side 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,134 INF FINE 20.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Pass on right side 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,134.01 INF FINE 25.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Pass in school crossing zone 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,134.01 INF FINE .00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Pass in school crossing zone 19970913 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,135 INF FINE 25.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Pass on left side 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,135 INF FINE 20.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Pass on left side 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,136 INF FINE 25.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Overtaking/passing prohibited 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,136 INF FINE 20.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Overtaking/passing prohibited 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,137 INF FINE 25.00 PAL 0 Y Y Y Violate no passing zone 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,138 INF FINE 25.00 Ww1i 0 Y Y Y Wrong way on one way 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,138 INF FINE 20.00 wWwi 0 Y Y Y Wrong way on one way 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,139(1) INF FINE 25.00 IL1 0 Y Y Y Fail to stay in lane 20000201 [0 0 0 60-6,139 |STAT 0 0 90Z
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60-6,139(1) INF FINE 20.00 IL1 0 Y Y Y Fail to stay in lane 19940101 [20000131 0 0 60-6,139 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,139(2) INF FINE 25.00 IL2 0 Y Y Y Improper use of center lane 20000201 |0 0 0 60-6,139 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,139(2) INF FINE 20.00 IL2 0 Y Y Y Improper use of center lane 19940101 [20000131 0 0 60-6,139 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,139(3) INF FINE 25.00 IL2 0 Y Y Y Fail to use designated lane 20000201 |0 0 0 60-6,139 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,139(3) INF FINE 20.00 IL2 0 Y Y Y Fail to use designated lane 19940101 [20000131 0 0 60-6,139 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,139(4) INF FINE 25.00 IL1 0 Y Y Y Prohibited lane change 20000201 |0 0 0 60-6,139 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,139(4) INF FINE 20.00 IL1 0 Y Y Y Prohibited lane change 19940101 [20000131 0 0 60-6,139 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,140 INF FINE 50.00 FO1 0 Y Y Y Following too close 20060101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,140 INF FINE 25.00 FO1 0 Y Y Y Following too close 19940101 [20051231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,141 INF FINE 25.00 IL4 0 Y Y Y Improper driving on divided hwy./median 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 20160219 90Z
60-6,141 INF FINE 20.00 IL4 0 Y Y Y Drive on median 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,142 INF FINE 25.00 IL4 0 Y Y Y Drive on shoulder of highway 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,142 INF FINE 15.00 IL4 0 Y Y Y Drive on shoulder of highway 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,143 INF FINE .00 IL5 0 Y Y Y Restricted access violation 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,144 INF FINE 25.00 0 N Y N Improper use of controlled access hwy. 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,144 INF FINE 15.00 0 N Y N Improper use of controlled access hwy. 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,145 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Restricted access sign violation 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,146 INF FINE 25.00 RW2 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW-entering roadway 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,147 INF FINE 25.00 RW2 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW-on left turn 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,148 INF FINE 75.00 Sc2 0 Y Y Y Violate stop or yield sign 20060101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,148 INF FINE 50.00 SC2 0 Y Y Y Violate stop or yield sign 20000201 [20051231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,148 INF FINE 15.00 Sc2 0 Y Y Y Violate stop or yield sign 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,149(A) INF FINE 25.00 RW2 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW-private drive/roadway 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,149 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,149(B) INF FINE 25.00 RwW4 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW-pedestrian on sidewalk 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,149 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,150 INF FINE 25.00 RW2 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW-after stopping/parking 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,151 INF FINE 100.00 |RW2 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW-emergency vehicle 20010101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,151 INF FINE 75.00 RW2 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW-emergency vehicle 20000201 [20001231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,151 INF FINE 50.00 RW2 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield ROW-emergency vehicle 19940101 [20000131 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,152 INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Pedestrian disobey traffic device 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,153(1) INF FINE 25.00 RwW4 0 Y Y Y Fail to yield to pedestrian in crosswalk 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,153 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,153(2) INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Pedestrian fails to use due care 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,153 |STAT 0 20160125 90Z
60-6,153(3) INF FINE 10.00 RwW4 0 Y Y Y Pass vehicle stopped for pedestrian 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,153 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,153(4) INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Pedestrian crossing violation 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,153 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,154 INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Pedestrian crossing other than crosswalk 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,155 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Pedestrian fails to keep to right 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,156 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Pedestrian on highway/roadway 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,157 INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Pedestrian soliciting ride/business 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,158 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Drive through safety zone 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,159 INF FINE 25.00 TU3 0 Y Y Y Improper turn 20060101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,159 INF FINE .00 TU3 0 Y Y Y Improper turn 19940101 [20051231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,160 INF FINE 25.00 TU3 0 Y Y Y llegal U-turn 20000201 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,160 INF FINE 15.00 TU3 0 Y Y Y llegal U-turn 19940101 [20000131 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,161(1) INF FINE 25.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Fail to use turn signal 20000201 |0 0 4 60-6,161 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,161(1) INF FINE 15.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Fail to use turn signal 19940101 [20000131 0 4 60-6,161 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,161(2) INF FINE 25.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Fail to signal before 100 feet 20000201 |0 0 4 60-6,161 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,161(2) INF FINE 15.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Fail to signal before 100 feet 19940101 [20000131 0 4 60-6,161 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,161(3) INF FINE 25.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Fail to use brake signal 20000201 |0 0 4 60-6,161 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,161(3) INF FINE 15.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Fail to use brake signal 19940101 [20000131 0 4 60-6,161 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,161(4) INF FINE 2500 [SI2 0 Y Y Y Improper use of turn signals 20000201 [0 0 4 60-6,161 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,161(4) INF FINE 15.00 SI2 0 Y Y Y Improper use of turn signals 19940101 [20000131 0 4 60-6,161 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,162(1) INF FINE 25.00 Si1 0 Y Y Y Light or hand signals required 20000201 |0 0 4 60-6,162 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,162(1) INF FINE 15.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Light or hand signals required 19940101 [20000131 0 4 60-6,162 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,162(2) INF FINE 25.00 |DE5 0 Y Y Y Defective signal equipment 20000201 [0 0 4 60-6,162 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,162(2) INF FINE 15.00 DES 0 Y Y Y Defective signal equipment 19940101 [20000131 0 4 60-6,162 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,162(3) INF FINE 25.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Fail to use signal light 20000201 |0 0 4 60-6,162 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,162(3) INF FINE 15.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Fail to use signal light 19940101 [20000131 0 4 60-6,162 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,163 INF FINE 25.00 Si1 0 Y Y Y Fail to signal turn 20000201 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,163 INF FINE 15.00 SI1 0 Y Y Y Fail to signal turn 19940101 [20000131 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,164 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Stop or park on roadway 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,166(1) INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Improper stopping or parking 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,166 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,166(2) INF FINE .00 MS6A 0 Y Y Y Unlawfully move vehicle 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,166 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,167 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Violate parking regulations 19940101 |0 0 0 PARK 0 0 90Z
60-6,168 INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Unattended motor vehicle 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,169 INF FINE 25.00 MS2 0 Y Y Y Unsafe backing 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,170 INF FINE 100.00 |SC5A 0 Y Y Y Fail to obey train crossing signal 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,171 INF FINE .00 SC5A 0 Y Y Y Fail to obey crossing signals 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,172 INF FINE .00 MR2A 0 Y Y Y Bus fails to stop for railroad tracks 20020720 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,172 INF FINE .00 MR2 0 Y Y Y Bus fails to stop for railroad tracks 19940101 [20020719 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173 INF FINE .00 SC5A 0 Y Y Y Hazardous carrier fail-stop at crossing 19940101 [20050929 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(A) MSD FINE 100.00 |C42 28 Y Y Y Fail to slow down at railroad crossing 20060101 |0 0 4 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(A) MSD FINE .00 Cc42 28 Y Y Y Fail to slow down at railroad crossing 20050930 [20051231 0 4 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(B) MSD FINE 100.00 |C43 28 Y Y Y Fail to stop at RR crossing not clear 20060101 |0 0 4 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(B) MSD FINE .00 Cc43 28 Y Y Y Fail to stop at RR crossing not clear 20050930 [20051231 0 4 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(C) MSD FINE 100.00 |C44 28 Y Y Y Fail to stop at railroad crossing 20060101 [0 0 4 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
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ATTACHMENT C

Failure Amount | Patrol
Offense |Offense [Judgement |Fine AAMVA |Court |Referral |Abstract |Jail To Effective Expiration |Offense |Overthe |[Criminal |Statute Modification |NIBRS
Statute Number Type Class Code Amout  |Code Type |Reason |Indicator |Indicator |Comply |Statute Description Start Date |Date Location |Speed History | Print SubType Priority |Date Code
60-6,173(C) MSD FINE .00 C44 28 Y Y Y Fail to stop at railroad crossing 20050930 [20051231 0 4 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(D) MSD FINE 100.00 |C45 28 Y Y Y Fail to have space-drive thru crossing 20060101 |0 0 4 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(D) MSD FINE .00 C45 28 Y Y Y Fail to have space-drive thru crossing 20050930 [20051231 0 4 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(E) MSD FINE 100.00 |C41 28 Y Y Y Fail to obey RR crossing gates/signals 20060101 |0 0 4 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(E) MSD FINE .00 Cc41 28 Y Y Y Fail to obey RR crossing gates/signals 20050930 [20051231 0 4 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(F) MSD FINE 100.00 |C46 28 Y Y Y Fail to have RR undercarriage clearance 20060101 |0 0 4 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(F) MSD FINE .00 C46 28 Y Y Y Fail to have RR undercarriage clearance 20050930 [20051231 0 4 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(G) INF FINE 100.00 |C44 0 Y Y Y Hazardous carrier fail-stop at crossing 20060101 |0 0 0 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,173(G) INF FINE .00 C44 0 Y Y Y Hazardous carrier fail-stop at crossing 20050930 [20051231 0 0 60-6,173 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,174 INF FINE 100.00 |SC5A 0 Y Y Y Fail to stop at RR-carry heavy equipment 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,175 MSD 4 FINE 500.00 |PA3 28 Y Y Y Overtake/pass stopped school bus 20120719 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,175 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 |PA4 28 Y Y Y Overtake/pass stopped school bus 19940101 [20120718 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,178 INF FINE 25.00 IL4 0 Y Y Y Drive on sidewalk 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179 INF FINE 50.00 EM2 0 Y Y Y Overload front seat/obstruct driver 20060101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179 INF FINE 25.00 EM2 0 Y Y Y Overload front seat/obstruct driver 20000201 |20051231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179 INF FINE 15.00 EM2 0 Y Y Y Overload front seat/obstruct driver 19940101 |20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179.01-1ST INF FINE 200.00 |RK2F 0 Y Y Y Violate hand-held wireless comm dev-1st 20100715 |0 0 0 60-6,179.0] STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179.01-2ND INF FINE .00 RK2G 0 Y Y Y Violate hand-held wireless comm dev-2nd 20100715 |0 0 0 60-6,179.0]STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179.01-3RD INF FINE .00 RK2H 0 Y Y Y Violate hand-held wireless comm dev-3rd 20100715 |0 0 0 60-6,179.0]STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179.02-(1)1 INF FINE 200.00 |C20C 0 Y Y Y Texting while driving CMV - 1st 20140329 |0 0 0 60-6,179.0{ STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179.02-(1)2 INF FINE 300.00 |C20C 0 Y Y Y Texting while driving CMV - 2nd 20140329 |0 0 0 60-6,179.0{ STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179.02-(1)3 INF FINE 500.00 |C20C 0 Y Y Y Texting while driving CMV - 3rd 20140329 |0 0 0 60-6,179.0{ STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179.02-(2)1 INF FINE 200.00 |C20D 0 Y Y Y Use handheld mobile device CMV - 1st 20140329 |0 0 0 60-6,179.0J STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179.02-(2)2 INF FINE 300.00 |C20D 0 Y Y Y Use handheld mobile device CMV - 2nd 20140329 |0 0 0 60-6,179.0J STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179.02-(2)3 INF FINE 500.00 |C20D 0 Y Y Y Use handheld mobile device CMV - 3rd 20140329 |0 0 0 60-6,179.0] STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179.02-1ST INF FINE 200.00 |C20D 0 Y Y Y Violate hand-held wireless dev CMV-1st 20131027 [20140328 0 0 60-6,179.0J STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179.02-2ND INF FINE 300.00 |C20D 0 Y Y Y Violate hand-held wireless dev CMV-2nd 20131027 [20140328 0 0 60-6,179.0] STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,179.02-3RD INF FINE 500.00 |C20D 0 Y Y Y Violate hand-held wireless dev CMV-3rd 20131027 [20140328 0 0 60-6,179.0] STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,180 INF FINE 15.00 IL2A 0 Y Y Y Open and close doors into traffic 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,181 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Audible warning required 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,182 INF FINE .00 RK4 0 Y Y Y Coasting on downgrade prohibited 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,183 INF FINE .00 FO3 0 Y Y Y Too close to emergency vehicle 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,184 INF FINE .00 MS4 0 Y Y Y Drive over fire hose 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,185 INF FINE 100.00 [SP2 0 Y Y Y Too fast for conditions 20090101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,185 INF FINE .00 SP2 0 Y Y Y Too fast for conditions 19940101 |20081231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186A1 INF FINE 10.00 SP3A 0 Y Y Y Speeding 1-5 MPH Municipal 19940101 |0 MUNI 1 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186B1 INF FINE 25.00 SP3B 0 Y Y Y Speeding 6-10 MPH Municipal 19960601 |0 MUNI 6 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186B1 INF FINE 15.00 SP3B 0 Y Y Y Speeding 6-10 MPH Municipal 19940101 [19960531 [MUNI 6 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186C1 INF FINE 75.00 SP3C 0 Y Y Y Speeding 11-15 MPH Municipal 19960601 |0 MUNI 11 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186C1 INF FINE 30.00 SP3C 0 Y Y Y Speeding 11-15 MPH Municipal 19940101 [19960531 [MUNI 11 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186C2 INF FINE 125.00 |SP3J 0 Y Y Y Speeding 16-20 MPH Municipal 19960601 |0 MUNI 16 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186C2 INF FINE 50.00 SP3J 0 Y Y Y Speeding 16-20 MPH Municipal 19940101 [19960531 [MUNI 16 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186C3 INF FINE 200.00 |SP3J 0 Y Y Y Speeding 21-35 MPH Municipal 20080718 |0 MUNI 21 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186C3 INF FINE 200.00 |SP3J 0 Y Y Y Speeding 21+ MPH Municipal 19960601 [20080717 [MUNI 21 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186C3 INF FINE 100.00 |SP3J 0 Y Y Y Speeding 21+ MPH Municipal 19940101 [19960531 [MUNI 21 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186C4 INF FINE 300.00 |SP3K 0 Y Y Y Speeding 36+ MPH Municipal 20080718 |0 MUNI 36 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186D1 INF FINE 10.00 SP3D 0 Y Y Y Speeding 1-5 MPH County/State 19940101 |0 CI/s 1 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186D2 INF FINE 25.00 SP3D 0 Y Y Y Speeding 6-10 MPH County/State 19960601 |0 CI/s 6 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186D2 INF FINE 15.00 SP3D 0 Y Y Y Speeding 6-10 MPH County/State 19940101 |19960531 |C/S 6 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186E1 INF FINE 75.00 SP3E 0 Y Y Y Speeding 11-15 MPH County/State 19960601 |0 CI/s 11 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186E1 INF FINE 30.00 SP3E 0 Y Y Y Speeding 11-15 MPH County/State 19940101 |19960531 |C/S 11 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186F1 INF FINE 125.00 |SP3F 0 Y Y Y Speeding 16-20 MPH County/State 19960601 |0 CI/s 16 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186F1 INF FINE 50.00 SP3F 0 Y Y Y Speeding 16-20 MPH County/State 19940101 |19960531 |C/S 16 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186F2 INF FINE 200.00 |SP3F 0 Y Y Y Speeding 21-35 MPH County/State 20080718 |0 CI/s 21 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186F2 INF FINE 200.00 |SP3F 0 Y Y Y Speeding 21+ MPH County/State 19960601 |20080717 |C/S 21 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186F2 INF FINE 100.00 |SP3F 0 Y Y Y Speeding 21+ MPH County/State 19940101 |19960531 |C/S 21 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186F3 INF FINE 300.00 |SP3L 0 Y Y Y Speeding 36+ MPH County/State 20080718 |0 CI/s 36 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186G1 INF FINE 10.00 SP3G 0 Y Y Y Speeding 1-5 MPH Interstate 19940101 |0 NIS 1 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186G2 INF FINE 25.00 SP3G 0 Y Y Y Speeding 6-10 MPH Interstate 19960601 |0 NIS 6 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186G2 INF FINE 15.00 SP3G 0 Y Y Y Speeding 6-10 MPH Interstate 19940101 [19960531 |NIS 6 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186H1 INF FINE 75.00 SP3H 0 Y Y Y Speeding 11-15 MPH Interstate 19960601 |0 NIS 11 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,186H1 INF FINE 30.00 SP3H 0 Y Y Y Speeding 11-15 MPH Interstate 19940101 [19960531 |NIS 11 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,18611 INF FINE 125.00 |SP3I 0 Y Y Y Speeding 16-20 MPH Interstate 19960601 |0 NIS 16 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,18611 INF FINE 50.00 SP3I 0 Y Y Y Speeding 16-20 MPH Interstate 19940101 [19960531 |NIS 16 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,18612 INF FINE 200.00 |SP3I 0 Y Y Y Speeding 21-35 MPH Interstate 20080718 |0 NIS 21 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,18612 INF FINE 200.00 |SP3I 0 Y Y Y Speeding 21+ MPH Interstate 19960601 [20080717 |NIS 21 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,18612 INF FINE 100.00 |SP3I 0 Y Y Y Speeding 21+ MPH Interstate 19940101 [19960531 |NIS 21 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,18613 INF FINE 300.00 |SP3M 0 Y Y Y Speeding 36+ MPH Interstate 20080718 |0 NIS 36 0 60-6,186 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,187 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Excess speed mtr home/sch bus/cycle-nite 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,188 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Excess speed in construction zone 19940101 [20010608 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,189 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Excess speed driving over bridge 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,193(1) INF FINE 10.00 IL2A 0 Y Y Y Impeding traffic 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,193 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,193(2) INF FINE 10.00 SP4 0 Y Y Y Drive below minimum freeway speed 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,193 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,193(4) INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N No vehicle/animal/pedestrian traffic 19940101 [0 0 0 60-6,193 |STAT 0 0 90Z
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ATTACHMENT C

Failure Amount  |Patrol
Offense |Offense [Judgement |Fine AAMVA |Court |Referral |Abstract |Jail To Effective Expiration |Offense |Overthe |[Criminal |Statute Modification |NIBRS
Statute Number Type Class Code Amout  |Code Type |Reason |Indicator |Indicator |Comply |Statute Description Start Date |Date Location |Speed History | Print SubType Priority |Date Code
60-6,193(6) INF FINE 10.00 IL2B 0 Y Y Y Drive two abreast 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,193 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,195(A) MSD 2 FINE .00 EM4 28 Y Y Y Exhibition driving 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,195 [MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,195(B) MSD 2 FINE .00 SP1 28 Y Y Y Engage in speed contest 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,195 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,196(2)(A) MSD w FINE .00 DI1 28 Y Y N DUI-1st offense 19940101 [20040715 0 5404 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196(2)(B) MSD w FINE .00 DI1B 28 Y Y N DUI-2nd offense 19940101 [20040715 0 5424 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196(2)(C) MSD w FINE .00 DI1C 25 Y Y N DUI-3rd offense 19980419 [20040715 0 5435 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196(2)(C) MSD w FINE .00 DI1C 25 Y Y N DUI-3rd/subsequent offense 19940101 [19980418 0 5435 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196(2)(D) FEL 4 FINE .00 DI1D 25 Y Y N DUI-4th/subsequent offense 19980419 [20040715 0 5440 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,196(6) FEL 4 FINE .00 VR1A 27 Y Y N DUS during 15-year revocation-1st off. 19940101 |20040715 0 5429 60-6,196 |[FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,196(6)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 VR1A 27 Y Y N DUS during 15-year revocation-2nd/subs. 19980419 [20040715 0 5429 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,196.01 MSD 3A FINE .00 DI2 28 Y Y N DUI-.02 concentration with prior felony 20120101 |0 0 5404 MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196-.15(A) MSD w FINE .00 DI1F 28 Y Y N DUI-.15+ 20090110 |0 0 5404 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196-.15(A) MSD w FINE .00 DI1F 28 Y Y N DUI-.15+ (0 prior convictions) 20060714 20090109 0 5404 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196-.15(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 DI1G 28 Y Y N DUI-.15+ OR refusal (1 prior conviction) 20070901 |0 0 5424 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196-.15(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 DI1G 28 Y Y N DUI-.15+ (1 prior conviction) 20060714 [20070831 0 5424 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196-.15(C) FEL 3A FINE .00 DI1H 25 Y Y N DUI-.15+ OR refusal (2 prior conv) 20070901 |0 0 5435 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,196-.15(C) FEL 3A FINE .00 DI1H 25 Y Y N DUI-.15+ (2 prior convictions) 20060714 [20070831 0 5435 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,196-.15(D) FEL 2A FINE .00 DI1l 25 Y Y N DUI-.15+ OR refusal (3 prior conv) 20150830 |0 0 5440 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 20150828 90D
60-6,196-.15(D) FEL 3 FINE .00 DI1l 25 Y Y N DUI-.15+ OR refusal (3 prior conv) 20070901 [20150829 0 5440 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 20150828 90D
60-6,196-.15(D) FEL 3 FINE .00 DI1l 25 Y Y N DUI-.15+ (3 prior convictions) 20060714 [20070831 0 5440 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,196-.15(E) FEL 2 FINE .00 DI1J 25 Y Y N DUI-.15+ OR refusal (4+ prior conv) 20070901 |0 0 5440 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,196-.15(E) FEL 2 FINE .00 DI1J 25 Y Y N DUI-.15+ (4 prior convictions) 20060714 [20070831 0 5440 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,196-.16 MSD 1 FINE .00 DI1B 28 Y Y N DUI-.16+ 20051107 [20060107 0 5424 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196-.16(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 DI1B 28 Y Y N DUI-.16+ (1 prior conviction) 20051217 |20060713 0 5424 60-6,196 |[MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196-.16(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 DI1C 28 Y Y N DUI-.16+ (2 prior convictions) 20051107 [20060713 0 5435 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196-1ST MSD w FINE .00 DIl 28 Y Y N DUI-1st offense 20051107 |0 0 5404 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196-2ND MSD w FINE .00 DI1B 28 Y Y N DUI-2nd offense 20051107 |0 0 5424 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196-3RD MSD w FINE .00 DI1C 25 Y Y N DUI-3rd offense 20051107 |0 0 5435 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,196-4TH FEL 3A FINE .00 DI1D 25 Y Y N DUI-4th offense 20060714 |0 0 5440 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,196-4TH FEL 4 FINE .00 DI1D 25 Y Y N DUI-4th/subsequent offense 20051107 [20060713 0 5440 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,196-5TH FEL 2A FINE .00 DI1E 25 Y Y N DUI-5th/subsequent offense 20150830 |0 0 5440 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 20150828 90D
60-6,196-5TH FEL 3 FINE .00 DI1E 25 Y Y N DUI-5th/subsequent offense 20060714 20150829 0 5440 60-6,196 |FLNY 0 20150828 90D
60-6,196-REF MSD 1 FINE .00 DI1G 28 Y Y N DUl-refusal 20090702 20090702 0 5424 60-6,196 |MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,197(3) MSD 5 FINE .00 MR3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to pretest 19940101 [20040715 0 5406 60-6,197 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197(4)(A) MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-1st offense 19940101 [20040715 0 5406 60-6,197 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197(4)(B) MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-2nd offense 19940101 [20040715 0 5406 60-6,197 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197(4)(C) MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-3rd offense 19980419 [20150416 0 5406 60-6,197 |MISD 0 20150416 90Z
60-6,197(4)(C) MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-3rd/subsequent 19940101 [19980418 0 5406 60-6,197 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197(4)(D) FEL 4 FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-4th/subsequent 19980419 [20040715 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,197(7) FEL 4 FINE .00 VRI1A 27 Y Y N DUS-3rd refusal to submit to test 19940101 [20040715 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,197(7)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 VRI1A 27 Y Y N DUS-3rd refusal to submit to test-2nd 19980419 [20040715 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,197.01 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to report unauth use-immobilizd veh 19990828 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197.03(1)A MSD w FINE .00 DI1 28 Y Y N DUI-1st offense 20040716 20051106 0 5404 60-6,197.0]MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,197.03(1)B MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-1st offense 20040716 20051106 0 5406 60-6,197.0{MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197.03(2)A MSD w FINE .00 DI1B 28 Y Y N DUI-2nd offense 20040716 |20051106 0 5424 60-6,197.0{MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,197.03(2)B MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-2nd offense 20040716 20051106 0 5406 60-6,197.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197.03(3)A MSD w FINE .00 DI1C 28 Y Y N DUI-3rd offense 20040716 20051106 0 5435 60-6,197.0]MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,197.03(3)B MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-3rd offense 20040716 20051106 0 5406 60-6,197.0]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197.03(4) MSD 1 FINE .00 DI1B 28 Y Y N DUI .16+ - 1 or 2 prior convictions 20050911 [20050911 0 5424 60-6,197.0{MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,197.03(4)A MSD 1 FINE .00 DI1B 28 Y Y N DUI .16+ 20050904 20051106 0 5424 60-6,197.0]MISD 0 0 90D
60-6,197.03(4)A FEL 4 FINE .00 DI1D 25 Y Y N DUI-4th/subsequent offense 20040716 |20050903 0 5440 60-6,197.0{FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,197.03(4)B FEL 4 FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-4th/subsequent 20040716 |20050903 0 5406 60-6,197.0{FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,197.03(5)A FEL 4 FINE .00 DI1D 25 Y Y N DUI-4th/subsequent offense 20050904 20051106 0 5440 60-6,197.0{FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,197.03(5)B FEL 4 FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-4th/subsequent 20050904 20051106 0 5406 60-6,197.0{FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,197.04 MSD 5 FINE .00 MR3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to pretest 20040716 |0 0 5406 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197.06-F2A FEL 2A FINE .00 VRIC 27 Y Y N Drive while revoked from DUl/refusal-sub 20150830 |0 0 5429 60-6,197.0¢ FLNY 0 20150826 90Z
60-6,197.06-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 VRIC 27 Y Y N Drive while revoked from DUl/refusal-sub 20040716 20150829 0 5429 60-6,197.0¢ FLNY 0 20150826 90Z
60-6,197.06-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 VR1C 27 Y Y N Drive while revoked from DUl/refusal 20040716 |0 0 5429 60-6,197.0 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,197-.15(A) MSD 1 FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test w/ 1 prior conv 20070901 |0 0 5406 60-6,197 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197-.15(B) FEL 3A FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test w/ 2 prior conv 20070901 |0 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,197-.15(C) FEL 2A FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test w/ 3 prior conv 20150830 [0 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 20150828 90Z
60-6,197-.15(C) FEL 3 FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test w/ 3 prior conv 20070901 [20150829 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 20150828 90Z
60-6,197-.15(D) FEL 2 FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test w/ 4 prior conv 20070901 |0 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,197-1ST MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-1st offense 20051107 |0 0 5406 60-6,197 [MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197-2ND MSD 1 FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-2nd offense 20150117 |0 0 5406 60-6,197 [MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197-2ND MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-2nd offense 20051107 20150116 0 5406 60-6,197 [MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197-3RD FEL 3A FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-3rd offense 20150117 |0 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,197-3RD MSD w FINE .00 DI3 28 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-3rd offense 20051107 [20150116 0 5406 60-6,197 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,197-4TH FEL 2A FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-4th offense 20150830 |0 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 20150828 90Z
60-6,197-4TH FEL 3 FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-4th offense 20150117 [20150829 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 20150828 90Z
60-6,197-4TH FEL 3A FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-4th offense 20060714 [20150116 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,197-4TH FEL 4 FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-4th/subsequent 20051107 [20060713 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,197-5TH FEL 2 FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-5th/subsequent 20150117 |0 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,197-5TH FEL 3 FINE .00 DI3 27 Y Y N Refuse to submit to test-5th/subsequent 20060714 (20150116 0 5406 60-6,197 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
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60-6,198 FEL 3A FINE .00 AC1 27 Y Y N DUI-cause serious bodily injury 20060714 |0 0 5404 FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,198 FEL 3A FINE .00 AC1 27 Y Y N DUI-cause serious bodily injury 19980701 [20050929 0 5404 FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,198 FEL 4 FINE .00 AC1 27 Y Y N DUl-cause injury 19940101 [19980630 0 5404 FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,198(A) FEL 3A FINE .00 AC1 27 Y Y N DUI-cause serious bodily injury 20050930 [20060713 0 5404 60-6,198 |FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,198(B) FEL 3A FINE .00 C14A 27 Y Y N DUI-cause serious bodily injury (CDL) 20050930 [20060713 0 5404 60-6,198 |FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,198P FEL 3 FINE .00 AC1 25 Y N N DUI-cause serious injury/pregnant woman 20060414 |0 0 5404 60-6,198 |FLNY 0 0 90D
60-6,211.01 INF FINE .00 DJIT 0 Y Y N Zero tolerance violation 19980419 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.01 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Zero tolerance violation 19940101 [19980418 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.02 INF FINE .00 DJ3R 0 Y Y N Zero tolerance-refuse chemical test 19980419 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.02 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Zero tolerance-refuse chemical test 19940101 19980418 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.05 MSD 2 FINE .00 MR1 28 Y Y Y Tamper with ignition interlock device 19940101 |20071214 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.05(5) FEL 4 FINE .00 MR1A 27 Y Y Y Violate ignition interlock pardon 20120101 |0 0 4 60-6,211.0§ FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.05(5) MSD 2 FINE .00 MR1 28 Y Y Y Tamper with ignition interlock device 20071215 [20111231 0 4 60-6,211.04 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.05(6) MSD 2 FINE .00 MR1D 28 Y Y Y Tamper with alcohol monitoring device 20120101 |0 0 4 60-6,211.04 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.05(6) FEL 4 FINE .00 MR1A 27 Y Y Y Violate interlock pardon 20060714 [20111231 0 4 60-6,211.0§ FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.05(9) MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Failure to provide notification/tamper 20120101 |0 0 4 60-6,211.0{ MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.08 INF FINE 50.00 0 N Y N Possess/consume open alcohol container 20010101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.08 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Possess/consume open alcohol container 19990828 [20001231 0 0 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.11(1) FEL 4 FINE .00 MR1 27 Y Y Y Tamper w/-drive w/o-ignition interlock 20120101 [20140409 0 4 60-6,211.1]FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.11(1)A MSD 1 FINE .00 MR1 28 Y Y Y Tamper w/circumvent interlock 20140410 |0 0 4 60-6,211.11MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.11(1)B MSD 1 FINE .00 MR1E 28 Y Y Y Drive without ignition interlock 20140410 |0 0 4 60-6,211.1]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.11(1)X MSD 1 FINE .00 MR1 28 Y Y Y Tamper w/circumvent ignition interlock 20140310 |20140310 0 4 60-6,211.1]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.11(1)X MSD 1 FINE .00 MR1 28 Y Y Y Tamper w/circumvent ignition interlock 20140125 |20140125 0 4 60-6,211.1]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.11(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 MR1C 28 Y Y Y Violate ignition interlock restriction 20120101 [20140409 0 4 60-6,211.1]MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.11(2)A FEL 4 FINE .00 MR1F 27 Y Y Y Tamper w/circumvent interlock with .02+ 20140410 |0 0 4 60-6,211.1]FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.11(2)B FEL 4 FINE .00 MR1G 27 Y Y Y Drive without ignition interlock w/ .02+ 20140410 |0 0 4 60-6,211.1]FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-6,211.11(3) MSD 3 FINE .00 MR1C 28 Y Y Y Violate ignition interlock restriction 20140410 |0 0 4 60-6,211.11MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,212 INF FINE 100.00 |RK2 0 Y Y Y Careless driving 20060101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,212 INF FINE .00 RK2 0 Y Y Y Careless driving 19940101 [20051231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,213 MSD 3 FINE .00 RK2A 28 Y Y N Reckless driving-1st offense 19940101 |0 0 5430 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,214 MSD 3 FINE .00 RK1 28 Y Y N Willful reckless driving-1st offense 19940101 |0 0 5430 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,217-R2 MSD 2 FINE .00 RK2C 28 Y Y N Reckless driving-2nd offense 19940101 |0 0 5430 60-6,217 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,217-W2 MSD 2 FINE .00 RK1A 28 Y Y N Willful reckless driving-2nd offense 19940101 |0 0 5430 60-6,217 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,218-R3 MSD 1 FINE .00 RK2D 28 Y Y N Reckless driving-3rd/subsequent offense 19940101 |0 0 5430 60-6,218 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,218-W3 MSD 1 FINE .00 RK1B 28 Y Y N Willful reckless driving-3rd/subs off. 19940101 |0 0 5430 60-6,218 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,219 MSD 3 FINE 10.00 ER1D 28 Y Y Y Improper/defective vehicle lighting 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,221 MSD 3 FINE .00 EM5 28 Y Y Y Improper headlight adjustment 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,222 MSD 3 FINE .00 DES 28 Y Y Y Fail to correct equipment 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,224 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 EM5 28 Y Y Y Fail to dim headlights 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,225 INF FINE 25.00 ER2C 0 Y Y Y Exceed two auxiliary/spot lights 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,226 INF FINE 25.00 DES 0 Y Y Y No brake lights/turn signals 20010101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,226 INF FINE .00 DES 0 Y Y Y No brake lights/turn signals 19940101 [20001231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,227 INF FINE .00 ER2C 0 Y Y Y Improper use of park lights 19940101 [20080717 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,228 MSD 3 FINE .00 DES 28 Y Y Y Drive forward with backup lights on 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,229 INF FINE 25.00 ER2C 0 Y Y Y Unlawful use of red or green front light 20010101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,229 INF FINE .00 ER2C 0 Y Y Y Unlawful use of red or green front light 19940101 [20001231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,230(1) MSD 3 FINE .00 ER2C 28 Y Y Y Operate veh. w/ rotating/flashing lights 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,230 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,230(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 ER2C 28 Y Y Y No red light on rear of vehicle 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,230 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,232 MSD 3 FINE .00 ER2C 28 Y Y Y No amber light in operation on mail veh. 19950909 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,233 MSD 3 FINE .00 ER2C 28 Y Y Y Rotating/flashing red/blue Igts required 19930101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,235 MSD 3 FINE 10.00 ER1G 28 Y Y Y Clearance lights required 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,236 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Emergency flares required 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,238 MSD 5 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Fail to display emergency flag/reflector 20010101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,238 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to display emergency flag/reflector 19940101 [20001231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,240 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Remove flags or flares 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,241 INF FINE 5.00 ER1A 0 Y Y Y No slow moving vehicle emblem 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,243 INF FINE .00 ER1H 0 Y Y Y No flag on load 19940101 [20160514 0 5499 STAT 0 20160510 90Z
60-6,243-D INF FINE 20.00 ER1H 0 Y Y Y Load projecting to rear-day/no flag 20160515 |0 0 5499 60-6,243 |STAT 0 20160510 90Z
60-6,243-N INF FINE 40.00 ER1H 0 Y Y Y Load projecting to rear-night/no lights 20160515 |0 0 5499 60-6,243 |STAT 0 20160510 90Z
60-6,244 MSD 3 FINE .00 DE2 28 Y Y Y No brakes 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,245 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to correct brake equipment 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,246 INF FINE 25.00 0 N Y N Trailer brake requirement/safety chain 20010101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,246 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Trailer brake requirement/safety chain 19940101 [20001231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,247 MSD 5 FINE .00 EM2 28 N Y Y Operate truck/bus without proper brakes 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,248 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell inadequate brake fluid 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,249 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Operate vehicle without pneumatic tires 19930909 [0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,250(1) INF FINE 10.00 DE5 0 Y Y Y Improper use of bald tires 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,250 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,250(2) INF FINE 10.00 ER2A 0 Y Y Y Improper use of studded tires 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,250 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,250(3) INF FINE 10.00 DE5 0 Y Y Y Improper use of metal/solid rubber tires 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,250 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,251(1) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Regroove pneumatic tires 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,251 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,251(2) INF FINE .00 DES5 0 Y Y Y Improper use or sale of regrooved tires 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,251 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,252(1) INF FINE 25.00 DE5 0 Y Y Y Bald or improper use of tires 20060101 |0 0 0 60-6,252 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,252(1) INF FINE .00 DES 0 Y Y Y Operate veh. w/ unsafe tires 19940101 [20051231 0 0 60-6,252 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,252(3) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Use nonhighway tires on highway 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,252 [STAT 0 0 90Z
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60-6,252(4) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Destroy/alter/deface tire markings 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,252 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,252(5) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Sell vehicle with noncompliant tires 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,252 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,253 INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Improper truck rearview mirror equip. 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,254 INF FINE 25.00 MR 0 N Y Y Obstructed rearview mirror 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,254 INF FINE 10.00 MR 0 N Y Y Obstructed rearview mirror 19940101 |20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,255 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Nontransparent material prohibited 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,256 MSD 5 FINE .00 DESA 28 Y Y Y Obstructed windshield 19940101 [20110826 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,256(3)(A) INF FINE 50.00 DE5SA 0 Y Y Y Obstructed view of driver-1st offense 20110827 |0 0 0 60-6,256 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,256(3)(B) INF FINE 100.00 |DE5A 0 Y Y Y Obstructed view of driver-2nd offense 20110827 |0 0 0 60-6,256 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,256(3)(C) INF FINE 150.00 |DESA 0 Y Y Y Obstructed view of driver-3rd/subs. 20110827 |0 0 0 60-6,256 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,257 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 DES 28 Y Y Y Excess windshield and/or window tinting 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,259 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 DES 28 Y Y Y Apply excess tint to window 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,263 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Safety glass required in windows 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,266 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell vehicle without proper seat belts 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,267 INF FINE 25.00 ER1E 0 Y Y Y Fail to use child passenger restraint 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,267(2) INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Fail to produce physician's statement 19940101 [20131220 0 0 60-6,267 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,267(4) INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Fail to produce physician's statement 20131221 |0 0 0 60-6,267 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,267(5) INF FINE .00 ER1I 0 Y Y Y Fail to use seat belt-POP/school permit 20020720 [20040715 0 0 60-6,267 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,267(6) INF FINE .00 ER1I 0 Y Y Y Fail to use seat belt-POP/school permit 20040716 20131220 0 0 60-6,267 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,267(8) INF FINE .00 ER1I 0 Y Y Y Fail to use seat belt-POP/school permit 20131221 |0 0 0 60-6,267 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,267/2ND INF FINE .00 ER1E 0 Y Y Y Fail to use child restraint-2nd offense 20000713 20020719 0 0 60-6,267 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,268 INF FINE .00 ER1I 0 Y Y Y Passenger under 18 in back of pickup 20040716 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,270 INF FINE 25.00 ER1I 0 Y Y Y Fail to use seat belt 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,275 MSD 3A FINE 200.00 28 N Y N Possess radar device 20010101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,275 MSD 3A FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess radar device 19940101 [20001231 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,279 INF FINE 50.00 ER1F 0 Y Y Y No helmet 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,283 INF FINE 25.00 ER1B 0 Y Y Y No splash aprons 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,284 INF FINE 40.00 0 N Y N Towing - red flag required 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,285 INF FINE 25.00 0 N Y N Unnecessary noise - horn 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,285 INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Unnecessary noise - horn 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,286 INF FINE 25.00 DE3 0 Y Y Y Muffler required/good working order 20000201 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,286 INF FINE 10.00 DE3 0 Y Y Y Muffler required/good working order 19940101 [20000131 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,287 MSD 5 FINE .00 ER2D 28 Y Y Y TV in view of driver 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,287.01 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Nitrous oxide use in vehicle prohibited 20030101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,288 MSD 3 FINE .00 ER2B 28 Y Y Y Exceed width limits 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,289 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 ER2B 28 Y Y Y Exceed height limits 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,290 MSD 3 FINE .00 ER2B 28 Y Y Y Exceed length limits 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,292 MSD 4 FINE .00 ER2B 28 Y Y Y Extra-long vehicle combination violation 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,293 INF FINE 50.00 0 N Y N No warning decal for long vehicle 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,294 INF OVER .00 EM2 0 N Y Y Overweight on axle or group of axles 19940101 |0 0 5421 OVER 0 0 90Z
60-6,298 INF FINE .00 EM2 0 N Y Y Oversize weight or load without permit 19940101 |0 0 5421 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,299 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate building moving permit 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,300 INF OVER .00 EM2 0 N Y Y Overweight capacity plates 19940101 |0 0 4 OVER 0 0 90Z
60-6,302 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Unlawful reposition of fifth wheel 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,303 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Refuse weighing 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,304 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 |EM2 28 Y Y Y Violate load contents requirements 20070901 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,304 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 |EM2 28 Y Y Y Uncovered materials 19940101 |20070609 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,304(2) MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Spill manure or urine from livestock veh 20140718 |0 0 4 60-6,304 [MISD 0 20160229 90Z
60-6,304-INF INF FINE 100.00 |EM2 0 Y Y Y Spilled load 20070610 [20070831 0 0 60-6,304 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,304-MSD MSD 4 FINE 100.00 |EM2 28 Y Y Y Uncovered materials/cargo securement 20070610 [20070831 0 4 60-6,304 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,305 INF FINE 50.00 ER2B 0 Y Y Y Livestock forage truck violation 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,307(1) INF FINE 10.00 EM2 0 Y Y Y Cycle seat required for each rider 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,307 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,307(2) INF FINE 10.00 MR 0 Y Y Y Ride cycle facing wrong way 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,307 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,307(3) INF FINE 10.00 MR 0 Y Y Y Carry package on cycle 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,307 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,307(4) INF FINE 10.00 EM2 0 Y Y Y Person rides to obstruct cycle operator 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,307 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,307(5) INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N No footrest for cycle passenger 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,307 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,307(6) INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Cycle handlebar over 15" above mount pt. 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,307 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,308(1) INF FINE 10.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Deprive cycle of lane 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,308 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,308(2) INF FINE 10.00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Cycle pass vehicle in same lane 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,308 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,308(3) INF FINE 10.00 IL2 0 Y Y Y Operate cycle between lanes 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,308 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,308(4) INF FINE 10.00 L2 0 Y Y Y Cycles over two abreast in single lane 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,308 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,308(6) INF FINE 10.00 MR 0 Y Y Y Cycle operator cling to vehicle 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,308 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,310 INF FINE .00 VR5A 0 Y Y Y Moped license/endorsement required 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,312(1) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Moped seat required for each rider 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,312 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,312(2) INF FINE .00 MR 0 Y Y Y Ride moped facing wrong way 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,312 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,312(3) INF FINE .00 MR 0 Y Y Y Carry package on moped 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,312 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,312(4) INF FINE .00 EM2 0 Y Y Y Person rides to obstruct moped operator 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,312 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,312(5) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N No footrest for moped passenger 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,312 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,312(6) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Moped handlebar over 15" above mount pt. 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,312 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,313(1) INF FINE .00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Deprive moped of lane 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,313 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,313(2) INF FINE .00 L2 0 Y Y Y Operate moped between lanes 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,313 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,313(3) INF FINE .00 L2 0 Y Y Y Mopeds over two abreast in single lane 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,313 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,313(4) INF FINE .00 L2 0 Y Y Y Operate moped single file/road-45 MPH+ 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,313 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,313(5) INF FINE .00 MR 0 Y Y Y Moped operator cling to vehicle 19940101 [0 0 0 60-6,313 |STAT 0 0 90Z
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60-6,313(6) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Operate moped on interstate or walks 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,313 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,313(7) INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Operate moped in excess of 30 MPH 19940101 |0 0 0 60-6,313 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,315 INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Bicycle riding prohibited acts 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,316 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Bicycle rider cling to vehicle 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,317 INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Improper bike use of roadways/bikepath 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,318 INF FINE 10.00 0 N Y N Improper bicycle equipment 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,319 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell bicycle without reflectors 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,321-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Snowmobile registration required-2nd/sub 19940101 [20050903 0 4 60-6,321 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,321-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Snowmobile registration required-1st off 19940101 [20050903 0 4 60-6,321 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,324 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N No valid snowmobile registration/plates 19940101 [20050903 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,335-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful snowmobile operation/equip-2nd 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,335 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,335-M3 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Unlawful snowmobile operation/equip-1st 19981201 |0 0 4 60-6,335 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,335-M3 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Unlawful snowmobile operation/equip-1st 19940101 [19981130 0 4 60-6,335 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,336-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Snowmobile contest w/o permission-2nd 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,336 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,336-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Snowmobile contest w/o permission-1st 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,336  |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,337-INF INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Endanger person or property-w/snowmobile 20120213 20120213 0 0 60-6,337 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,337-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Snowmobile prohibited acts-2nd/subs. 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,337 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,337-M3 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Snowmobile prohibited acts-1st offense 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,337 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,339-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Snowmobile muffler requirements-2nd/subs 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,339 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,339-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Snowmobile muffler requirements-1st off. 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,339 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,340-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Improper snowmobile operation-2nd/subs. 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,340 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,340-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Improper snowmobile operation-1st off. 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,340 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,342-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Carry firearm/hunt from snowmobile-2nd 19940101 |0 0 5299 60-6,342 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,342-M3 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Carry firearm/hunt from snowmobile-1st 19940101 |0 0 5299 60-6,342 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,344-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Snowmobile owner permit unlawful act-2nd 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,344 [STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,344-M3 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N Snowmobile owner permit unlawful act-1st 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,344 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,346-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to report snowmobile accident-2nd 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,346 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,346-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to report snowmobile accident-1st 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,346 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,351 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Prohibit use of minibikes/miniature veh. 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,352 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate minibike on state highway 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,353 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N lllegal operation of minibike 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,354 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Attach toys to vehicle 19940101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,356(1)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate ATV on controlled-access hwy-2nd 20070901 |0 0 4 60-6,356  |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,356(1)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate all-terrain vehicle on hwy-2nd 19940101 [20070831 0 4 60-6,356  |MISD 0 0 90z
60-6,356(1)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate ATV on controlled-access hwy-1st 20070901 |0 0 4 60-6,356  |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,356(1)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate all-terrain vehicle on hwy-1st 19940101 [20070831 0 4 60-6,356 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,356(2)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate ATV without authorization-2nd 20070901 |0 0 4 60-6,356  |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,356(2)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate ATV without authorization-1st 20070901 |0 0 4 60-6,356 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,356(3)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate ATV w/o license/insurance-2nd 20070901 |0 0 4 60-6,356 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,356(3)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate ATV w/o license/insurance-1st 20070901 |0 0 4 60-6,356 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,356(3)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate all-terrain veh w/o license-1st 19940101 [20070831 0 4 60-6,356 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,356(5)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate ATV highway crossing rules-2nd 20070901 |0 0 4 60-6,356  |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,356(5)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate ATV highway crossing rules-1st 20070901 |0 0 4 60-6,356 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,357-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N All-terrain vehicle lights required-2nd 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,357 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,357-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N All-terrain vehicle lights required-1st 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,357 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,358-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N All-terrain vehicle equip. required-2nd 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,358 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,358-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N All-terrain vehicle equip. required-1st 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,358 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,359-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Prohibit all-terrain exhaust modif.-2nd 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,359 |MISD 0 0 90Z
60-6,359-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Prohibit all-terrain exhaust modif.-1st 19940101 |0 0 4 60-6,359 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,365 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Improper diesel smoke discharge 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,366 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Alter or remove smoke control system 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,369 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell vehicle emitting excessive noise 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,370 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Exceed noise limitation 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,371 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Modify/change muffler 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,378-1ST INF FINE 100.00 |IL1A 0 Y Y Y Use caution-pass stopped emerg. veh.-1st 20120913 |0 0 0 60-6,378 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,378-1ST INF FINE .00 IL1A 0 Y Y Y Use caution-pass stopped emerg. veh.-1st 20120101 [20120912 0 0 60-6,378 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,378-1ST INF FINE .00 PA1 0 Y Y Y Use caution-pass stopped emerg. veh.-1st 20090830 [20111231 0 0 60-6,378 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-6,378-2ND MSD 3A FINE .00 IL1IA 28 Y Y Y Use caution-pass stopped emerg. veh-subs 20120101 |0 0 4 60-6,378 |STAT 0 0 90z
60-6,378-2ND MSD 3A FINE .00 PA1 28 Y Y Y Use caution-pass stopped emerg. veh-subs 20090830 [20111231 0 4 60-6,378 |STAT 0 0 90Z
60-678 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Operate vehicle where prohibited 19940101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-681 INF FINE 100.00 0 N Y N Operate truck-wt restricted co/city hwy 20060101 |0 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-681 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Temporary use restriction 19870101 [20051231 0 0 STAT 0 0 90Z
60-684 MSD FINE .00 MR 28 N Y Y Refuse to sign traffic citation 19940101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-690 MSD 3 FINE .00 0 N Y N Aiding and abetting/rules of the road 19940101 [20060122 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-690-FEL FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Aiding and abetting/rules of road-FEL 20060123 |0 0 4 60-690 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-690-MSD MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Aiding and abetting/rules of road-MSD 20060123 |0 0 4 60-690 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-696(A) MSD 2 FINE .00 HR2C 28 Y Y N Leave accident-fail to furnish info-1st 20060714 |0 0 5401 60-696 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-696(A) MSD 3 FINE .00 HR2A 28 Y Y N Leave accident-fail to furnish info-1st 20010901 [20060713 0 5401 60-696 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-696(A) MSD 5 FINE .00 HR2A 28 Y Y N Leave accident-report w/i 12 hours 19940101 [20010831 0 5401 60-696 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-696(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 HR2C 28 Y Y N Leave accident-fail to furnish info-2nd 20060714 |0 0 5401 60-696 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-696(B) MSD 2 FINE .00 HR2A 28 Y Y N Leave accident-fail to furnish info-2nd 20010901 [20060713 0 5401 60-696 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-696(B) MSD 4 FINE .00 HR2B 28 Y Y N Leave accident-no report w/i 12 hours 19940101 [20010831 0 5401 60-696 MISD 0 0 90Z
60-697 FEL 3A FINE .00 HR1 27 Y Y N Fail to stop and render aid 20060714 [20111231 0 5499 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-697 MSD 1 FINE .00 HR1 28 Y Y N Fail to stop and render aid 19940101 [20060713 0 5499 MISD 0 0 90Z
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60-697-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 HR1 27 Y Y N Fail to stop & render aid/ser inj or dth 20120101 |0 0 5499 60-697 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-697-F3A FEL 3A FINE .00 HR1 27 Y Y N Fail to stop & render aid/no serious inj 20120101 |0 0 5499 60-697 FLNY 0 0 90Z
60-699 MSD 5 FINE .00 RR1 28 Y Y Y Fail to properly report accident 19940101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
66-410.03 MSD 4 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Fail to have or carry fuel permit 19810101 [19910905 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
66-492 MSD FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Fail to have or carry fuel permit 19910906 [19960319 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
66-727(1)(C)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Evade motor fuel tax $5,000 or more 19870101 |0 0 5431 66-727 FLNY 0 0 90z
66-727(1)(C)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Evade motor fuel tax below $5,000 19810101 |0 0 5431 66-727 FLNY 0 0 90Z
66-727(1)(E) MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Fail to have or carry fuel permit 19960320 |0 0 5431 66-727 MISD 0 0 90Z
66-727(1)(1)-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Make false stmt-fuel tax refund $5,000+ 19870101 |0 0 2607 66-727 FLNY 0 0 26A
66-727(1)(1)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Make false stmt-tax refund below $5,000 19870101 |0 0 2607 66-727 FLNY 0 0 26A
68-1017(2)(A) MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fraud to obtain assistance under $500 20150830 [0 0 2614 68-1017 |MISD 0 20150828 26A
68-1017(2)(B) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fraud to obtain assistance $500-1,500 20150830 [0 0 2614 68-1017 |MISD 0 20150828 26A
68-1017(2)(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraud to obtain assistance $1,500+ 20150830 |0 0 2614 68-1017 FLNY 0 20150828 26A
68-1017(A) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fraud to obtain assistance $0-499 19840710 [20111118 0 2614 68-1017 MISD 0 0 26A
68-1017(B) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraud to obtain assistance $500 or more 19840710 [20111118 0 2614 68-1017 FLNY 0 0 26A
68-1017.01(1)-F FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Use Supp Nutrition Prgm benefit $1,500+ 20150830 |0 0 2614 68-1017.01| FLNY 0 20150828 26A
68-1017.01(1)- F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Use Supp Nutrition Prog. benefits-$500+ 20100715 [20150829 0 2614 68-1017.01| FLNY 0 20150828 26A
68-1017.01(1)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Use Supp Nutrition Prgm benefit$500-1500 20150830 |0 0 2614 68-1017.01 MISD 0 20150828 26A
68-1017.01(1)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Use Supp Nutrition Prog benefits-< $500 20100715 [20150829 0 2614 68-1017.01{MISD 0 20150828 26A
68-1017.01(1)-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Use Supp Nutrition Prgm benefits < $500 20150830 |0 0 2614 68-1017.01{MISD 0 20150828 26A
68-1017.01(2)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Poss/redeem Sup Ntrtn Prg bnft $1,500+ 20150830 |0 0 2614 68-1017.01| FLNY 0 20150828 26A
68-1017.01(2)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y Y Poss/redeem Supp Nutrtn Prog bnfts-$500+ 20100715 [20150829 0 2614 68-1017.01| FLNY 0 20150828 26A
68-1017.01(2)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Poss/redeem Sup Ntrtn Prg bnft $500-1500 20150830 |0 0 2614 68-1017.01 MISD 0 20150828 26A
68-1017.01(2)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Poss/redeem Supp Nutrtn Prog bnfit <$500 20100715 [20150829 0 2614 68-1017.01{MISD 0 20150828 26A
68-1017.01(2)-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Poss/redeem Supp Nutrtn Prgm bnfit <$500 20150830 [0 0 2614 68-1017.01 MISD 0 20150828 26A
68-1017.01(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess blank auth.-Supp Nutrtn Program 20100715 |0 0 2614 68-1017.01] FLNY 0 0 26A
68-1017-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraud to obtain assistance $500 or more 20101206 20150829 0 2614 68-1017 |FLNY 0 20150828 26A
68-1017-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fraud to obtain assistance $0-499 20101206 20150829 0 2614 68-1017 |MISD 0 20150828 26A
69-109 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sell secured property 19810101 |0 0 2399 FLNY 0 0 90Z
69-110 FEL FINE .00 27 N Y N Remove secured property from county 19930909 |0 0 2399 FLNY 0 0 90Z
69-111 MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to account for/produce secured prop 19720101 |0 0 2399 MISD 0 0 90z
69-1324 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Uniform Disp. of Uncl. Prop. Act 19920715 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
69-202 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to have pawnbroker permit 19810830 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
69-204 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to maintain records 19820101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
69-205 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to report to police 19810830 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
69-210(1) MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to get/keep fingerprint 19810830 |0 0 4 69-210 MISD 0 0 90Z
69-210(2) MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Purchase/accept restricted pawn property 19810830 |0 0 4 69-210 MISD 0 0 90Z
69-2403 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Transfer firearm without certificate 19910906 |0 0 5299 MISD 0 0 90Z
69-2408 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Provide false information on handgun app 19910906 [19961231 0 5299 FLNY 0 0 26A
69-2408-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Provide false information on handgun app 19970101 |0 0 5299 69-2408 |FLNY 0 0 26A
69-2408-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate handgun application laws 19970101 |0 0 5299 69-2408 |MISD 0 0 90Z
69-2409.01 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Cause NSP to request info w/o app/form 20140718 |0 0 5299 MISD 0 20160415 90Z
69-2420 FEL 4 FINE .00 23 N Y N Make false statement to deceive licensee 19910906 |0 0 5299 FLNY 0 20160524 26A
69-2422 FEL 4 FINE .00 23 N Y N Obtain handgun for illegal transfer 19910906 |0 0 5299 FLNY 0 0 26A
69-2430 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Give false info-concealed handgun permit 20070101 |0 0 4803 FLNY 0 0 26A
69-2440(1)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to carry/display handgun permit-sub 20070101 |0 0 5299 69-2440 [MISD 0 20151001 90Z
69-2440(1)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to carry/display handgun permit-1st 20070101 |0 0 5299 69-2440 |MISD 0 20151001 90Z
69-2440(2)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to inform ofcr of conc handgun-subs 20070101 |0 0 5299 69-2440 [MISD 0 20151001 90Z
69-2440(2)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to inform ofcr of conc handgun-1st 20070101 |0 0 5299 69-2440 [MISD 0 20151001 90Z
69-2440(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to submit-order to secure handgun 20070101 |0 0 5299 69-2440 |MISD 0 20151001 90Z
69-2441-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate permitholder restrictions-subs 20070101 |0 0 5299 69-2441 MISD 0 20151001 90Z
69-2441-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate permitholder restrictions-1st 20070101 |0 0 5299 69-2441 MISD 0 20151001 90Z
69-2442-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to report injury/damage to NSP-subs 20070101 |0 0 5299 69-2442 |MISD 0 20151001 90Z
69-2442-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to report injury/damage to NSP-1st 20070101 |0 0 5299 69-2442 |MISD 0 20151001 90Z
69-402 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate secondary metals recycler rules 20080901 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
70-2104 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Attempt/willfully interrupt power supply 20090527 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 0 90Z
70-2105 FEL 2 FINE .00 27 N Y N Damage nuclear electrical generating fac 20090527 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 0 90Z
7-101 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unauthorized practice of law 19780101 |0 0 5025 MISD 0 0 26C
71-1,147 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fill prescriptions without license 19960416 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 26A
71-1,206.27 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Practice psychology without license 19810101 |0 0 5599 MISD 0 0 26C
71-1,280 MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Practice massage therapy/operate w/o lic 19880801 |0 0 5599 MISD 0 0 26C
71-102 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Engage in profession without license 19970101 [20090829 0 2625 MISD 0 0 26C
71-1563 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell modular home without required seal 19980715 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 26A
71-166 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Impersonate registered professional 19810101 [20081130 0 2604 FLNY 0 0 26C
71-168 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Practice prof. w/o cred./cease & desist 19990828 [20081130 0 4 FLNY 0 0 26C
71-1907 INF FINE .00 0 N Y N Licensed foster care-no child restraint 19970101 |0 0 0 MISD 0 0 26A
71-1914.03 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Provide unlicensed child care 19970913 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 26A
71-2228-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Falsely obtain food instr over $1,500 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2228 FLNY 0 20150828 26A
71-2228-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Falsely obtain food instr $500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2228 MISD 0 20150828 26A
71-2228-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Falsely obtain food instr under $500 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2228 MISD 0 20150828 26A
71-2229(1)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawfully transfer food instr $1,500+ 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2229 FLNY 0 20150828 26A
71-2229(1)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawfully transfer food instr $500-1500 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2229 MISD 0 20150828 26A
71-2229(1)-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawfully transfer food instr. < $500 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2229 MISD 0 20150828 26A
71-2229(2)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Poss/redeem/fraud-food instr over $1,500 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2229 |FLNY 0 20150828 26A
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71-2229(2)-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Poss/redeem/fraud-food instr $500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2229 MISD 0 20150828 26A
71-2229(2)-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Poss/redeem/fraud-food instr under $500 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2229 |MISD 0 20150828 26A
71-2229(3) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawfully possess blank WIC or CSF auth 19890825 |0 0 4 71-2229  |FLNY 0 20150828 26A
71-2478 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Possess or obtain legend drugs 20150830 [0 0 3599 MISD 0 20151117 35A
71-2482-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Adulterated or misbranded drugs-subs 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2482  |MISD 0 20150908 35A
71-2482-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Adulterated or misbranded drugs-1st off. 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2482 |MISD 0 20150908 35A
71-2510.01 MSD 3 FINE .00 9 N Y N Use arsenic/strychnine in embalm fluids 20150830 |0 0 3599 MISD 0 20150908 90z
71-2512-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Poison Control Act-2nd off/subs 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2512  |MISD 0 20160229 90Z
71-2512-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Poison Control Act-1st offense 20150830 |0 0 4 71-2512  |MISD 0 20160229 90Z
71-3,174-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebraska Cosmetology Act-2nd 20040716 20081130 0 5599 71-3,174 |MISD 0 0 90Z
71-3,174-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebraska Cosmetology Act-1st 20040716 20081130 0 5599 71-3,174 |MISD 0 0 90Z
71-3,236 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Body art-consent required when under 18 20060714 [20081130 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
71-3,236 MSD 3 FINE .00 0 N Y N Body art-consent required 20040716 20060713 0 5599 MISD 0 0 90z
71-3202 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Act as Detective/Investigatr w/o License 19590701 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 90Z
71-3517 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Radiation Control Act 20020720 |0 0 5599 MISD 0 0 90Z
71-385.02 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Practice body art without a license 20040716 [20081130 0 5599 MISD 0 0 90Z
71-4402 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N No rabies vaccination 19860101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
71-5199 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Practice emergency medical srvc w/o lic. 19970913 |0 0 2628 MISD 0 0 26A
71-5707 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Smoking where prohibited 19790824 20090531 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
71-5729-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Smoke in employment or public place-subs 20090601 |0 0 4 71-5729 |MISD 0 0 90Z
71-5729-M5 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Smoke in employment or public place-1st 20090601 |0 0 4 71-5729 |MISD 0 0 90z
71-5733(1)-1ST MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebr. Clean Indoor Air Act-1st 20090601 |0 0 4 71-5733  |MISD 0 0 90Z
71-5733(1)-2ND MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebr. Clean Indoor Air Act-subs 20090601 |0 0 4 71-5733  |MISD 0 0 90Z
71-5733(2)-1ST MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to perform Clean Air Act duty-1st 20090601 |0 0 4 71-5733  |MISD 0 0 90Z
71-5733(2)-2ND MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to perform Clean Air Act duty-subs 20090601 |0 0 4 71-5733  |MISD 0 0 90Z
71-649(1) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Possess stolen/forged vital stat cert 19810830 |0 0 2507 71-649 FLNY 0 0 90Z
71-649(2) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Vital Statistics Act 20050904 |0 0 2507 71-649 MISD 0 0 90Z
71-7461 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Wholesale Drug Dist. License Act 20060714 |0 0 2699 FLNY 0 0 90Z
74-609.01 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Hunt on railroad right-of-way 19940716 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
75-114 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Refuse to permit examination 19960719 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
75-117 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to comply with order of commission 19890825 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
75-126-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unjust discrimination by common carrier 19950701 |0 0 5499 75-126 MISD 0 0 90Z
75-126-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unjust discrimination by carrier agent 19950701 |0 0 5499 75-126 MISD 0 0 90Z
75-155 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate PSC regulation 19940716 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-305 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N No PSC card/plate or expired card/plate 19860101 [20110404 0 4 STAT 0 0 90z
75-305(004.03) MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N PSC-No/expired plate 20110405 |0 0 4 75-305 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-306(004.04) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N PSC-No placards/M-numbers displayed 20110405 |0 0 4 75-306 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-307 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N PSC-No proof of insurance filing 20110405 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-307 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 0 N Y N No proof of insurance (commercial) 19950101 |20110404 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-308 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Motor carrier-file/publish tariff sch. 19950909 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-309 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N No certificate of public convenience 19810101 |0 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-318(008.02) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N PSC-No equipment lease 20110405 |0 0 4 75-318 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-318(008.04) MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N PSC-No single source lease 20110405 |0 0 4 75-318 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-348 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N No interstate registration 19870101 [20090829 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-350 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N No single state registration 19970101 [20090829 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-358 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate motor carrier regulations 19970101 [20090829 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate motor carrier safety regulations 19810101 [20120413 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(12) MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N CMV-Violate OOS order non-CDL 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3E)21A MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-Marking 390.21(a) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3F)11B1 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Driver age 391.11(b)(1) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3F)49 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Driver SPE cert. 391.49 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3G)4A MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N CMV-Drug consume/possess 392.4(a) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3G)5A MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N CMV-Alcohol consume 4 hours 392.5(a) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3G)5A2 MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N CMV-Alcohol .02 or more 392.5(a)(2) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3G)5A3 MSD 3 FINE 200.00 28 N Y N CMV-Alcohol possession 392.5(a)(3) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3G)71A MSD 3 FINE 30.00 28 N Y N CMV-Radar detector 392.71(a) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 20150908 90Z
75-363(3G)9A(A)1  |MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-Operator auth no/invid 392.9a(a)l 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)100 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-Load securement 393.100 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)11A1 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Lights missing 393.11(a)(1) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)17A1 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Lights driveaway 393.17(a)(1) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 _ |STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)201 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-Frame 393.201 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)205 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Wheel/rims 393.205 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)207 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Suspension general 393.207 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)209 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-Steering mechanism 393.209 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)45A MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Brake audible air leak 393.45(a) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)60 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Windshield required 393.60(b) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)65 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Fuel system general 393.65 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)67 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Fuel liquid 393.67 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)68 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Fuel natural gas 393.68 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)69 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Fuel LPG 393.69 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)70 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-Coupling device 393.70 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)75A MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-Tire other 393.75 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)75B MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-Tire steer 393.75 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)78 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Windshield wipers required 393.78 20110405 [0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
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75-363(3H)83 MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Exhaust system 393.83 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)9A MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Lights inoperable 393.9(a) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3H)9B MSD 3 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N CMV-Lights obscured 393.9(b) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(31)3A1 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-HOS 11-hour inter 395.3(a)(1) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(31)3A2 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-HOS 14-hour inter 395.3(a)(2) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(31)3B1 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-HOS 60-hour inter 395.3(b)(1) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(31)3B2 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-HOS 70-hour inter  395.3(b)(2) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(31)8A1 MSD 3 FINE 75.00 28 N Y N CMV-HOS log none 395.8(a)(1) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(31)8E MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HOS log false 395.8(e) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(31)8F1 MSD 3 FINE 75.00 28 N Y N CMV-HOS log not current  395.8(f)(1) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3J)3A1 MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-Brake general 396.3(a)(1) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3K)101 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HM RTE plan (RADACTV) 397.101 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(3K)67 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HM RTE plan (NONRADACTV) 397.67 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(8Al) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-HOS 12-hour rule intrastate 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(8All) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-HOS 16-hour rule intrastate 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(8BI) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-HOS 70-hour rule intrastate 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-363(8BlI) MSD 3 FINE 50.00 28 N Y N CMV-HOS 80-hour rule intrastate 20110405 |0 0 4 75-363 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-364 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate hazardous materials regulations 19870101 [20120413 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-364(1C)2 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HM general 171.2 20110405 |0 0 4 75-364 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-364(1C)2G MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HM cargo tank violation 171.2g 20110405 |0 0 4 75-364 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-364(1D)200 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HM shipping papers 172.200 20110405 |0 0 4 75-364 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-364(1D)205 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HM waste manifest 172.205 20110405 |0 0 4 75-364 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-364(1D)300 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HM markings 172.300 20110405 |0 0 4 75-364 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-364(1D)506A1 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HM placarding 172.506a(1) 20110405 |0 0 4 75-364 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-364(1E)401 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HM radioactive material 173.401 20110405 |0 0 4 75-364 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-364(1F)801 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HM forbidden items  177.801 20110405 |0 0 4 75-364 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-364(1F)834A MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HM load securement 177.834a 20110405 |0 0 4 75-364 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-364(1G)178 MSD 3 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N CMV-HM packaging 178 20110405 |0 0 4 75-364 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-382 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate hours on duty restrictions 19940101 [20060307 0 4 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-394 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N No unified carrier registration 20080601 |20151204 0 4 STAT 0 20151204 90Z
75-394(1) MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N UCR-No registration/payment 20110405 |0 0 4 75-394 STAT 0 0 90Z
75-903 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Grain Dealers' Act 20050904 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 0 90Z
76-2246 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Appraisal without credentials 20060714 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
76-2325.01 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Unlawful interference-telecommunications 20020720 |0 0 2999 MISD 0 0 90Z
76-558 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Abstractors Act 19850906 |0 0 7199 MISD 0 0 90Z
77-1232-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to list property-1993 or later 19920101 |0 0 4 77-1232 MISD 0 0 90Z
77-1232-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to list property-prior to 1993 19920101 |0 0 4 77-1232  |[MISD 0 0 90Z
77-2026 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Appraiser accepted extra fee or reward 19780101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
77-2604 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to file cigarette report 19480101 |0 0 5599 MISD 0 0 90Z
77-2615 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate tobacco tax stamp law 19780101 |0 0 5599 FLNY 0 0 90z
77-27,113 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Evade income tax 19780101 |0 0 6101 FLNY 0 0 90Z
77-27,114 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to remit withheld income tax 19810101 |0 0 6101 FLNY 0 0 90Z
77-27,115 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to pay tax/file tax return 19780101 |0 0 6101 MISD 0 0 90Z
77-27,116 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N File fraudulent Nebr income tax return 19780101 |0 0 6101 FLNY 0 0 90Z
77-27,119 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Disclose financial info-income tax 20150528 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 20160229 90Z
77-2703 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sales tax violation 20070901 |0 0 6101 MISD 0 0 90Z
77-2711 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Disclose financial info - sales/use tax 20150528 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20160229 90Z
77-2713(1) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to pay sales tax 19810101 |0 0 6101 77-2713 FLNY 0 0 90Z
77-2713(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Aid preparation of false sales tax doc. 19890825 |0 0 6102 77-2713  |FLNY 0 0 90Z
77-2713(3) MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Engage in business w/o sales tax permit 19810101 |0 0 6101 77-2713  |MISD 0 0 90Z
77-2713(4) MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Give resale certificate for personal use 19920715 |0 0 6101 77-2713  |MISD 0 0 90Z
77-3522(1)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Oath/affirm app for false homestead exmp 19940716 |0 0 4 77-3522  |MISD 0 20150827 90Z
77-3522(1)-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Make false claim-obtain unlawful exempt 19940716 |0 0 4 77-3522  |MISD 0 20151016 90Z
77-3707 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to obtain permit - 2+ mobile homes 19970913 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20160317 90Z
77-3708 MSD 4 FINE .00 0 N Y N No permit to move mobile home 19810101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
77-4024 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Tobacco Products Tax Act 19870830 |0 0 5599 FLNY 0 0 90Z
77-4302 FEL 4 FINE .00 8 N Y N Possess controlled subs w/o tax paid 19900710 |0 0 6106 FLNY 0 20160203 90Z
77-4309 FEL 4 FINE .00 8 N Y N No drug tax stamp 19910101 |0 0 6106 FLNY 0 0 90Z
77-5016.08 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Disobedience of a subpoena-Chapter 77 20040716 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
79-201 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Compulsory education-attendance required 19960719 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
79-488.06 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Operate school bus longer than 16 hours 19900710 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
79-606 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N School bus alteration/required upon sale 19960719 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
80-405 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Obtain veteran's relief fraudulently 19950101 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 90z
8-1102 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fraudulent acts in sale of securities 19940716 |0 0 2699 FLNY 0 0 90Z
81-1024 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Personal use of state vehicle 19930909 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
8-1103 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Securities sold by unregistered broker 19810101 |0 0 2699 FLNY 0 0 90Z
8-1104 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Sell unregistered securities 19810101 |0 0 2699 FLNY 0 0 90Z
81-1506(3) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Integrated Solid Waste Mgmt. Act viol. 20040716 [20090515 0 4 81-1506 |MISD 0 0 90Z
81-1506-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate EPA/ISWMA/LWMA - FEL 4 20040716 |0 0 4 81-1506 FLNY 0 0 90Z
81-1506-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate EPA/ISWMA/LWMA - MSD 1 20040716 |0 0 4 81-1506 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-1506-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate EPA/ISWMA/LWMA - MSD 3 20040716 |0 0 4 81-1506 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-1508.01(1) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate pollution/hazardous waste laws 19940716 |0 0 4 81-1508.01| FLNY 0 0 90Z
81-1508.01(2) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate solid/livestock waste laws 19940716 |0 0 4 81-1508.01) MISD 0 0 90Z
81-1508.01(3) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate other environmental/waste laws 19940716 |0 0 4 81-1508.01 MISD 0 0 90Z
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81-1525 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to remove accumulation of junk 20070901 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-1525 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to remove accumulation of junk 19780101 [20070831 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-1552 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Damage/misuse litter receptacle 19810830 [20021030 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-2,282 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Adulteration of food 19910906 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-2,290 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebraska Pure Food Act 19910906 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-2008 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to obey lawful order-state patrol 19810101 |0 0 4899 MISD 0 0 90z
81-2143 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate electrical license requirements 19930909 |0 0 2699 MISD 0 0 90z
8-141 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Excessive loan amount 19990828 [20100714 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
8-141-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 NT9 27 N Y N Excessive loan amt-bank insolvency 20100715 |0 0 4 8-141 FLNY 0 0 90Z
8-141-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Excessive loan amt-loss >20K/40K ovr Imt 20100715 |0 0 4 8-141 MISD 0 0 90Z
8-141-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Excessive loan amt-loss 10-20K/20-40Kovr 20100715 |0 0 4 8-141 MISD 0 0 90Z
8-141-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 NT9 28 N Y N Excessive loan amt-loss <10K/10-20K over 20100715 |0 0 4 8-141 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-513 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Disobey order directing building closing 19970913 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-520 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Fail to comply w/ Fire Marshal's order 19960101 |0 0 4899 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-520.01 MSD 4 FINE 100.00 28 N Y N Violate open burning ban 19950101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-520.01 MSD 5 FINE 25.00 28 N Y N Violate open burning ban 19870101 [19941231 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-6,120 MSD 5 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate vulnerable adult transport rules 20090830 [0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
8-175 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Falsify bank books or records 19780101 |0 0 4 FLNY 0 0 90Z
81-8,129 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate state athletic comm. regulations 19800719 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-805 MSD 5 FINE 10.00 28 N Y N Violate park regulations 19870101 |20030712 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
81-815.33 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate state park system rules 19780101 [19980714 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
8-2745(1) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebraska Money Transmitters Act 20140101 |0 0 4 8-2745 MISD 0 0 90Z
8-2745(2) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Make false stmt/misrepresentation 20140101 |0 0 4 8-2745 MISD 0 0 90Z
8-2745(3) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Engage in money transmission w/o license 20140101 |0 0 4 8-2745 MISD 0 0 90Z
83-1,124 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Leave state as parolee 19810101 |0 0 4910 FLNY 0 0 90Z
83-1,127.02 FEL 4 FINE .00 MR1B 27 Y Y N Violate interlock restriction 20090101 [20140409 0 4 FLNY 0 0 90Z
83-1,127.02 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Drive w/o interlock device/altered one 19980418 [20071208 0 4 FLNY 0 0 90Z
83-1,127.02(3)A MSD 1 FINE .00 MR1A 28 Y Y N Violate ignition interlock pardon 20140410 |0 0 4 83-1,127.04 MISD 0 0 90Z
83-1,127.02(3)B FEL 4 FINE .00 MR1H 27 Y Y N Violate ignition interlock pardon w/ .02 20140410 |0 0 4 83-1,127.0{ FLNY 0 0 90Z
83-1069 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N File false mental health committal rpt. 19780101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
83-174.04-F3 FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate comm. supervision condition-2nd+ 20060714 |0 0 5013 83-174.04 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
83-174.04-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate comm. supervision condition 20060714 |0 0 5013 83-174.04 |FLNY 0 0 90Z
83-184 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Fail to return within prescribed time 19790101 |0 0 4910 FLNY 0 0 90Z
83-417 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful acts by corrections employee 19780101 |0 0 7099 FLNY 0 0 90Z
83-443 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Financial interest in inmate labor 19930909 |0 0 7099 FLNY 0 0 90Z
84-1411-M3 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Open Meetings Act-subsequent 20070901 |0 0 4 84-1411 |MISD 0 0 90Z
84-1411-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Open Meetings Act-1st offense 20070901 |0 0 4 84-1411 |MISD 0 0 90Z
84-305.01 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Willfully hinder audit or exam 20150528 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20150831 90Z
84-316 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Supervisor affect personnel action-Audtr 20150528 |0 0 4 MISD 0 20160229 90Z
86-290(1) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unlawful acts-Electronic Communications 20030101 |0 0 5700 86-290 FLNY 0 0 90Z
86-290(4)(A)(1) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intercept cell/mobile/pg(non-radio)-1st 20030101 |0 0 5700 86-290 MISD 0 0 90z
86-290(4)(A)(2) MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intercept cell/mobile/page (radio)-1st 20030101 |0 0 5700 86-290 MISD 0 0 90z
86-295 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Unauthorized use of intercepted comm. 20020720 |0 0 5700 FLNY 0 0 90Z
86-329 MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Avoid utility meter measurement 19960101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
86-330 MSD FINE .00 28 N Y N Interfere with electric current 19930909 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90Z
86-702(1)(A) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Intercept oral communication 19810101 [20021231 0 5099 86-702 FLNY 0 0 90Z
86-702(4)(A)(IN MSD 3 FINE .00 28 N Y N Eavesdropping violations - cell phone 19990828 [20021231 0 4 86-702 MISD 0 0 90Z
87-303.08 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate uniform deceptive trade practice 19810101 |0 0 4 MISD 0 0 90z
9-262(1)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Nebraska Bingo Act - subsequent 19970913 |0 0 4 9-262 FLNY 0 20150828 90Z
9-262(1)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebraska Bingo Act 19970913 |0 0 4 9-262 MISD 0 20150828 90Z
9-262(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Nebraska Bingo Act - section 2 19970913 |0 0 4 9-262 FLNY 0 20150828 90Z
9-262(3)(A) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Employ device/fraud in bingo under $500 20150830 [0 0 4 9-262 MISD 0 20150828 26A
9-262(3)(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N M N Employ device/fraud in bingo $500-1,500 20150830 |0 0 4 9-262 MISD 0 20150828 26A
9-262(3)(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Employ device/fraud in bingo over $1,500 20150830 |0 0 4 9-262 FLNY 0 20150828 26A
9-352(1)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Nebraska Pickle Card Act-2nd/sub 19890101 |0 0 3931 9-352 FLNY 0 0 26A
9-352(1)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebraska Pickle Card Act-1st off 19890101 |0 0 3931 9-352 MISD 0 0 26A
9-352(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Nebr Pickle Card Act-specific violations 19810101 |0 0 3931 9-352 FLNY 0 0 26A
9-352(3)(A) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intent. possess dev. to cheat-<$500 20150830 |0 0 3931 9-352 MISD 0 20150716 26A
9-352(3)(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intent. possess dev. to cheat-$500-1499 20150830 [0 0 3931 9-352 MISD 0 20150716 26A
9-352(3)(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Intent. possess dev. to cheat-$1,500+ 20150830 [0 0 3931 9-352 FLNY 0 20150716 26A
9-434(1)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Nebraska Lottery Act-subsequent 19970913 |0 0 4 9-434 FLNY 0 20150828 26A
9-434(1)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebraska Lottery Act 19970913 |0 0 4 9-434 MISD 0 20150828 26A
9-434(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Nebraska Lottery Act - section 2 19970913 |0 0 4 9-434 FLNY 0 20150828 26A
9-434(3)(A) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Employ device/fraud in lottery < $500 20150830 |0 0 4 9-434 MISD 0 20150828 26A
9-434(3)(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Employ device/fraud in lottery $500-1500 20150830 |0 0 4 9-434 MISD 0 20150828 26A
9-434(3)(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Employ device/fraud in lottery $1,500+ 20150830 |0 0 4 9-434 FLNY 0 20150828 26A
9-513-M2 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Neb Small Lottery/Raffle Act-2nd 19860717 |0 0 3999 9-513 MISD 0 0 26A
9-513-M4 MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Neb Small Lottery/Raffle Act-1st 19860717 |0 0 3999 9-513 MISD 0 0 26A
9-646(3)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N lllegal lottery participation-2nd/subs. 19930101 |0 0 3918 9-646 FLNY 0 0 26A
9-646(3)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N lllegal lottery participation-1st off 19930101 |0 0 3918 9-646 MISD 0 0 26A
9-646.01-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Extend credit to buy lottery tickets-2nd 19931001 |0 0 3918 9-646.01 |FLNY 0 0 26A
9-646.01-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Extend credit to buy lottery tickets-1st 19931001 |0 0 3918 9-646.01 |MISD 0 0 26A
9-647-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Conduct lottery after hours-2nd/subs. 19900101 |0 0 3915 9-647 FLNY 0 0 26A
9-647-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Conduct lottery after hours-1st offense 19900101 [0 0 3915 9-647 MISD 0 0 26A
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Offense |Offense [Judgement |Fine AAMVA |Court |Referral |Abstract |Jail To Effective Expiration |Offense |Overthe |[Criminal |Statute Modification [NIBRS
Statute Number Type Class Code Amout  |Code Type |Reason |Indicator |Indicator |Comply |Statute Description Start Date |Date Location |Speed History | Print SubType Priority |Date Code
9-652(1)-F4 FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Violate Nebr County/City Lottery Act-2nd 19951001 |0 0 3918 9-652 FLNY 0 0 26A
9-652(1)-M1 MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Violate Nebr County/City Lottery Act-1st 19951001 |0 0 3918 9-652 MISD 0 0 26A
9-652(2) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Nebr Co/City Lottery Act-specific viol 19951001 |0 0 3918 9-652 FLNY 0 0 26A
9-652(3)(A) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intent. employ dev. to scheme-<$500 20150830 [0 0 3918 9-652 MISD 0 20150716 26A
9-652(3)(B) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Intent. employ dev. to scheme-$500-$1499 20150830 |0 0 3918 9-652 MISD 0 20150716 26A
9-652(3)(C) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Intent. employ dev. to scheme-$1,500+ 20150830 |0 0 3918 9-652 FLNY 0 20150716 26A
9-701 MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Conduct of gift enterprises 19941001 |0 0 3934 MISD 0 0 90z
9-814(1) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Retailer fail to keep lottery $ separate 19940716 |0 0 4 9-814 MISD 0 0 26A
9-814(2) MSD 2 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell Iottery ticket to person under 19 19940716 |0 0 4 9-814 MISD 0 0 26A
9-814(3) MSD 4 FINE .00 28 N Y N Purchase of lottery ticket by person <19 19940716 |0 0 4 9-814 MISD 0 0 26A
9-814(4) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell lottery tickets w/o valid contract 19940716 |0 0 4 9-814 MISD 0 0 26A
9-814(5) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Sell lottery tickets at different price 19940716 |0 0 4 9-814 MISD 0 0 26A
9-814(6) MSD 1 FINE .00 28 N Y N Release info w/o prior written consent 19940716 |0 0 4 9-814 MISD 0 0 26A
9-814(7) FEL 3 FINE .00 27 N Y N Alter lottery ticket 19940716 |0 0 4 9-814 FLNY 0 0 26A
9-814(8) FEL 4 FINE .00 27 N Y N Falsify info for lottery application 19940716 |0 0 4 9-814 FLNY 0 0 26A
DROPPED .00 0 N N N Count dropped/dismissed 10101 0 0 0 0 0 26A
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